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TigheX&Bond

Section 1
Introduction

On behalf of City of Salem, Tighe & Bond has prepared this Immediate Response Action
(IRA) Plan for the Gallows Hill Park site located at 50 Proctor Street in Salem,
Massachusetts in accordance with the Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP, 310 CMR
40.0000). On December 19, 2018, the Massachusetts Department of Environmental
Protection (MassDEP) issued Release Tracking Number (RTN) 3-35355 to the site for a
condition that could pose an Imminent Hazard to human health in accordance with MCP,
as further described herein.

The person undertaking this IRA is as follows:

Person Undertaking IRA: City of Salem Department of Planning and
Community Development
Contact: Tom Devine, Senior Planner
98 Washington Street
Salem, MA 01970
Tel: 978.745.9595

Licensed Site Professional: Todd D. Kirton; LSP #2365
Tighe & Bond
446 Main Street
Worcester, MA 01608
Tel: 413.572.3222

The subject site is shown on a USGS Site Locus map (Figure 1), MassDEP Priority
Resources map (Figure 2), and an Orthophotograph (Figure 3) provided in Appendix A.

1.1 Conceptual Site Model

During recent due diligence investigations that were being completed at the site in late
2018 in preparation for future park renovation work, elevated levels of arsenic were
detected in shallow soils in a grass covered area near a playground on the eastern portion
of the park. In accordance with MCP, this is a condition that could pose an Imminent
Hazard to human health. The portion of the park where elevated arsenic levels were
encountered in shallow soils (and in additional areas where they are potentially present)
has been since closed to the general public.

The Gallows Hill Park property consists of approximately 24 acres of land (two parcels), a
portion of which is undeveloped tree covered area with walking trails. The developed
portions of the park contain baseball and softball field areas, a skate park, a basketball
court, and a playground. Another grass covered area is sometimes reportedly used for
soccer practice. In general, the park is surrounding by residential areas.

Several utilities, including water, sewer, and stormwater, intersect the developed portions
of the park. At this time, the City is planning a park renovation project, scheduled to
include reconstruction of the baseball field with a new irrigation system, construction of
new skate park, and construction of a new stormwater infiltration basin.
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Section 1 Introduction Tighe&Bond

The site is not mapped within sensitive resource areas other than potential vernal pool
areas in a limited portion of the undeveloped area on the park property.

Historical records indicate that a tannery facility was located on the far eastern portion of
the park, off Proctor Street, in the late 1800s. That tannery was apparently “vacant” by
1906 based on historical fire insurance mapping, and the former tannery building(s) were
demolished by 1930s (or earlier). Circa 1940s to 1950s there was a ponded area in the
general area where elevated levels of arsenic were detected in shallow soils. Historical
records also indicate there were also tannery operations on nearby properties across
Proctor Street, possibly through the 1960s.

The City of Salem apparently took ownership of the 50 Proctor Street parcel (the primary
parcel of concern relative to the release incident) in 1940, and the other main park parcel
in 1912.

Subsurface investigations completed to date included an initial soil boring program
conducted across much of the developed portions of the park, followed by a limited hand
boring program in the identified area of concern. The initial soil boring program included
a suite of laboratory analyses for soil samples, including RCRA 8 metals. During this
event, there was no evidence of visual contamination and/or historic anthropogenic fill
materials observed in the borings, and only arsenic was detected at slightly elevated levels
in one soil boring location. The subsequent hand boring program findings indicated that
very high levels of arsenic (triggering the potential IH condition), as well as some elevated
total chromium and lead concentrations, are present in shallow soils in the area of concern.
However, no elevated arsenic concentrations have been detected in shallow soils within
the playground area itself to date. Further investigations are warranted to delineate the
impacts in this area, as well as where the former tannery facility was situated on the far
eastern portion of the site. [Note: Subsequent to the findings at the park site, elevated
arsenic levels in shallow soils were also recently reported on an abutting off-site residential
property located at 1 Langdon Street, which is being addressed separately by MassDEP at
this time.]

As an interim measure following initial notification to MassDEP, the City of Salem installed
a snow fence “warning” barrier (with signage also posted) around the area of concern, as
well as the playground area as a conservative measure. Per a subsequent MassDEP
request, more secure 6-foot high chain link fencing is now scheduled to be installed in this
area, prior to beginning additional subsurface investigations at the site scheduled for late
January 2019.
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Section 2
Site Description

2.1 Existing Conditions

2.1.1 General Site Description and Use

The Gallows Hills Park area consists of two parcels, listed at 53 Hanson Street (the main
park parcel) and 50 Proctor Street.

Salem Assessor’s records indicate the 53 Hanson Street parcel contains approximately
21.83 acres of land, improved with an approximate 1,220 square-foot building. As shown
on Figure 3, this parcel has baseball and softball field areas on the central portion of the
site, and also contains a skate park and a parking area off Mansell Parkway and Witch Hill
Road on the eastern portion of the parcel property. The park building on this parcel is
located on the north/northwestern portion of the property, off Hanson Street, separate
from the rest of the developed park area. The remainder of this parcel is mostly tree
covered, with areas of exposed bedrock ledge, situated to the north, west and south of
the baseball field area. This undeveloped area has a network of walking trails that are
visible on the Orthophotograph (Figure 3). A water storage tank is also located on the far
western portion of this parcel.

The 50 Proctor Street parcel is situated to the east of the main park parcel and contains
1.49 acres of land according to the Assessor’s office. This parcel is abutted to the east by
Proctor Street and to the south by Mansell Parkway, and this portion of the park is
sometimes referred to as “"Mansell Park” on street maps. This parcel contains a basketball
court, and a grassy area on the south/central portion of this parcel is reportedly used for
soccer practice for younger children on a limited basis. [Note: Field observations indicate
this grass area has an undulating surface, and there are no soccer posts in this area.] The
two site parcels are separated by a right-of-way area owned by the City, and the park’s
playground area is located within this right-of-way. These site features are depicted on
Figure 3. The 50 Proctor Street parcel is the primary location subject of RTN 3-35355.
Since a condition that could pose an Imminent Hazard to human health was encountered
at the site, this parcel and the nearby playground area have been closed to the general
public, as further described herein.

On the on-line Assessors property cards, the two park parcels are listed as being owned
by the City of Salem, with sale date of “January 1, 1900” listed for both subject parcels.
On January 16, 2019, Deborah Jackson of the Salem Assessor’s office provided further
ownership information for the 53 Hanson Street parcel, which indicated that this parcel
became registered land (document number 29043) dated October 25, 1933.

On January 16, 2019, Tighe & Bond also conducted further ownership history research for
the two park parcels through the Essex County Registry of Deeds. On this date, the
Registry forwarded a copy of a property deed and a Plan of Land for the 50 Proctor Street
parcel (or at least a portion of that current parcel). On this property deed dated January
11, 1940, the sale of the property is from Clotilde Jones to the City of Salem. The purpose
of this transfer is listed as “for constructing public streets or boulevards, parks or other
municipal purposes.” The deed states this property is the same premises conveyed to
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Clotilde Jones by the Essex Trading Corporation dated April 6, 1938 and recorded in the
Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 3141, Page 516. The Plan of Land shows
the property as 2.32 acres of land off Proctor Street, with three abutting residential parcels
off Langdon Street to the north and the City of Salem land to the west (i.e., the current
53 Hanson Street parcel). At that time, there was no Mansell Parkway, and this roadway
was presumably constructed after this land transfer. Copies of the deed and plan of land
are provided in Appendix B for reference.

On January 17, 2019, the Registry also forwarded a copy of a property deed and a Plan of
Land for the 53 Hanson Street parcel. On this property deed dated April 2, 1912, the sale
of the 22.36-acre property is from William J. Goldthwaite to the City of Salem for the
purposes of a public park in the section “known as Gallows Hill.” The deed states this
property is the same premises shown on plan of “Land on Gallows Hill, Salem, Mass.,
December 8, 1911, George F. Ashton, City Engineer.” Copies of the deed and plan of land
are provided in Appendix B for reference.

2.1.2 Site Utilities

Based on Salem GIS information provided to Tighe & Bond, site area utilities are provided
on Figure 3. As shown, a 20-inch cast iron water line, a 10-inch vitrified clay sewer line,
and a 36-inch reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) storm drain lines cross the 53 Hanson Street
park parcel, including in the developed portions of the park area. As also shown on Figure
3, the 36-inch RCP drain line crosses the 50 Proctor Street parcel with two other smaller
diameter RCP drain line connections on that site parcel. There are also two 8-inch water
line stubs shown on the eastern portion of the 50 Proctor Street parcel.

2.1.3 Surrounding Property Description

As shown on Figure 3, residential properties abut the 50 Proctor Street parcel to the north,
and residential properties are also located across Proctor Street (to the east) and across
Mansell Parkway (to the south).

2.1.4 Surrounding Resource Area Description

As shown on the Site Locus Map (see Figure 1), there is a small pond area located in the
undeveloped, wooded portion of the park to the south of the baseball field. No other
surface water bodies are currently located on site. The nearest major water body is the
North River situated close to 2 mile to the north of the subject site.

According to the Priority Resource Map (see Figure 2), the site parcels are mapped as a
Protected and Recreational Open Space area. There is also a Natural Heritage &
Endangered Species Program (NHESP) potential vernal pools area mapped in the
approximate location of the ponded area shown on Figure 1. The site is not located within
a MassDEP Approved Wellhead Protection Area (Zone II) or an Interim Wellhead Protection
Area. Also, no Potentially Productive Aquifers, areas of Critical Environmental Concern,
Sole Source Aquifers or Solid Waste Landfills are identified within 500 feet of the site.

2.2 Site History

Site history information was obtained from Environmental Data Resources (EDR) of
Shelton, Connecticut, as further discussed below. Copies of EDR’s historical documents
and reports are provided in Appendix B.

IRA Plan - Gallows Hill Park, Salem 2-2
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2.2.1 Historical Fire Insurance Mapping

Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for the years 1890, 1906, 1950, 1957, 1965, and
1970 were provided for the site area. The maps depict the 50 Proctor Street parcel
location, and the eastern portion of the 53 Hanson Street parcel. Other pertinent details
are summarized below.

e 1890: This map shows a “finishing” building (under company name of John
Looney) associated with apparent tannery operations located on the eastern
portion of the subject site (i.e., on the eastern portion of the 50 Proctor Street
parcel). There are also small sheds and stable areas on this portion of the site. To
the east/southeast of the subject site across Proctor Street (and off current Pope
Street) is a “tan house - finishing/drying” building under company name of Michael
Looney.

e 1906: This map shows several buildings on the eastern portion of the subject site,
listed as “formerly Morrill Leather Company - Morocco Factory” that is “now
vacant.” This map depicts two tanks to the rear of the street-front building.
Another potential tank symbol (based on our review of historical fire insurance
legend sheets) is shown further to the rear of the facility. Abutting the subject site
to the north are three residential dwellings located off Langdon Street, which
appear consistent with the residences that are currently located in this area (see
Figure 3 for reference). To the east/southeast of the subject site across Proctor
Street (and off current Pope Street) are additional tannery buildings/operations
listed as “Michael Looney Currier” and “J.F. Ingram Jr, Morocco Factory.”

e 1950: This map shows the subject site as vacant; however, there is still a symbol
that is potentially a tank designation on the south/central portion of the 50 Proctor
Street parcel. The tannery buildings to the east/southeast of the subject site
across Proctor Street (and off current Pope Street) are listed as “"O.F. Goldsmith
Leather Co.” and a staging building for “pickled skins” is shown on these maps.

e 1957, 1965, and 1970: These maps also depict the subject site as vacant, but
the western portion of the site first is now listed as a park. The off-site tannery
operations (and company hame) across Proctor Street are similar to the 1950 map
for each of the years. Beginning on the 1965 map, several residential dwellings
are now depicted across Mansell Parkway (i.e., to the south of the 50 Proctor Street
parcel) which appear consistent with the residences that are currently located in
this area.

2.2.2 Historical Aerials

Historical aerial photographs for the years 1938, 1952, 1955, 1960, 1969, 1978, 1986,
1995, 2008, 2012, and 2016 were provided for the site area. Pertinent details are
summarized below.

e 1938: On this aerial, none of the current park features are shown. There appears
to be a structure on south/central portion of the 50 Proctor Street parcel, as well
as a possible pond area on the west/southwestern portion of this parcel. The main
park area (i.e., on the 53 Hanson Street parcel) where the current baseball field is
located appears to be disturbed, with several roadways or trails depicted across
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this parcel area. The abutting property features to the north and east of the 50
Proctor Street parcel appear consistent with Sanborn maps for 1950.

e 1952: On this aerial, the 50 Proctor Street parcel appears vacant and grass
covered. An apparent tree line separates the two subject site parcels, and there’s
a baseball diamond visible on the 53 Hanson Street parcel. The abutting property
features to the north and east of the 50 Proctor Street parcel appear consistent
with Sanborn maps for 1950.

e 1955: In general, this aerial is consistent with the 1952 aerial imagery, except
the current baseball field area is not shown and some of that area appears to be
covered in surface water. There is also apparent surface water on the western
portion of the 50 Proctor Street parcel at that time.

e 1960: The quality of this aerial imagery is relatively poor, but site conditions
appear more consistent with the 1952 aerial imagery with a baseball diamond
visible on the 53 Hanson Street parcel.

e 1969: On this aerial, a potential basketball court is visible in the current basketball
court area. There is a baseball diamond in the approximate location of the current
softball, and there appears to surface water across some of the current baseball
field area. Consistent with current site conditions, a water storage tank is present
on the far western portion of the 53 Hanson Street parcel by 1969. The residential
development to the across Mansell Parkway (i.e., to the south of the 50 Proctor
Street parcel) appears consistent with the 1965 Sanborn map.

e 1978: The quality of this aerial imagery is relatively poor, but the site appears
consistent with the 1969 aerial imagery with the addition of impervious surface in
the current skate park area, and a baseball diamond is more evident. By this time,
it appears the former off-site tannery buildings to the east/southeast of the site
may no longer exists (current residential area).

e 1986, 1995, 2008, 2012, and 2016: In general, the site features shown on
these aerials are consistent with current site features, with the following
exceptions:

o By 1995, the baseball diamond orientation on site is more consistent with
current site features.

o By 2008, the overgrown, tree-covered areas on the 53 Hanson Street parcel
are more mature.

2.2.3 Historical Topographic Maps

Historical USGS topographic maps for the years 1888/1892, 1893, 1915, 1919, 1943,
1944/1946, 1947, 1949, 1956, 1970, 1979, 1985, 2005 and 2012 were provided.
Pertinent details are summarized below.

e 1888/1892, and 1893: On these maps, the park area appears to be
undeveloped, with a ponded area on the western portion of subject area (i.e.,
western portion of 53 Hanson Street parcel) and site topography sloping eastward
throughout.
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e 1915 and 1919: These maps are consistent with the earlier maps, except a
building structure is depicted on the far eastern portion of the subject area (i.e.,
eastern portion of 50 Proctor Street parcel), which may have been associated with
the former tannery facility discussed above.

e 1943: This map year is very limited in details (e.g., no nearby roads are shown)
and is not consistent with previous or subsequent map years.

e 1944/1946, 1947, and 1949: These maps depict site topography more
consistent with current topography in that the current baseball and softball
diamond field areas are shown as relatively flat, and steeper topography is shown
in the current wooded area surrounding these fields to the north, west, and south.
Also on these maps, there is a small pond area shown on the west/southwestern
portion of the 53 Hanson Street parcel, consistent with the 1938 aerial image
discussed above. No building structure is shown on the eastern portion of 50
Proctor Street parcel by 1944,

e 1956: Site features depicted on this map are consistent with the previous years
discussed above, except there is a larger ponded area shown on a portion of the
current baseball and softball diamond field areas.

e 1970 and 1979: Site features depicted on this map are consistent with the 1956
map, except the ponded area on the west/southwestern portion of the 53 Hanson
Street parcel is no longer depicted, and the water storage tank on the far western
portion of the 53 Hanson Street parcel is now shown.

e 1985, 2005 and 2012: By these map years, the site features are consistent
with current conditions with no ponded areas shown on the developed portions of
the park.

2.2.4 Historical City Directories

Historical City Directories for the years 1924, 1926, 1941, 1947, 1950, 1957, 1961, 1964,
1969, 1974, 1979, 1983, 1988, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, and 2014 were provided.
Pertinent details are summarized below.

e 1924 and 1926: The 50 Proctor Street property is listed as “"Cook Bros Lea Co
Inc.”

e 1941 through 2014: For available years during this time-period, the 50 Proctor
Street property is not listed.

2.2.5 Environmental Records

Tighe & Bond also commissioned a database search of Federal and state records using EDR
to determine whether documented environmental hazards have been identified on or near
the subject site. The search distances used conform to the minimum requirements of the
American Society for Testing Materials (ASTM) Standard E1527-13 for Phase 1
Environmental Site Assessments.

In summary, the subject site was not listed in any of the databases searched. In addition,
there are no listed releases on nearby properties that should affect the subject site. A
copy of the EDR Radius Map with GeoCheck® report is also provided in Appendix B for
reference.
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2.3 Redevelopment Plans

At this time, the City is planning a park renovation project, which is scheduled to include
the following:

e Reconstruction of baseball field to high school size, with a new irrigation system
e Construction of new skate park (replacing the current skate park area)

e Construction of a new stormwater infiltration basin to collect and treat stormwater
runoff from the site’s impervious areas

¢ New tree plantings and other minor site improvements

The City is planning park renovation work to begin in summer of 2019.
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Section 3
Summary of Investigations and Response
Actions Completed to Date

3.1 Subsurface Investigations

Subsurface investigations completed to date at the site have include an initial due diligence
soil boring program that was being used in preparation for future park renovation work,
and a limited hand boring program that was completed to further investigate a potential
reporting condition identified in site soils on a portion of the site, as further described
below.

3.1.1 Drilling Program

On November 5, 2018, our drilling subcontractor, Martin Geo/Environmental, LLC,
advanced seven soil borings (B-1 through B-7) across the developed portion of the park
in general areas where soil disturbance was likely to occur during future park renovation
work. Our approach at that time was to only advance borings within grass
covered/landscape areas as to help limit the short-term disturbance to the park. A
Subsurface Investigation Plan depicting the approximate locations of the soil borings is
provided as Figure 4 in Appendix A.

The borings were advanced using a tracked-mounted vibratory direct-push rig under Tighe
& Bond observation. During boring advancement, soil samples were collected
continuously using macro core liners. Each boring was advanced to at least five feet below
surface grade (BSG), with borings B-2 (10") and B-6 (10") advanced to deeper depths to
log site stratigraphy. In general, no visual evidence of contamination and/or historic
anthropogenic fill materials were observed in any of the soil borings. The soils encountered
were mostly fine to medium sand, with varying amounts of silt and/or gravel. The
groundwater table was encountered at approximately 5 feet below grade in the two deeper
borings.

During the drilling program, Tighe & Bond screened the soil samples in the field for volatile
compounds using a photo-ionization detector (PID) instrument. PID responses for all soil
samples were non-detect.

From each of the borings, shallow soil samples collected from approximately 0.5 to 2-feet
below surface grade (BSG) were submitted for laboratory analysis, and one deeper sample
(B-6 collected from 3 to 5 feet BSG) was also randomly selected for laboratory analysis.
The soil samples were submitted for the following laboratory analysis:

e RCRA 8 metals - 7 samples

e Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (EPH) with target Polycyclic Aromatic
Hydrocarbons (PAHs) - 5 samples

e Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) - 2 samples

e Polychlorinated biphenyls PCBs - 2 samples

e Pesticides - 2 samples
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Due to an elevated detection of arsenic in soil boring sample B-7 (0.5-2"), additional hand
boring investigations were conducted in that area, as further described below.

3.1.2 Hand Boring Program

On December 10, 2019, Tighe & Bond personnel advanced 10 hand borings (B-8 through
B-17) in the general area of earlier soil boring B-7. The hand boring program included
five hand borings in the playground area located within the “right-of-way” area situated
between the 53 Hanson Street and the 50 Proctor Street park parcels, and five hand
borings in the grass covered area generally on the western portion of the 50 Proctor Street
parcel. These hand boring locations were surveyed using global positioning system (GPS)
equipment and are shown on Figure 4 in Appendix A.

Each hand boring was advanced to approximately two feet BSG. There was no evidence
of contamination and/or historic anthropogenic fill materials observed in the hand boring
soils. From each hand boring, the soil sample collected from the top 12 inches was
submitted for laboratory analysis of arsenic, with lead and total chromium also
subsequently reported by the laboratory per request. In addition, soil samples collected
from 1 to 2 feet BSG from hand borings B-15, B-16, and B-17 were subsequently
submitted for arsenic analysis based on the arsenic results for the upper shallow soils in
these hand borings, as further discussed below

3.1.3 Laboratory Results and IH Condition

The soil samples were submitted to ESS Laboratory (ESS) of Cranston, Rhode Island.
The laboratory reports are provided in Appendix C.

Soil results are summarized in Table 1 provided in Appendix D. Within the table, soil
results are compared to the applicable RCS-1 values for soils. In accordance with 310
CMR 40.0361, the RCS-1 reporting category is applicable because the site is located within
a park area. Within the table, soil results are also compared to MCP Method 1 standards
and to Method 3 Upper Concentration Limits (UCLs) for reference. As summarized in
Table 1:

e In soil boring sample B-7 (0.5-2"), arsenic was detected at 36 milligrams per
kilogram (mg/kg), which is above the RCS-1 value of 20 mg/kg. Arsenic
concentrations in the other six soil boring samples submitted for RCRA 8 metals
analysis ranged between 3.92 mg/kg and 14.4 mg/kg, respectively.

e In the initial soil borings, trace levels of EPH carbon ranges were reported in
samples B-2 (0-5-2") and B-4 (0.5-2'), and no target PAHs were detected above
laboratory reporting limits. It should be noted that this included boring sample
B-7 (0.5-2') where the “beginning edge” of elevated arsenic in soils was
encountered.

e In boring samples B-3 (0-5-2') and B-7 (0.5-2"), no VOC analyte was detected
above laboratory reporting limits.

e In boring samples B-1 (0-5-2’) and B-5 (0.5-2"), PCBs were not detected above
laboratory reporting limits.

e In boring sample B-4 (0.5-2'), three pesticide analytes were detected at
concentrations below RCS-1 values by at least two orders of magnitude.
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e In the hand boring samples B-15 (0-1"), B-16 (0-1), and B-17 (0-1"), arsenic
concentrations were 348 mg/kg, 221 mg/kg, and 633 mg/kg, respectively. In
hand boring samples B-15 (0-1) and B-17 (0-1"), total chromium and lead were
also detected above RCS-1 values of 100 mg/kg and 200 mg/kg, respectively.
In hand boring samples B-15 (1-2'), B-16 (1-2), and B-17 (1-2’), arsenic
concentrations were 331 mg/kg, 169 mg/kg, and 504 mg/kg, respectively. As
shown on Figure 4, these three hand borings were advanced in the grass covered
area to the east/southeast of the playground area.

e In the other hand borings, including the five hand borings advanced in the
playground area, arsenic concentrations ranged from non-detect to 19.5 mg/kg.

As further defined in the MCP, 310 CMR 40.0321(2)(b), a condition that could pose an
Imminent Hazard to human health is triggered when:

A release to the environment indicated by the measurement of concentrations of hazardous
material, equal to or greater than any of the following concentrations at the ground surface
or within a depth of twelve inches below the ground surface, at any location within 500 feet
of a residential dwelling, school, playground, recreation area or park, unless access by
children is controlled or prevented by means of bituminous pavement, concrete, fence, or
other physical barrier.

As summarized in Table 1, the arsenic levels detected in hand boring samples B-15 (0-17),
B-16 (0-1), and B-17 (0-1") were well above the Imminent Hazard (IH) threshold value of
40 mg/kg.

3.2 IRA Measures Completed and Public Notice

Following our review of the laboratory data on December 19, 2018 with the City of Salem,
Tighe & Bond contacted MassDEP for the two-hour reporting condition at the site. On this
date, we also discussed with Joshua Lowman and Andrew Clark of MassDEP the interim
measures needed to restrict access to the site. This included the installation of snow fence
“warning” barrier around the 50 Proctor Street parcel, as well as the playground area as
a conservative measure.

On December 20, 2018, the City of Salem issued a public notice (prepared by the City)
regarding the IH condition and the need for closing of the affected park area. A copy of
that notice, which is posted on the City’s website, is provided in Appendix E for reference.

On December 21, 2018, Tighe & Bond emailed Mr. Lowman of MassDEP a copy of the
public notice, as well as photo images of the snow fence barrier and signage posted at the
closed park area.

On January 11, 2019, Tom Devine and Jenna Ide of the City of Salem, Erik Johnson and
Christopher Pyott of MassDEP, and Todd Kirton (LSP) of Tighe & Bond met on site to review
site conditions and to discuss additional fencing needs to restrict site access.

3.3 Off-Site Impacts

On January 15, 2019, the City of Salem was informed by a representative of the owner of
the 1 Langdon Street residential property, which abuts the park area to the north at the
corner of Proctor Street (see Figure 4 for reference), that another consultant recently

IRA Plan - Gallows Hill Park, Salem 3-3



Section 3 Site Investigations Completed to Date Tighe&Bond

collected five shallow soil samples from that property for arsenic analysis. Arsenic
concentrations in those samples reportedly ranged between 17.8 mg/kg and 266 mg/kg.
On this date, Todd Kirton of Tighe & Bond also briefly discussed those reported results
with Erik Johnson and Christopher Pyott of MassDEP during a telephone call, and the City
of Salem and MassDEP had additional discussions or emails regarding the property owners
in that residential area off Langdon Street. At this time, it is our understanding that
subsequent investigations on this off-site property are being addressed or managed by
MassDEP separate from Gallows Hill Park’s RTN 3-35355.
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Section 4
Proposed IRA Plan

The reason for the IRA is because a condition that could pose an Imminent Hazard to
human health was encountered in shallow site soils, as discussed earlier.

4.1 Objective of IRA

The objective of the IRA activities proposed herein is to further assess and eliminate the
potential IH condition at the site. In addition, our proposed comprehensive scope is
intended to complete the assessment of the horizontal and vertical extent of
environmental impacts associated with the site release on the park property, to the extent
feasible at this time.

4.2 Proposed Additional Assessment

The following subsurface investigations to further characterize and delineate the horizontal
and vertical extent of the environmental impacts at the site are proposed:

e Test pit explorations at approximately 10 locations within the central portions of
the 50 Proctor Street property. In addition to further characterizing and delineating
the extent of impacts in the area of concern, the goal of the test pit program is to
observe whether there is evidence of fill or distinct differences in site stratigraphy
in soils that can help define the potential source(s) and the limits of site impacts.
Another goal is to determine if there is remaining “below grade infrastructure” or
other concerns from the former tannery facility that was located on the eastern
portion of the 50 Proctor Street property.

e Boring advancement at approximately 32 additional locations, including along the
perimeters of the 50 Proctor Street property (including the basketball court area),
as well as within the playground, skate park, and current parking areas.

e Completion of four borings as groundwater monitoring wells.

The approximate locations where proposed test pits and soil borings will occur are shown
on Figure 5 provided in Appendix A. During these events, Tighe & Bond will survey the
approximate locations of the test pit and drilling locations using GPS equipment.

Note: No explorations are proposed in abutting public right-of-way areas or on off-site
properties as part of this IRA Plan submittal.

4.2.1 Proposed Test Pit Program

Tighe & Bond will sub-contract with Technical Drilling Services, Inc. (TDS) of Sterling,
Massachusetts to conduct test pit excavations using a New Holland 55 Backhoe under
Tighe & Bond observation. Prior to conducting these activities, the test pit locations will
be pre-marked, and DigSafe and the appropriate municipal offices will be notified for
marking underground utilities.
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At each test pit location, excavation will occur to at least five feet BSG (i.e., the anticipated
depth of the groundwater table based on earlier site findings). During this work, the top
one foot of excavated materials will be stockpiled separately from the materials excavated
from the lower depths. Both the “upper” and “lower” depth materials will be temporarily
stockpiled on polyethylene sheeting to limit the commingling of these materials with the
grass covered ground surfaces outside of the test pits. No personnel will be allowed to
enter the test pit excavation during this work.

When completed, the excavated materials will be returned to the open excavation in the
order removed, and the contractor will return the removed grass cover to its previous
condition, to the extent feasible. The contractor will scrape off loose soils and brush with
soapy water the backhoe bucket between test pit locations. If warranted, the ground
surface where the test pit occurred will be covered with multiple layers polyethylene
sheeting (with sand bags or other weighted material placed on top) to protect this area
during the interim period until soil results are received and future site remediation occurs,
if applicable.

Each temporary test pit will be backfilled prior to beginning excavation at the next test pit
location.

4.2.2 Proposed Drilling Program

Following our review of the results from the test pit program soil samples, Tighe & Bond
will sub-contract with TDS for conducting the additional drilling program. TDS will use
track-mounted vibratory direct-push drilling unit for boring advancement under Tighe &
Bond observation. Prior to conducting these activities, the drilling locations will be pre-
marked, and DigSafe and the appropriate municipal offices will be notified for marking
underground utilities.

As shown on Figure 5, the proposed drilling locations will be used to supplement the test
pit program and will be used to assess the perimeters of the property. Note: Two borings
area also proposed on the southern portion of the baseball diamond on the 53 Hanson
Street parcel where there was previous surface water/pond area based on historical
information reviewed above. These two proposed borings are not depicted on Figure 5
(see Figure 4 for reference).

During boring advancement, soil samples will be collected continuously using macro core
liners.  Each boring will be advanced to at least eight feet BSG, with at least seven of
the borings advanced to at least 15 feet BSG or depth of refusal, whichever occurs first.

Four of the deeper borings will be completed as groundwater monitoring wells using two-
inch diameter, Schedule 40 PVC riser and 10 feet of 0.010-inch slotted well screen set
across the groundwater table. The wells will be completed at the surface with a flush-
mounted road box cemented in place. The four locations where wells are scheduled at
this time are shown on Figure 5.
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4.3 Proposed Environmental Monitoring Program

4.3.1 Test Pit Program Sampling

From the test pits, we propose to submit the following number of soil samples from varying
depths for laboratory analysis of contaminants of concern (or potential concern) for the
site:

Arsenic - 15 samples

Lead, total chromium and hexavalent chromium - 8 samples
MCP 14 Metals - 8 samples

PCBs - 4 samples

EPH with target PAHs - 4 samples

VOCs - 2 samples

Cyanide - 2 samples

Pesticides — 2 samples

As a conservative field control measure, Tighe & Bond will monitor fugitive dust levels
during soil disturbing activities. A hand-held dust monitoring devise will be positioned
immediately “downwind” of the test pit area. This “real-time” dust monitoring will be
conducted for particulate matter-10 (PM-10), which includes particles with an
aerodynamic diameter of 10 micrometers or less, and the dust measurements will be
compared to a permissible concentration of 150 micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m?3)
which is the USEPA National Ambient Air Quality Standard for PM10. If dust levels
approach this permissible concentration (and are not associated with background
conditions), then soil disturbance activities will cease until ambient conditions change
(e.g., excessive wind) or fugitive dust can be better controlled (e.g., through wetting of
soils). Again, this is a conservative measure to help prevent the spread of or exposure to
contaminated soils during these short-term test pitting activities. Little to no dust is
expected from this work, which will be scheduled in the winter months (see Schedule
below) with damp to moist soils anticipated.

4.3.2 Boring Program Sampling

From the soil borings, we propose to submit the following number of samples from varying
depths for laboratory analysis of contaminants of concern (or potential concern) for the
site:

Arsenic - 60 samples

Lead and total chromium - 6 samples
*MCP 14 Metals - 7 samples
*Hexavalent chromium - 4 samples
*VOCs - 2 samples

*EPH - 2 samples

*PCBs - 2 samples

*Cyanide - 2 samples

*Pesticides — 2 samples

[*Note: Our test pit program may indicate that one or more of these contaminants can be
“eliminated” as potential contaminants of concern for the site, in which case our sampling
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program may be adjusted to focus more on the identified contaminants of concern under
our existing budget.]

At this time, it is anticipated that the majority of the soil boring samples selected for
laboratory analysis will be collected from the top three feet of surface grade, unless there
is evidence of fill or other potential impacts at deeper depths from the test pit program
and/or during boring advancement.

4.3.3 Groundwater Sampling

Tighe & Bond will conduct one round of groundwater sampling from each well. Each
groundwater sample will be collected in general conformance with EPA’s low-flow/low-
stress methodology. Each groundwater samples will be submitted for dissolved RCRA
metals, with the sample filtered in the field. One well sample will also be submitted for
hexavalent chromium, PCB, EPH, and cyanide analysis. During this groundwater sampling
event, Tighe & Bond will also survey the relative elevations of the monitoring wells, and
using measured groundwater depths, we will develop a groundwater contour plan for the
site.

4.4 Fence Installation

Per our discussion at the site with MassDEP on January 11, 2019, a six-foot high chain
link construction fence system will be installed at the site to better restrict site access in
the area of concern. The fencing is scheduled to be delivered to the site on January 18t
and then installed by Salem Department of Public Works personnel the following week
(i.e., before additional field work is scheduled to begin - see Schedule below). As depicted
on Figure 6 provided in Appendix A, the construction fence is scheduled to be installed
along the property lines abutting Proctor Street (east) and Mansell Parkway (south), and
it will enclose the playground area to the west. Along the northern portion of the park in
this area, the fence sections will be used in areas where there is currently no existing six-
foot chain link fence or where it is damaged or open, as we discussed with MassDEP during
our January 11% site visit. The approximate locations where this will occur is also shown
on Figure 6.

The construction fence will be weighed down using sandbags to help secure the fencing
and further prevent access. As also discussed with MassDEP during the site visit,
permanent fencing with posts set into the ground will likely be scheduled in the spring,
once the extent of shallow soil impacts is better understood.

4.5 Remediation Waste

No remediation waste is expected to be generated during the IRA activities proposed
herein. If there are excess drill cuttings that cannot be returned to the borehole, these
limited materials will be consolidated on and covered with polyethylene sheeting within
the fenced-in area or placed beneath the cover area of nearby test pit location.

4.6 Required Federal, State, and Local Permits

Other than DigSafe notification, no federal, state, or local permitting is required for the
IRA activities proposed herein.
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4.7 Schedule of IRA and Reporting

With the notification date of December 19, 2018, an IRA Plan is due for site RTN 3-35355
within 60 days after notification per the MCP, which is being addressed through this
submittal. The current schedule for the proposed IRA activities is as follows:

Construction fence installation week of January 21, 2019

Test pit program (two days scheduled) on January 28 and 29, 2019
Drilling program (two days scheduled) on February 11 and 12, 2019
Groundwater sampling week of February 18, 2019

Following the completion of these activities, an IRA Status (or Completion) Report will be
prepared. In addition, our proposed comprehensive scope is intended to complete the
assessment of the horizontal and vertical extent of environmental impacts associated with
the site release on the park property in preparation for Phase I/Tier Classification, Phase
II Comprehensive Site Assessment, and Phase III Remedial Alternatives Evaluation
reporting for site RTN 3-35355. This goal is intended to further advance the site release
through the MCP process in preparation for future site remediation, to help the City of
Salem meet their planned park renovation project schedule of 2019.
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Section 5
Conclusions

On behalf of the City of Salem, Tighe & Bond has completed a IRA Plan for the Gallows
Hill Park site located at 50 Proctor Street in Salem, Massachusetts.

On December 19, 2018, the MassDEP issued RTN 3-35355 to the site for a condition that
could pose an Imminent Hazard to human health in accordance with MCP. Response
actions proposed in this IRA Plan include additional assessment of the potential IH
condition, and measures to control or eliminate that condition through the installation of
a fence system. In addition, our proposed comprehensive scope is intended to complete
the assessment of the horizontal and vertical extent of environmental impacts associated
with the site release on the park property, to the extent feasible at this time.

5.1 Public Notification

In accordance with the public notification requirements of the MCP at 310 CMR 40.1403,
the Mayor’s office and the Salem Board of Health have been notified of the availability of
this IRA Plan and schedule. A copy of the public notification letter is provided in
Appendix E. Additional information regarding Public Notification is provided above in
Section 3.2.

J:\S\S1758 Salem MA On Call Engineering\Gallows Hill Park_due diligence\Report\IRA Plan_January 2019\IRA
Plan_Gallows Hill Park.docx
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Section 6
Regulatory Limitations

Each report and any and all work product provided in connection with the performance of
each environmental site assessment is subject to the following conditions:

1.

Each report is prepared on behalf of and for the exclusive use of the City of Salem
(Client) and is subject to and issued in accordance with the Agreement and the
provisions thereof. Each report and any findings contained therein shall not, in
whole or in part, be provided to or used by any other person, firm, entity or
governmental agency in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of Client
and Tighe & Bond. However, Tighe & Bond acknowledges and agrees that, subject
to the Limitations set forth herein and prior written approval by Tighe & Bond, a
report may be provided to specific financial institutions, attorneys, title insurers,
lessees and/or governmental agencies identified by Client at or about the time of
issuance of a report in connection with the conveyance, mortgaging, leasing, or
similar transaction involving the real property which is the subject matter of a
report and any work product. Use of a report for any purpose by any persons,
firm, entity, or governmental agency shall be deemed acceptance of the restrictions
and conditions contained therein, these Limitations and the provisions of Tighe &
Bond’s Agreement with Client. No warranty, express or implied, is made by way
of Tighe & Bond’s performance of services or providing an environmental site
assessment, including but not limited to any warranty with the contents of a report
or with any and all work product.

In preparing a report, Tighe & Bond, Inc. may rely on certain information provided
by governmental agencies or personnel as well as information and/or
representations provided by other persons, firms, or entitites, and on information
in the files of governmental agencies made available to Tighe & Bond at the time
of the site assessment. To the extent that such information, representations, or
files may be inaccurate, missing, incomplete or not provided to Tighe & Bond, Tighe
& Bond is not responsible. Although there may be some degree of overlap in the
information provided by these various sources, Tighe & Bond does not assume
responsibility for independently verifying the accuracy, authenticity, or
completeness of any and all information reviewed by or received from others during
the course of the site assessment.

Unless otherwise noted, a survey (which includes observations, sampling and
analysis) for the presence of asbestos-containing materials, mold and/or lead-
based paint is not conducted as part of an assessment.

No attempt is made to assess the compliance status of any past or present Owner
or Operator of a site with any Federal, state, or local laws or regulations, unless
specifically indicated otherwise in writing.

Findings, observations, and conclusions presented in each report, including but not
limited to the extent of any subsurface explorations or other tests performed by
Tighe & Bond, are limited by the scope of services outlined in the Agreement, which
may establish schedule and/or budgetary constraints for an environmental
assessment or phase thereof. Furthermore, while it is anticipated that each
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assessment will be performed in accordance with generally accepted professional
practices and applicable standards (such as ASTM, AAI, etc.) and then applicable
state and Federal regulations, as may be further described in the report and/or the
Agreement, Tighe & Bond does not assume responsibility for the impacts of any
changes in environmental standards, practices, or regulations subsequent to
performance of its services.

6. The assessment presented in each report is based solely upon information obtained
or received prior to issuance of the report, including a limited number of subsurface
explorations (if performed) made on the dates indicated. If additional
environmental or other relevant information is developed at a later date, Client
agrees to bring such information to the attention of Tighe & Bond promptly. Upon
evaluation of such information, Tighe & Bond reserves the right to recommend
modification of this report and its conclusions.

7. If groundwater samples are collected for analysis or water level measurements are
made in monitoring wells, such results/observations are provided as representative
of conditions at the times stated in this report. Fluctuations in groundwater
elevation may occur due to variations in precipitation cycle and multiple other
factors, which may influence the concentrations of constituents present in the
groundwater. Should additional data become available in the future, such data
should be provided to Tighe & Bond for review and Tighe & Bond reserves the right
to recommend modification of this report and its conclusions.

8. Except as may be noted specifically within the text of a report, no laboratory testing
is performed as part of a site assessment. If such analyses have been conducted
by an outside laboratory, Tighe & Bond may rely upon the analyses or data
provided, and makes no representation that an independent evaluation of the
reliability of such testing has been conducted, with the exception of reviewing
standard quality assurance/quality control data that may have been provided with
the test results.

9. Although chemical analyses may be performed for specific parameters at specific
locations during the course of a site assessment, as described in a report, the
results are not definitive regarding the presence of the parameters at other
concentrations or the absence of the parameters at other locations on the site.
Additional chemical constituents not included in the list of analyzed parameters for
a study may be present in soil and/or ground water at a site, and Tighe & Bond
assumes no responsibility for chemical constituents or parameters not analyzed.

If included, any database search is conducted under the Notice of Disclaimer/Waiver of
Liability included in the database search report.
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LAND OF CLOTILDE JONES
TO ®E CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF SALEM
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that whereag an eatinate hag heen ma@e

by purchase nnder the provisions of ghapter 28 of the

the Cormonwealth of Yassachusetis, for

the land lereinafter described, and whre

s

Uil ied Brgid

Comunty of Wssex in sald Commonwealth im
|

chapter 22 of the Revised Laws, has in

purcihiased from +he “rustecs under the w

KNOW ALY MEN BY THESE PREaimos

A R Corvissioners

of the expense of acquiring

Revised Taws of

the purroses orf 5 public park

reas the duly arrointed ang

- PR
T

e U4 of Salem in the

der the autiiority of saig

behalf of ggig ity of Salenm

111 of William . Goldthwai

¢f Marklehead in said County of Fagex decegged i

desceribved, the saig Cltu of Caler,

LR R AR

t lnote

County of Rasex, having first made an appropriation sufficient for the

estinated expense of sequiring said lghg as aforesald for the

aforesaid,

+

T -
ks

&L
1.

.
County of WEBeX, we, Joel B, Goldthwait

Norfolk, William‘g; Goldthwait and Carpile 1.

Now therefore, in conside atlon of the aum of two thoi
reg hundred seveniy-six dollars ang ?ther valuable censiderations

to us paid by the City of Salem, g mun#cipal corporation within said

of dlton in the County of

Purposes

asand

Cregory both of arble-

head in the Countw of Essex, and all within faid Cormonwealth of *aag-

acrusentts, Trustees under the

w%f Williem T, Goldthwait, late

of arblehead in the amaid County of KEssex, deceased, which wiil q@f

duly proved and allowed by the Probate [ourt Tor said Cornt:r on 1he

third deyv of ?auuary,lﬁlO, da by wiriue

to us given in and by the said will and|

authority us “ereto enabling, hereby gr?nt,

_ e '
-unte the sagig Dity of Balem for the purpoges of a nublic rark, a cer-

&ntt in exsouticn of the LoOwWer

of every other nower and

bargain, mell and conve

tain percel of land situate in said Selery, in that section known as

Gallows Hill, bonnded and desoeribed =e

e

Beginning at g 7o

pin in a ledge and running Northeasterly

cilows; viz:-

int on Varne:r “treet g+ an

seveniy-elght and +three

iron




et A

. S, . i . ]
one-undredths ( 03) ieet“u“hﬁ_ -<§?‘ Y

thence furning and running in a.oo;;;;?izwarrxguAuu S uuﬂg“ﬂgggﬁwm“
four and fifty-three one*hundradﬁhs (204.53) feet by land of Ellen
Gannon %6 & poiﬁt narked by =a sténe bhound; thence turning and run-
ning .southeasterly Seventy~three§and sixtv-eight one-hundredths
(73.68) $eet by land of sald Rllén Sannon to a point marked by a
stone bound ; thence turning andfrunning in a Southerly direction

.

three bhundred thirty-one. and seveniy-cight onc—LVJdrPdths (331 ?R\**

feet Dy 1an& of CGammon and land LP Beaufori to a point marked by &
stone bhound; thence‘turning and gunniﬁg Southeasterly by land of sal
Beaufort thirty-four (54} feet {0 a point marked by & stone hound;
thence turning and running 90ut£ﬂaﬁter1v by land of Fllen D, lLooney,
Anna 3. Darry and Hellie E. White and land of michael Looney six
hundred sixtv-seven and seventy-seven one-hundredths (667.77) Teet
to other land of William J. foldthwait at a roint rmarked by s slone
hound; thenee 4urning and running Southwesterly on sald land of
William J. Goldthwalt seven hundred nincty—eight and §§Y3F5Ya°ne*

hundredihs {798.70) feet %o an iron pin in ledge; thence turning

and running Nortbwesferly by other land of William J. Goldtnwa¢t b=

hundred fourteenffﬁlgfﬁfeet to iother land of Tilliam J. Goldthwalty

b
i

at a point marked by a mtone bqund; thence turning and running Horth
gasterly still on land of Willﬁam-ﬁl Goldthwalt &Ix nundred sixty
660) feet to a corner of Touth Street'and Hangon Street at a pdinﬁ
marked by s stone bhound; thence running in the sare direction by
Tanson Street one hundred fifty (150) feet to land of Maxime Polira

thence turning at a right sngle and running Southeasterly on land

of Poltras one Hundred (100) feet; thence turning al a right angle
and running Morthessterly on s;id iland of Poitras one hundred {100}
rest to Reitis Stre L) thence %uvning at a rignht angle and running
éoutheasterly on sald Bemis Street three hundred Fifty (350) feet
to a stone bcocund; thence turnéng at a right angle and rmaming

|
tortheasterly on end of maid Bemis Streat and on land of Puriell

one bundred twenty-five (125) feet to a stone hound ; thence turning




=t

forty-~geven and thirty-Tive onemhuﬁdredths (47.35) feet to land of

|

Earle; thence iurning and running ﬁorth eapterly on sald land of

Farle and end of Grafton Sireet to%a
[

twenty six and Torty-two one-hundredtins {126.42) feet; thence turn-
ing and riumnine Harthwactawle an asid Graftton Street fifty-one and
Fforty-nine one-hundredths {51.49) ﬁeet to land of MHarcnew; thence

. ] .
turning and running Northeasterly one hundred and four and eighty-

three one-~-hundredths {(104.83) feet . by sald land of HMarenev o a

corner of the fence; thence

~
b

t1osalc Marrney Tifty-nire and

to tha corner of the fenc%at land of

running Hortheasterly on land of sald Corripgan one hundred sixty-

nine and ten one-hundrediths {1¢%.10

Varney Street; thence turning and ru

L=

ledge and noint of heginning;

and thirty six one-hundredihs {22.26) acres, =nd heing

g rirht of way to Jichael Iooney at

. .
st an angle of 80-07 and running Northwesterly by said land of Purtel
i

I e - -
qrning and running Hertkhweste

rincheen one-hundredths

nning Southeasterly on Varney
one~hunéredths
Street fortv-gix and twenty-ciwhtAﬁ46.28) feet to an iron pin in

sald premises containing

the Bagterly corner of premisges

drill hole in a rock one hundred

Corrigan; thence turning and

feet Lo a stone hound on

twenty-two

subiect o

hereln converyed and adjoining land gf sgaild lichael Iooney, said

right of way being bounded easterly by said land of Hilchael Iooney

two hundred tweniv-one and seventr gne-hundredihs (221,70) feet;

Southerly by other land of William J. Goldthwalt forty and eight

ene-hundredthe (40,08} feet, westerly by part of

conveved two hundred twentv-four and

(224,.2B) Teet and Yortherly by vart of

the land herein

twentr-Tive one-hundredihs

=

the premises hereln conveyed

forty {40} feet, as shown on prlan herelnafter mentioned.

|
Belng fthe sere (reniges sboewn cn plean of

fzllows II111, Talerm, “ass., lNecember

Nl

*"Tand on
O d e R, 1 .
g, 1911, George AEREON ) itk et

City Engineer® which plan is %o be recordedjsherewiih, sald parcel

herein conveved heing part of the real e¢state registered in the

name of William J. Goldthwalit under

#1L18.

!
cartificate of the Land Court




PO EBAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises with all the
|
privileges and appurienances t}ﬁe’r‘c“to he longing to the said Citryr of
! }
Sglem, its successgors and a,cqugn'

IN WITNESS WHREREOX, we the said Joel . Goldthwait,

¥illianm J. foldthwait and Csrvie M. fregory, hereunto set our hand

and seals this (Q/bc,o%/ dayr

nine hundred and fwelve.

Signed and Bealed in presence

Ubotos Dilve %Smmz

COMMONWEALTH OF HASSACHUTETTS.

Esgex’ S8, %M_A.LJ% W W 1010,
're—nzmedw"‘“ V&‘;m”‘t‘/

mhen rersonslly arreared the abgs

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to he free act and

Justioce of' the Peace.

deed, hefore me-~-

1912, at g'clack and ninutes M.
Received and entered with - Registry of Deeds
Bocok, Pepge,
ihtest:

Regisgter.

_MAIAWLL . W It

LN

Lt







50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Inquiry Number: 5532496.3
January 11, 2019

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 01/11/19
Site Name: Client Name:
50 Proctor Street, Salem MA Tighe & Bond )
50 Proctor Street 446 Main St EDR
Salem, MA 01970 Worcester, MA 01608
EDR Inquiry # 5532496.3 Contact: Kerri Lewis

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Tighe & Bond were
identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B
PO # S-1758-020

Project 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA

Maps Provided:

Sanborn® Library search results

1970 Certification #: FBF3-4842-A79B

1965

1957 The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &

1950 Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

1906 American cities and towns. Collections searched:

1890

v Library of Congress
v University Publications of America

v’ EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Tighe & Bond (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report solely
for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may
be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with
EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

5532496 - 3 page 2



Sanborn Sheet Key

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1970 Source Sheets

5&1 3
Volume 1, Sheet 51 Volume 1, Sheet 52 Volume 1, Sheet 80
1970 1970 1970

1965 Source Sheets

~.:.f'_" i

Volume 1, Sheet 51 Volume 1, Sheet 52 Volume 1, Sheet 80
1965 1965 1965

1957 Source Sheets

&2 J L1} -

I
I '3; E
Volume 1, Sheet 52 Volume 1, Sheet 80 Volume 1, Sheet 51
1957 1957 1957
1950 Source Sheets
s [h
4 ' ‘ o
= % - <
" ‘e = Vel
Volume 1, Sheet 51 Volume 1, Sheet 52

1950 1950

TS
B

xgggans®

5532496 - 3

page 3



Sanborn Sheet Key

1906 Source Sheets

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

<

Volume 1, Sheet 51
1906

1890 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 28
1890

Volume 1, Sheet 52
1906

(L LTT

LS A'!'i"

=

xgggans®

5532496 - 3

page 4



Certified Sanborn® Map

1970

Site Name: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
Address: 50 Proctor Street
City, ST, ZIP: Salem, MA 01970

Client: Tighe & Bond

EDR Inquiry: 5532496.3
Order Date:  01/11/2019
Certification # FBF3-4842-A798

Copyright 1970
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L]
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-
L]
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L]
~
L]
-
L]
bl —
L
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L]
-~
-~
L]
LS
L]
LS

-
-

bl

General subject area

—
The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

7

80

Volume 1, Sheet 80
Volume 1, Sheet 52
Volume 1, Sheet 51

0 Feet

150 300

5532496 - 3




TDK
Callout
General subject area


Certified Sanborn® Map 1965

General subject area

\

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

—
The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

.
1}
|}
\
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]
| )
.
.
.
|
.
.
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\
| )
| )
1

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

i..
L
LI
-...
.....
LA

Site Name: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
Address: 50 Proctor Street

City, ST, ZIP: Salem, MA 01970

Client: Tighe & Bond

EDR Inquiry: 5532496.3
Order Date:  01/11/2019
Certification # FBF3-4842-A798

CcExright 1965
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.

- g g - [ ; | |
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Foel 150 300 500

7 Volume 1, Sheet 80
Volume 1, Sheet 52 h N
Volume 1, Sheet 51
51 ‘
6

80

5532496 - 3 page



TDK
Callout
General subject area


Certified Sanborn® Map

1957

" n
»
-
]
Seaa
]
-~
-
]

Site Name:
Address:
City, ST, ZIP
Client:

EDR Inquiry:
Order Date:
Certification #

Copyright

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA S
50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Tighe & Bond

5532496.3
01/11/2019
FBF3-4842-A798B
1957

,—General subject area

S

—
The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

-

Volume 1, Sheet 51
Volume 1, Sheet 80
Volume 1, Sheet 52

0 Feet 150 300

5532496 - 3
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General subject area


Certified Sanborn® Map

1950

Site Name:
Address:
City, ST, ZIP
Client:

EDR Inquiry:
Order Date:
Certification #

Copyright

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Tighe & Bond

5532496.3
01/11/2019
FBF3-4842-A798B
1950
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General subject area
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The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

f

Volume 1, Sheet 52
Volume 1, Sheet 51

0 Feet 150

300

5532496 - 3


TDK
Callout
General subject area


Certified Sanborn® Map 1906

General subject area

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

4
L4
—
The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

o
Seaa
LIS
]
LR
LR
]

Site Name: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA Saa
Address: 50 Proctor Street
City, ST, ZIP: Salem, MA 01970

Client: Tighe & Bond

EDR Inquiry: 5532496.3
Order Date:  01/11/2019
Certification # FBF3-4842-A798

CcExright 1906
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.

. ans ke . | : : |
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feat 150 300 500
4 Volume 1, Sheet 52
Volume 1, Sheet 51 i
51
52
N
5532496 - 3 page 9



TDK
Callout
General subject area


Certified Sanborn® Map

1890

Site Name: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
Address: 50 Proctor Street

City, ST, ZIP: Salem, MA 01970

Client: Tighe & Bond

EDR Inquiry: 5532496.3
Order Date:  01/11/2019
Certification # FBF3-4842-A798
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The certified Sanborn Library search rasults in this report can be authenticated by visiting

\

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commaercial reproduction of

www.edmet.comisanbom and entering the cerification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright halder for the collection.

Certification # FBF3-4842-A79B

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.
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50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Inquiry Number: 5532496.4
January 14, 2019

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 01/14/19

Site Name: Client Name:

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA Tighe & Bond R
50 Proctor Street 446 Main St EDR’
Salem, MA 01970 Worcester, MA 01608

EDR Inquiry # 5532496.4 Contact: Kerri Lewis

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source
2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2008 1"=500' Flight Year: 2008 USDA/NAIP
1995 1"=500' Acquisition Date: March 29, 1995 USGS/DOQQ
1986 1"=500' Flight Date: April 01, 1986 USDA

1978 1"=500' Flight Date: January 23, 1978 USGS

1969 1"=500' Flight Date: April 09, 1969 USGS

1960 1"=500' Flight Date: May 01, 1960 USGS

1955 1"=500' Flight Date: December 01, 1955 USGS

1952 1"=500' Flight Date: October 20, 1952 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: November 16, 1938 USGS

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.

5532496 - 4 page 2
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50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Inquiry Number: 5532496.2
January 11, 2019

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 01/11/19
Site Name: Client Name:

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA Tighe & Bond

50 Proctor Street 446 Main St EDR
Salem, MA 01970 Worcester, MA 01608

EDR Inquiry # 5532496.2 Contact: Kerri Lewis

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Tighe & Bond were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O# S-1758-020 Latitude: 42.516553 42° 31' 0" North
Project: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA Longitude: -70.910364 -70° 54" 37" West
UTM Zone: Zone 19 North
UTM X Meters: 343071.62
UTM Y Meters: 4708899.46
Elevation: 38.93' above sea level

Maps Provided:

2012 1944, 1946
2005 1943

1985 1919

1979 1915

1970 1893

1956 1888, 1892
1949

1947

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

5532496 - 2 page 2



Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2012 Source Sheets

Salem Lynn
2012 2012
7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000

2005 Source Sheets

-
g —

Salem

2005

7.5-minute, 25000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1985 Source Sheets

: - =

| -1

Salem Lynn

1985 1985

7.5-minute, 25000 7.5-minute, 25000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978 Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1979 Source Sheets

Salem

1979

7.5-minute, 25000

Aerial Photo Revised 1977

5532496 - 2 page 3



Topo Sheet Key

1970 Source Sheets

Lynn

1970

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1956 Source Sheets

Salem
1956
7.5-minute, 24000

1949 Source Sheets

e |
iy 3

s
Lynn

1949
7.5-minute, 31680

1947 Source Sheets

Lynn
1947
7.5-minute, 25000

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

Salem
1970
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1969

Lynn
1956
7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1955

Salem
1949
7.5-minute, 31680

SALEM
1947
7.5-minute, 25000

5532496 - 2
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1944, 1946 Source Sheets

Salem Lynn
1944 1946
7.5-minute, 31680 7.5-minute, 31680

1943 Source Sheets

Cape Ann
1943
30-minute, 125000

1919 Source Sheets

Salem
1919
15-minute, 62500

1915 Source Sheets

1915
15-minute, 62500

5532496 - 2 page 5



Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1893 Source Sheets
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Salem
1893

15-minute, 62500

1888, 1892 Source Sheets

Salem Boston Bay
1888 1892
15-minute, 62500 15-minute, 62500
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 2012, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 2012, 7.5-minute

Sw SE

0

Miles 0.25

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
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Salem, MA 01970

Tighe & Bond
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following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N NE
TP, Salem, 2005, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street
- Salem, MA 01970 i
" CLIENT: Tighe & Bond I‘
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1985, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 1985, 7.5-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME:

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

50 Proctor Street, Salem MA

50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970
Tighe & Bond

55632496 - 2
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Historical Topo Map 1979
1

This report includes information from the ] I ] ]
following map sheet(s). OMiles 025 05 1 15
NW N NE
TP, Salem, 1979, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970 ]

CLIENT: Tighe & Bond I,

SW S SE 5532496 - 2 page 10


TDK
Callout
Approximate park area


Historical Topo Map
I .

ximat

=T

Poters)
'.'p

This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1970, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 1970, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970 i
Tighe & Bond l'
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following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1949, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 1949, 7.5-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street

Salem, MA 01970
CLIENT: Tighe & Bond
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following map sheet(s).
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TP, SALEM, 1947, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 1947, 7.5-minute

BE— I i |
0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5
SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970 i
CLIENT: Tighe & Bond I‘

55632496 - 2

page 14


TDK
Callout
Approximate park area


% LN
- 3 ~ [*a
- | R
N X
\ (- '
3 '
W
':f'
- *‘
f—’ﬁ /)
g ik )
i . i)
b * (7

This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1944, 7.5-minute
S, Lynn, 1946, 7.5-minute
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).
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TP, Cape Ann, 1943, 30-minute

 — I |

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street

Salem, MA 01970
CLIENT: Tighe & Bond
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1919, 15-minute

SW S SE

 — I |

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street

Salem, MA 01970
CLIENT: Tighe & Bond
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This report includes information from the ] I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N NE
TP, SALEM, 1915, 15-minute SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970 1

CLIENT: Tighe & Bond l'
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

E

SW § SE

TP, Salem, 1893, 15-minute

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 15

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
ADDRESS: 50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970 i

CLIENT: Tighe & Bond l'
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Salem, 1888, 15-minute
S, Boston Bay, 1892, 15-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME: 50 Proctor Street, Salem MA
50 Proctor Street

Salem, MA 01970

Tighe & Bond

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:
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50 Proctor Street, Salem MA

50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Inquiry Number: 5532496.10
January 16, 2019

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050

Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any
property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The

purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Alf Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2010 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2005 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2000 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1995 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1992 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1988 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1983 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1979 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1974 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1969 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1964 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1961 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1957 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1950 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1947 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1941 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1926 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1924 ™ O Polk's City Directory

5532496-10 Page 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Target Street

Cross Street Source
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FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

50 Proctor Street
Salem, MA 01970

Year

PROCTOR ST

2014
2010
2005
2000
1995
1992
1988
1988
1983
1983
1979
1979
1979
1974
1974
1969
1969
1964
1964
1961
1961
1957
1950
1950
1947
1947
1941
1941
1926
1926

CD Image

pg A2

pg A4

pg A6

pg A8

pg A10
pg A12
pg A14
pg A15
pg A16
pg A17
pg A18
pg A19
pg A20
pg A21
pg A22
pg A23
pg A24
pg A25
pg A26
pg A27
pg A28
pg A29
pg A30
pg A31
pg A32
pg A33
pg A34
pg A35
pg A36
pg A37

Source

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
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City Directory Images



12
15
17
21
22

23
25
29
30
32
33
34

35

36

37
39
41
43
58
60

63

66
67
68

69
70

71

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

MARQUIS, KIM
ARCHIBALD, DANIEL A
DIAZ, REGLAR

VITTINI, XIOMARA A
MONACO JOHNSON GROUP
G & D TOOL CO INC
RAPPOLD, JOHN L
WELCH, M

SMITH, JENNIFER K
AVERY, ADRIANNA
BREAU ENGINEERING INC
FERM, ROBERT
MCLSAAC, JASON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BROPHY, THOMAS J
BIK, LYNDA

FAMICO, CHESTER A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ANNIS, T

BINANTI, SALLYANNE A
CONLEY, DALE
COULTER, CAROLYN
ANDRADE, BERNARDO
ATWOQOD, JAMES W
ARROYO, RENE
GOMEZ, SARA |
VANVOORHIS, BRIAN T
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
DESANTIS, RONALD L
TINA, ROBERT J
MADDUX, LEEANNE
CLARK, BROOKS
COHN, BRIAN P
GOODRICH, MAUREEN F
DEBSKI, MARY E
GUERRETTE, SYLVIAD
LEBLANC, CHESTER F
LOVE, MICHAEL K
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PIZZO, DOMENIC J
TITUS, TABATHA A
REYNOLDS, MELISSA D
SAY, JOHNNY
DEMARCO, MICHAEL
FLOWAVE SHIPPING
KALLIALIERI, ANDREA C
OUELLETTE, MARIE E
LOBSITZ, ELIZABETH L
MIMMO, JEANNE A
HERDMAN, DALE R

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

5532496.10 Page: A2



72

73
74
75
76

77
78
79

80

81
82
83

84
85

86
87

89
91
95
97
99
104

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PROCTOR ST

GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GODDARD, JOSEPH B
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LAMPHIER, ROBERT S
FAMICO, DONALD R

COLE, JOSEPH M

CASE, MOE

HA, THUY

ROBERSON, TRONCOSO
TRONCOSO, ROBERSON D
SEDDERLY, JUSTINE
NYSTEDT, CARL D

THREE RIVERS TRANSPORT INC
WURTH, DAVID H

EON, SUSAN M

GRAY, SCOTT

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
TRASKOS, ANDREW
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LEGER, JAMES R

DUNBAR, MICHAEL K
STEPENUCK, MARK E
SOULARD, DAVE L

FJ INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS
JUDEN, JEFFREY D
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OSGOOD, JASON

DONG, SHENG F

KLIMAN, ARTHUR W

HUNT, DONALD E
HARVEY, ROBERT K
LAMONICA, STEPHEN A
LAMONICA, MARY J
HARRINGTON, CHRISTIAN P
BILLINI, LUZ

GERMAN, INDHIRA
LIRANCO, BLACINA

MELO, ARELIS

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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=Y

12

14
16
17
22

23
25
29
33
34

35

36

37
41
43
58

60
63

66
67
68
69
70
71

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

MARQUIS, KIM

ABLE INTERNET MARKETING
HOOPER, G

DIAZ, REGLA

SOTO, JISLENY

MONACO JOHNSON GROUP
ALBERT TROSTEL LEATHER CO INC
G & D TOOL CO INC
PLASTILAM INC

BRUCE MINER

WELCH, M

BREAU ENGINEERING INC
GAUVAIN, SCOTT J
GONZALEZ, MARJORIE
ALLWORTH, CHRISTOPHER M
BROPHY, THOMAS M

BIK, LYNDA

ANNIS, T

COULTER, DOUGLAS
PELLETIER, CINDY J
PETILLO, C A

ANTHONY, KIM
CARVALHO, TONY

COTE, THOMAS P
DEFREITAS, RAFAEL
DONOVAN, STEVEN L
MARTIN, ALISS

MIRANDA, MARIA
PARKER, ANDREW S
ARROYO, RENE

LEGER, JOSEPH G
VANVOORHIS, BRIAN T
DESANTIS, RONALD L
TINA, ROBERT J
GOODRICH ROBERT A
GOODRICH, ROBERT A
COHN, BRIAN P

DEBSKI, MARY E
GUERRETTE, SYLVIAD
LEBLANC, LINDA S

LOVE, ELAINE G

TITUS, TABATHA A
REYNOLDS, SEAN T
AUGER, ARTHUR F
KALLIGHERI, ANDREA C
OUELLETTE, MARIE E
LOBSITZ, MATTHEW M
CLAY, R

CURRAN, TINA
HERDMAN, DALE R

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive

5532496.10 Page: A4



71
72

73

75
76

77

78
79
80

81

82
83
84
85

86
87

89
93
95
97
99
101
104

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

VONENDE, BRIANNA
CUMMINGS, JOAN B
GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GODDARD, JOSEPH B
FUEL EFFICIENT HOMES LLC
LAMPHIER, EDWARD A
COLE, JOSEPH M

LAFKAS, JAMES A
REBELO, FORGE M
TRONCOSO, ROBERSON D
CAWLEY, LEONARD
CLOUGH, KATHRYN L
FAMICO, DONALD R
FLANAGAN, JOHN A
WURTH, DAVID H

EON, SUSAN M

GRAY, SCOTT

TRASKOS, ANDREW
MCCORMACK, WARREN E
OKEEFE, TIMOTHY L
LEGER, JAMES R
DUNBAR, MICHAEL K
SOULARD, DAVE L

FJ INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS
JUDEN, JEFFREY D
NIEMCZYK, S

MAVRAKOS, NICOLETTAC
DONG, SHENG F

KLIMAN, ARTHUR W
HUNT, DONALD E
JALBERT, CHRIS N
LAMONICA, STEPHEN A
LAMONICA, MARY J
HARRINGTON, CHRISTIAN P
MANUEL CAROLLYN
DOSANTOS, ROSEMARY
FERNANDEZ, DAISY H
LIRANCO, BLACINA

LUGO, STEPHANY
MCLEOD, E

PEARSON, MIRA

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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19
21
22

23
24
25
29
30
33
34
35

36
37
39
41
43
58

60
63

67
68
69
70
71
72

73
75
76

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

OLIVEIRA, A

TREFRY, JOHN A
PENA, GRISELDA E
MUSIAL, ROBERT M
WAJDA, ADRIEL

G & D TOOL CO INC
PLASTILAM INC
BOSTON FRAME CRAFTERS
GOLDBERG G CO INC
TAHOE TRADING
ROMANGO, P

MUSTAFA, ASTRIT
BREAU ENGINEERING INC
BREAU GEORGE MR
REYNOLDS, IRENE
MACDONALD, BRIAN A
LEE, D

BROPHY, THOMAS F
BIK, LYNDA

JAMONT, BENJAMIN
ANNIS, T

PETILLO, MARGARET L
BORDERS, DANIEL K
TILAS, JENNIFER
VERRETTE, MELISSA A
CRUZ, DARLENE H
BERRY, JEFFREY R
DUGAN, RICHARD E
DESANTIS, RONALD L
TINA, ROBERT J
GOODRICH ROBERT A
GOODRICH, ROBERT A
COHN, BRIAN P
DEBSKI, MARY E
FRANZ, MATTHEW D
GUERRETTE, SYLVIAD
LEBLANC, LINDA S
LEFRANCOIS, MARIE A
RUSSELL, JAMES S
TITUS, TABATHA A
AUGER, ARTHUR F
RIELLY, DANIEL M
OUELLETTE, MARIE E
KARPINSKI, PHILIP K
HERDMAN, DALE R
GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GODDARD, JOSEPH B
LAMPHIER, EDWARD A
COLE, JOSEPH M
REBELO, FORGE M

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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77

78
79
80
81

83
84
85

86
87

89
91
93
95
101
104

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PROCTOR ST

FAMICO, DONALD R
FOLEY, WINIFRED G
GOREHAM, STACY A
WURTH, DAVID H
EON, ROBERT B
KRAFT, SEAN K
OKEEFE, TIMOTHY L
DUNBAR, MICHAEL K
SOULARD, DAVE L

FJ INTERNATIONAL FORWARDERS
JUDEN, FREDERICK E
NIEMCZYK, S

NORTH, EMILY J
MAHER, SEAN P
BREWER, BOB
SNOW, ELIZABETH
HUNT, DONALD E
HERNANDO, MARK K
HERNANDO, MARK K
LAMONICA, STEPHEN A
MANUEL CAROLLYN
FERNANDEZ, DAISY H

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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12
14
16

19
21
22

23
24

25
30
34

35

37
41
43
58
60

63

66
67
68

69
70

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PROCTOR ST

DOSSANTOS, SONIA
TREFRY, JOHN A
MERRILL, EVERETT
ROLLS BATTERY ENGINEERING INC
G & D TOOL CO INC
PLASTILAM INC

ARMY BARRACKS INC
BOSTON FRAME CRAFTERS
GOLDBERG G CO INC
MINER BRUCE CO
UNITED PRODUCTS INTL
WESTFIELD, ARNOLD D
ARNOLD, MARY M
ONEILL, JOSEPH
WILSON, T A
MACDONALD, BRIAN
MITCHELL, GEORGE
PERRY, JAY

BROPHY, THOMAS F
JAMONT, B
BUTTERWORTH, BRENDA
CREEDON, MAUREEN E
LOWERY, MICHAEL S
WALDIE, ROBERT
BENNETT, CHERYL
CHESBRO, JOYCE E
MADDEN, AR

MARBLE, C

SMALTZ, J

MOULTON, PAM
DESANTIS, RONALD L
TINA, MARION
GOODRICH, ROBERT
ALLEN, KIM

COHN, BRIAN

CALL, STEPHEN B
DEBSKI, MARY E
GUERRETTE, SYLVIA
HASSETT, JOHN H
LEBLANC, CHESTER F
MARTIN, HM
ROSENBERG, S
RUSSELL, JAMES W
TSINIJINNI, AL

WARD, PETER

AUGER, ARTHUR E
MACKEY, PETER A
RIELLY, DANIEL M
OUELLETTE, MARIE E
KARPINSKI, BERNARD

2000

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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70
71
72

73
74
76

77

78
79
80

81

82
83
84
85
87

89

91
95
97
99
101
104

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

KUC, WALTER
HERDMAN, DALE R
GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GODDARD, JOAN B
OROURKE, M M
LAMPHIER, ED A
FAMICO, DONALD R
BOTT, ROBERT
REBELO, JOAO
FAMICO, JOYCE M
FOLEY, WG
GOREHAM, STACY
REUTER, RUTH A
EON, ROBERT B
EON, SUSAN M
BATTY, JAMES D
MCCORMACK, WARREN
ORTIZ, FELIX
DUNBAR, BETH
SOULARD, DAVE
JUDEN, F

DARLING, MELANIE
SNOW, E
DEPASQUALE, PHILIP
FIFE, JUSTYNA A
HERNANDO, MARK K
LAMONICA, STEPHEN A
LAMONICA, JOSEPH
COMPIANO, MARTIN A
MANUEL, CAROLYN
AUSTIN, MICHAEL L
GAGNON, WILLIAM
NICHOLS, DOUG

2000

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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o]

12
14
16

21
22
24

25
30
34

35

36

37
39
41
43
58
60

63

66
67
68
69
70
71

72

76

77

79

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PROCTOR ST

WINCHESTER, MARK
HINCHEY, DAWN

MOHAWK STORAGE BATTERY CO
ROLLS BATTERY ENGINEERING INC
G & D TOOL CO INC
PLASTILAM INC

ARMY BARRACKS INC
GOLDBERG G CO INC

MINER BRUCE CO

ARNOLD, MARY M

O'NEILL, JOS & LINDA
MITCHELL, GEO

PERRY, JAY

BROPHY, THOS F

JAMONT, BENJ & MARION
CAREY, VINCENT L

DRS S&G TRIPATHI

MACKEY, P F

KING, BOB & LISA

MEAGHER, CHERYL
MORNEAU, CHRISTINA
BERTONE, JOANNE

VASSIL, LEFTARI & ALICE
GRENIER, MONA

MCDONALD, JAS

DESANTIS, RONALD L

TINA, MARION

GOODRICH, ROBT & MAUREEN
COHN, BRIAN

QUINN, WM H

CALL,BA

DEBSKI, JOHN E

DEBSKI, PAUL & BETH
JONES, CAMERON

LEBLANC, CHESTER F & SHAWN
MARTIN, H MAX & LINDA M
WARD, LEO B

AUGER, ARTHUR E

RIELLY, DANL M

OUELLETTE, CECILIA
KARPINSKI, BERNARD
HERDMAN, D

YOUNG, K

GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GODDARD, J B

GRIMES, TAMMY

REBELO, JOAO

FAMICO, J

FOLEY, WG

CERAMIC DRILLING SYSTEMS

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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79
80

81

82
83

84
85

87

89
95
97
99
101

Target Street Cross Street
v R
PROCTOR ST
SLOAN, PAUL

EON, ROBT B, JR

EON, ROBT, SR

EON, SUSAN M

HUDGINS, B & R

MCCORMACK, WARREN & KATHLEEN
FALLON, PATK T

BAULDIA, KATHLEEN CAULFIELD
BERSANI, LAURIE

MURPHY, MARTIN

SOULARD, DAVE

DRESSLER, SCOTT & DINA
JUDEN, FREDK

MCCUE, WM

SNOW, GEO H

RAMSDELL, P

LAMONICA, STEPHEN A
LAMONICA, JOSEPH

COMPIANO, MARTIN A
DIAMANTIDES, K

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

5532496.10 Page: All



12
14
16

21
22
23
24

25

30
34

35

36
39
41
43
58

60
63

66

67
68

69
70

71

72

76

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PROCTOR ST

DIANNO, MARY ANNE
KEENAN, D

MOHAWK STORAGE BATTERY CO INC
ROLLS BATTERY ENGINEERING INC
G & D MACHINE CO

NAUSET LAMINATING INC
GOLDBERG G CO INC
LOPILATO STEPHEN M
MINER BRUCE CO INC
ARNOLD, MARY M

O'NEILL, JOS & LINDA
MORRISON, D

MITCHELL, GEO

PERRY, JAY

BROPHY, THOS F

JAMONT, BENJ & MARION
CAREY, VINCENT L

DRS S&G TRIPATHI
LAYMAN, ERIC R

KING, BOB & LISA
MEAGHER, CHERYL
MORNEAU, CHRISTINA
BERTONE, JOANNE

VASSIL, LEFTARI & ALICE
MCDONALD, JAS
LETARTE,CB

TINA, MARION

GOODRICH, ROBT & MAUREEN
COHN, BRIAN

CALL,BA

DEBSKI, JOHN E

DEBSKI, PAUL & BETH
HASSETT, JOHN H JR & LISA
LEBLANC, CHESTER F & SHAWN
MARTIN, H MAX & LINDA M
WARD, LEO B

WARD, MICHAEL D

AUGER, ARTHUR E

BRITT, PAUL & DELISA
RIELLY, DANL M
OUELLETTE, CECILIA
KARPINSKI, BERNARD
RAMPUTI, PHYLLIS
HERDMAN, D

YOUNG, KRISTEN

BOWMAN, D

GILLOOLY, JOHN J
GILLOOLY, JOHN J, JR
GODDARD, JB

HARNEY, L A

1992

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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77

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
104

Target Street Cross Street
v R
PROCTOR ST
FAMICO, J
FOLEY, W G

OUELLETTE, RAYMOND E

EON, ROBT, SR

MCCORMACK, WARREN E, JR
FALLON, PATK T

MURPHY, MARTIN & BRENDA
SOULARD, DAVE

JUDEN, FREDK

RAYE, KIMBERLY

SNOW, GEO H

RAMSDELL, P

O'CONNOR, LORETTA M
FAIRBANK, CHAS W SR & MARY J
SMALL, GLORIA

PARADISE, WILLIAM JR & JANICE
COMPIANO, MARTIN A

KULAS, SUSAN M

1992

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1988

456-A
PROCTOR ST -FROM 61 BOSTON
SOUTHEAST TO 61 HIGHLAND AV

ZIP CODE 01970

4 Under Constn
wDunleavy Rita L 744-2049

5532496.10 Page: Al4



Target Street
v R

PROCTOR ST

Cross Street

Source
Polk's City Directory

1988

PROCTOR ST-Contd
wPowers Michl 745-8422
6 No Return
#Carr Cynthia 741-4390
8 Rolls Battery Engineering battery mig
745-3333
Rolls Ltd trkg firm 745-3333
PUTNAM BEGINS
12 G & D Machine Co 745-0020
14 Professional Plaques mfrs 745-5563
Plastilam Co plaques & trophies
745-5563
16 N E D Cable Co comp interface cables
745-9911
Goldberg P shoe eyelets & treads mfr
745-3030
C 1 S Keyboards elec keyboard mfg
744-6505
21 Arnold Harold R Jr © 744-8187
22 No Return
23 Brophy Charles Il ® 744-2101
24 Mitchell Geo E @ 746-6329
25 Brophy Thos F ® 745-7483
30 Jamont Benj @ 745-5637
34wCarey Vincent L
35 Coughlin David J ® 745-3799
Gonzalez Julio 745-3231
36 Vassil Leftari @ 744-3919
wBertone Joanne 745-9676
POPE ENDS
LANGDON BEGINS
MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 Deschene Sharon 744-4191
39 Mc Donald Jas H 745-8907
58 Cohn Robt ® 744-9052
63 Apartments
#Call Barbara A ® 844-2204
B#Martin H Max @ 744-0461
CwLeblanc Chester F @ 741-4967
D#Debski Paul E 745-0687
E#Barton Stuart
i FaHassett John M © 741-0267
66 Ward Mary G @ 744-2508
67 Auger Arth J ® 744-8696
68 Mc Cabe Nina Mrs 745-4039
#Rielly Danl M 741-1175
69 Ouellette Cecilia @ 7446713
70 Karpinski Bernard P ® 745-4329
Ramputi Phyllis Mrs 745-3738
T1%Coppa Jas 744-2731
Herdman Dale R 745-3746
72 O'Rourke Margt M Mrs ® 744-2919
T2akGoddard Joan B @ 746-6416
73 Hiltunen Clark S @ 745-7166
74%Famico Donald R
76 Keenan Edith K @ 744-1722
HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
76%Carmody Jos V Il 745-3639
wFrey Lauren L 7452497
Harney Lucy A ® 744-1146
77wFamico Joyce M 745-1693
Foley Fredk F © 744-0843
78 Kirk James F @ 745-00256
7o%Ouelette Raymond E ® 741-2373
80 Eon Jeannette ® 744-2703
Frye Alice
80% Eon Robt B Jr 745-2723
81 Mc Cormack Warren E Jr 744-3711
814 O'Keefe Elaine ® 744-1274
Meind]l Fredk 741-2277
82 Fallon Patk T ©® 744-3086
83 Bednarek Thos J 741-0413
83% Donoghue Jos T ®
Mc Cullock Beth
84&Soulard David ® 744-1826
865wPeluso Michl 744-8419
85% Juden Fredk E @ 744-4137

86 No Return

87 Snow Eliz Mrs ® 745-1681

87% Mc Cue Wm H 744-3908

89 Hutchinson Peter C @ 745-6843
91 O'Connor Loretta M ® 744-49656
93 Fairbank Charles W 745-0610
96wSmall Robt T 745-1391
97TwArmstrong Linda J 741-0361
99 Compiano Martin C @ 744-5027
101 La Pointe Alice M 745-9479
104wPotvin Beatrice 744-3477

52
PROCTOR ST (PEABODY)-FROM 4
MARGIN SOUTH TO 20 OAEKLAND

ZIP CODE 01960
1 Karabelas Portia ® 531-8303
2 Abell Jennie Mrs @ 531-1998
4 Teague Roland E Jr @ 531-4647
EwEberle Peter ® 531-4437
6 Blanchard Eileen M Mrs @ 631-1850
7 Walsh Danl J @
8 Serpa Mary Mrs @ 531-5216
GaJoyce Paul J Jr 6532-1049
#Curran Robin 532-7558
Leger Aurel J 532-6224
Garlin Robt F 532-1394
9a Gagnon Shirley Mrs © 532-3068
11wHieber John C @ 5325014
12 Stockton Roy P @ 531-6361
14 Cunha Antonio M @ 6531-6496
16 Couciero Josephine S
16a Rodriques Joseph ® 531-6558
16 Dullea Eliz R @ 531-0938
17 Fontaine Raymond L ® 531-6472
De Luca Robt 531-0692
18 Benoit Donald R ® 531-5897
19 Vacant
19a Romano Serafim M 532-2073
20 Cook Doris A © 531-3644
21 Lobao Lawrence @ 531-76568
23 Bettencourt Geo ® 6532-0660
24wEdon Pamela
#Williamson Kelly
25 Spacer Joseph A @
#Hayes Ann Marie Sister
26 Martins Jose C @ 531-1674
27 Evangelista Maurice C @ 531-4304
wPaine Jos
28%Madruga Laura A
#Corey Paul W
#Michaels Danielle J 532-4749
29 Papageorge John D 531-6649
Bettencourt John S ® 532-2628
wSilva Carlota 531-7206
30 Silva Marino P @ 532-6198
31 Miranda Anthony O 631-0106
No Return
33 Monteiro Joseph @ 5320838
36 Cunham Constantino ® 531-2598

2-A
PROSPECT AV -FROM 119 BOSTON
WEST TO 30 BUTLER

ZIP CODE 01870
2 L'Heureux Gerard W © 7454776

38
PROSPECT ST (DANVERS)-FROM
101 CONANT EASTERLY TO STATE
RD

ZIP CODE 01923
1#Livingston Robt G ® 774-3828
2 Pendleton Natalie Mrs @ 7740743

5532496.10 Page: A15



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1983

45
PROCTOR ST —FROM 61 BOSTON
SOUTHEAST TO 61 HIGHLAND AV

ZIP CODE 019870

4 Vacant

6 Vacant
8 Rolls Limited battery mfg 745-3333

Rolls Ltd trucking firm 745-3333
PUTNAM BEGINS
12 G & D Machine Co 7450020
16 Cheshire Co Inc 745-9238
Trostel Albert & Leather Co Inc
745-2410

5532496.10 Page: A16



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1983

PROCTOR ST—Contd
Goldberg G Co Inc
21 Arnold Harold R Jr © 7448187
22 Dowdell Hilda M Mrs © 7446873
23 Brophy Charles III © 744-2101
24%«Mitchell Geo ©
25 Brophy Thos F © 745.7483
30 Jamont Benj ©
34 Cirinna Sandra P Mrs 745-8635
Belanger Florence K Mrs © 744-1825
35 Bowen Joyce
Gallo Diana 744-8327
Manory David
36 Vassil Leftari © 744-3919
Theriault Beatrice 744-4544
POPE ENDS
LANGDON BEGINS
MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 Remick Monica M
39 Chung Kath B Mrs ©® 744-1436
58%«Cohn Robt © 744-9052
63 Goldsmith O F Leather Co mfrs
744-4824
66 Ward Leo B ©® 744-2508
67 Auger Arth J ©® 7448695
68 Mc Cabe Nina Mrs
O’Leary Leonard F 744-0799
69 Quellette Cecilia © 744-6713
70 Karpinski Bernard P © 7454329
Ramputi Phyllis Mrs 745-3738
71 Michaud Ronald J
Herdman Dale R
72 O'Rourke Margt M Mrs © 744.2919
72a Cummings Joan B © 745-6416
73 Hiltunen Clark © 745-7156
74 Kenney Alice R Mrs © 744-7076
75 Keenan Harriet S © 744-1722
HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
76 Pereira Cremilda E Mrs 745-0910
Harney Lucy A © 744-1145
77*Cawley Leonard
Foley Fredk F © 744-0843
78 Kirk James F © 745-0025
79 Nilson Howard E © 744-0697
80 Eon Jeannette ©® 744-2703
Frye Alice
80% Eon Robt B Jr 745-2723
81 Mc Cormack Warren E Jr 744-3711
81% O'Keefe Elaine © 744-1274
83% Mc Cullock Beth
82 Fallon Patk T © 744-3986
83 Bednarek Thomas 741-0413
83% Murphy Jean Mrs ©
84 Mc Elroy Eleanor R © 744-1322
86%Lang Gary F 744-2048
85% Juden Fredk E © 744-4137
86 Vacant
87 Snow Eliz Mrs © 745-1681
87% Mc Cue Wm H 744-3908
89 Dube Marie L ©
91 O'Connor Loretta M ® 744-4965
93 Fairbank Charles W 745-0510
95 Breton James C 744-1706
97%Shear Linda
99 Compiano Martin C ©® 744-5027
101 Lapointe Alice 7459479
104 Williams Richard J © 7454107
Forbes Vivian Mrs 745-8590
Lobie Arth C 745-4822

En
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1979

45
PROCTOR ST —FROM 61 BOSTON

SOUTHEAST TO 61 HIGHLAND AV
ZIP CODE 01970

4 Batteries Inc (Overload)
8 Batteries Inc 744-4447
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Target Street Cross Street

v

PROCTOR ST 1979

Source
Polk's City Directory

PUTNAM BEGINS
12 G & D Machine Co 745-0020
16 Vacant

Trostel Albert & Leather Co Inc 745-2410

21 Arnold Harold R Jr © 7448187
22 Dowdell Hilda M Mrs © 744-6873
23 Brophy Helen C Mrs © 744-2101
24 Mc Neilly James R © 745-4769
25 Brophy Thos F © 745-7483
30 Jamont Benj ®
34 Cirinna Sandra P Mrs 745-8635
Belanger Florence K Mrs ® 744-1825
35 Wheeling Richd W 745-6150
Odence Jonathan A 744-8824
*Burns Barbara
36 Vassil Leftari © 744-3919
Theriault Beatrice 744-4544
POPE ENDS
LANGDON BEGINS
MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 Remick Monica M
39 Chung Kath B Mrs © 744-1436
58 Cohn Robt A © 744-9052
63 Goldsmith O F Leather mfrs 744-4824
66 Ward Leo B ©® 744-2508
67 Auger Arth J ©® 744-8695
68 Mc Cabe Nina Mrs
O’Leary Leonard F 7440799
69%Ouellette Cecilia © 744-6713
70 Karpinski Bernard P © 745-4329
Ramputi Phyllis Mrs 745-3738
71 Banville Albert J ® 744-7599
*Lambert Ann 745-2933
72 O'Rourke Margt M Mrs © 744-2919
72a Paluzzi Joseph A © 745-4456
73 Hiltunen Clark © 745-7156
74 Kenney Joseph E © 744-7076
75 Keenan John F © 744-1722
HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
76%Pereira C 745-0910
Harney Lucy A © 744-1145
77 Henderson Leonard R 744-4127
Foley Fredk F ©® 744-0843
78 Kirk James F © 7450025
79 Nilson Howard E © 744-0697
80 Eon Robt B © 744-2703
*Frye Alice
80% Eon Robt B Jr 7452723
81 Mc Cormack Warren E Jr 744-3711
81% O’Keefe Timothy L ©® 744-1274
82 Fallon Patk T © 744-3986
83 Aldenberg Robt M 745-7485
83'% Murphy Jean Mrs ©
84 Mc Elroy Eleanor R © 744-1322
85%«Pelletier Robt A 745-9367
85% Juden Fredk E © 744-4137
86 No Return
87 Snow Geo H © 745-1681
87% Mc Cue Wm H 744-3908
89 Dube Louis P © 744-7923
91 O'Connor Loretta M © 744-4965
93 Armentrout Alice Mrs 745-6889
95 Breton James C 744-1706
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1979

PROCTOR ST—Contd -
97 Fairbanks Charles W 745-0510
99 Compiano Martin C © 744-5027
101 No Return
104 Mc Grath Gertrude J Mrs © 745-2943
Mc Donald Thos H 744-8083
#Lemire John J 745-5192
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Target Street Cross Street Source

v - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1974

45
PROCTOR ST —FROM 61 BOSTON
SOUTHEAST TO 61 HIGHLAND AV

ZIP CODE 01870
4 Vacant
6 Kavanagh Fredk J 744-9028
8 Surrette Supply Co Inc whol btry distrs
744-4447
PUTNAM BEGINS
12 Trostel Leather Inc 745-2410
16 Autoroll Machine Corp silk screen
printing mach 745-3362
Autoroll Decorated Products Inc silk
screen printing 745-3362
Vacant
21 Arnold Harold R Jr © 744-8187
22 Dowdell Hilda M Mrs © 744-6873
23 Brophy Charles J © 744-2101
24 Supronovich Cath Mrs © 745-4769
25 Brophy Arth J © 744-8381
30 Jamont Benj ©
34 Cirinna Sandra P Mrs 745-8635
Belanger Florence K Mrs © 744-1825
35 No Return
No Return
Casparius Henry J
36 Vassil Leftari © 744-3919
Theriault Beatrice 744-20956
POPE ENDS
LANGDON BEGINS
MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 Remick Monica M
39 Vacant
58 Cohn Robt A © 744-9062
63 Goldsmith O F Leather mfrs 744-4824
66 Ward Leo B © 744-2508
67 Auger Arth J © 744-8696
68 Mc Cabe Nina Mrs © 745-4039
Roche H Barry 7454780
69 Ouelette Cecilia Mrs © 744-6713

Jodoin Nestor J 745-5475
72 O’'Rourke Margt M Mrs © 744-2919
72a Kenney Joseph E © 745-4456
73 Hiltunen Clark © 745-7166
74 Famico Frank J © 744-7076
75 Keenan John F © 7441722
HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
76 O’Keefe Agnes F Mrs 745-4890
Harney Lucy A © 744-1145
77 Henderson Leonard R
Foley Fredk F © 744-0843
78 Kirk James F © 745-0026
79% Neilson Howard E © 744-0697
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1974
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1969

2A
PROCTOR ST —-FROM 61 BOSTON
SOUTHEAST TO 60 HIGHLAND AV WD 4

-==21P CODE 01970
4 VACANT
6 KAVANAGH FREOK J 744-9028
8 SURRETTE SUPPLY CO INC WHOL B8TRY
DISTRS 744-4447
-==PUTNAM BEGINS
I2 TROSTEL LEATHER INC LEATHER
DLRS 745-2410
16 AUTOROLL MACHINE CORP SILK
SCREEN PRINTING MACH 745—3362
AUTOROLL DECORATED PRODUCTS INC
SILK SCREEN PRINTING 745-3362
ERNST E C CHEMICAL INC 744-5132
21 CONWAY BRIDGET J MRS © 744-8187
RUANE ARNOLD
22 DOWDELL HILDA M MRS © 744-68723
23 BROPHY CHARLES J ® 744-2101
24 SUPRONOVICH CATH MRS © 745-4769
25 BROPHY ARTH J © 744-8381
30 JAMONT BENJ o
34 DAVIS OONALO o 744-7518
BELANGER FLORENCE K MRS e
744-1825
35 SMITH JEAN
GRENIER JOSEPH 744-8642
GETCHELL ANNA
36 VASSIL LEFTARI © 745-0724
THERIAULT BEATRICE 744-2095
—==POPE ENDS
—==LANGDON BEGINS
—-—=MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 WARNER ROBT E 745-5357
39 REMICK MONICA M o
58 COHN ROBT A © 744-9052
63 GOLDSMITH O F LEATHER MFRS
744-4824
66 WARD LEO B 744-2508
67 AUGER ARTH J © 744-869S5
68 MC CABE NINA MRS ® 745—4039
DAY LAWRENCE E 744-9177
69 OUELETTE CECILIA MRS © -744-6713
70 RUSCITTI EUG F 745-3738
KARPINSKI BERNARD P © 745-4329
71 BANVILLE ALBERT 744-7599
JODOIN NESTOR J 745-5475
72 O"ROURKE MARGT M MRS 744-2919
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1969

B Wl Nl

72A KENNEY JOSEPH E © 745-4456
73 FITZGERALD JAMES J © 744-8774
74 FAMICO FRANK J © 744-7076
75 KEENAN JOHN F © 744-1722
—==HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
76 O'KEEFE AGNES F MRS 745-4890
HARNEY LUCY F MRS © 744-1145
HARNEY MARY L ©
77 HENOERSON LEONARO R 744-1535
FOLEY MARY C MRS © 744-0843
78 KIRK JAMES F o 745-0025
79 NILSON HOWARD E © 744-0697
80 EON ROBT R © 744-2703
EON ROGER R 745-0453
80% EON ROBT R JR 745-2723
81 ROGERS ELLEN L MRS 745-4252
81% O'KEEFE TIMOTHY L © 744-1274
82 FALLON PATK T © 744-3986
83 TRAINOR JOSEPH V © 745-0909
83% PEABODY ARTH B 744-6669
84 MC ELROY ELEANOR R © 744-1322
85 BAILEY WM © 745-4685
85% LOVETT JEANE L MRS 744-6533
86 VACANT
87 SNOW GEO H © 745-1681
87% MC CUE WM H 745-3908
89 OUBE LOUIS P © 744-7923
91 O*CONNOR LORETTA M © 744-4965
93 DOLAN LORETTA O MRS 744-7914
95 FLEMING CATH M 744-4601
97 OWENS GRACE M MRS © 745-1549
99 COMPIANO MARTIN C o 744-5027
101 DUGGAN CATH MRS 744-2960
104 MC GRATH WM © 745-2943
MC DONALD THOS H 744-8083
O*CONNOR PATK J 745-5548

. —— — A . . e e T S — — —

21 A
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1964

2A
PROCTOR ST -FROM &1 BOSTON
SOUTHEAST TO 60 HIGHLAND AV WD
&

4 CURRAN MARIE A MRS e

6 KAVANAGH FREDK J T744-9028

8 SURRETTE SUPPLY CO INC WHOL
BTRY DISTRS Ta44—444T

-=-=PUTNAM BEGINS
12 VACANT
16 AUTOROLL CORP SILK SCREEN
PRINTING 745-3362
ERNST E C CHEMICAL CO
CHEMICALS T744-5132
PROCTOR STREET REALTY CO REAL
EST T744-1150
SELECT MANUFACTURING CORP ELEC
COMPONENTS 745-0553
21 CONWAY BRIDGET J MRS e
22 DOWDELL JOHN J ® T744-6873
23 BROPHY CHARLES J ® T44-2101
24 SUPRONOVICH JOHN F e 745-4T769
25 BROPHY ARTH J e T744-8381
30 JAMONT BENJ e T45-0143
34 LEVESQUE LOUIS O JR T44-0193
BELANGER JOSEPH A PNTR
T44-1825
35 BROOKS ROBT T44-6227
GRENIER JOSEPH 744-8642
AMSDEN ROBT M 745-0915
36 VACANT
VASSIL LEFTARI e T45-0724
THERIAULT BEATRICE T744-2095
~-=POPE ENDS
-—=LANGDON BEGINS
===MANSELL PKWY BEGINS
37 TUCKER BARBARA M T45-3T747
39 WHEELER GERALD F ® T745-2843
5B COHN ROBT A CARP e T44-9052
63 GOLDSMITH O F LEATHER MFRS
T44-4824
66 WARD LEO B ® T744-2508
67 AUGER ARTH J ® T44-8695
68 MC CABE NINA MRS o 745-4039
DAY LAWRENCE E T44-9177
69 OUELETTE CECILIA MRS o
T44-6T713
70 MAHONEY LEONARD 745-2999
KARPINSKI BERNARO P @ T745-4329
Tl BANVILLE ALBERT 744-7599
JODOIN NESTOR J 744-5149
T2 O'ROURKE JOHN J ® 744-2919
T2A RYAN BERTHA M MRS ® 745-1163
T3 FITZGERALD JAMES J ® T744-8T7T4
74 FAMICO FRANK J ® 744-7076
75 KEENAN JOHN F ® T44-1722
=-=HILLSIDE AV BEGINS
T6 O°KEEFE PATK J T45-4890
HARNEY LUCY F MRS =
HARNEY MARY L o
77 HENDERSON LEONARD R T44-1535
FOLEY MARY C MRS ® 744-0843
78 KIRK JAMES e 745-0025
79 NILSON HOWARD E ® T44-0697
80 EON ROBT R ® T44-2703
EON ROBT R JR T745-2723
80k BOLDUC JOSEPH A T44-7954
81 ROGERS ELLEN L MRS 745-4252
Blk O*KEEFE TIMOTHY L @ 744-1274
B2 FALLDN PATK T ® T44-3986
83 TRAINOR JOSEPH V ® 745-0909
83% PEABODY ARTH B T744-6669
84 MC ELROY ELLEN T MRS e

T44-1322
85 HARRINGTON RAYMOND J ®
T44-T117
85K GETCHELL BRUCE H T44-2280
86 VACANT

87 SNOW GEO H @ T45-1681
87K MC CUE WM H T745-3908
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Target Street Cross Street Source

A Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1964

PROCTOR ST—=CONTD

89

91
93
95
97
99

DUSBE LOUIS P ® 744-7923

O*CONNOR LORETTA M @ 744-4965
DOLAN JAMES W 744-7914
FLEMING CATH M 744-4601

OWENS GRACE M MRS ® 745-1549
COMPIANDO MARTIN C e 744-5027

101 SULLIVAN HENRY P 744-3115
104 WILLIAMS GERTRUDE J MRS e

T45-~2943
MC DONALD THOS H 744-8083
SHEEHAN THOS F T744-4181

21 A
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1961

2
PROCTOR—From 61 Boston southeast to
60 Highland av, wd 4
4 Curran Marie H Mrs @
6 Kavanagh Cath T Mrs API4-9028
8 Surrette Sup Co Inc whol distrs sige
batteries £PI4-4447
Putnam begins
12 Salem Mfg Co elec fixtures
API4-0445
16 Ernst E C Chem Co API4-9132
Select Mfg Co elec components mirs
API5-0553
Proctor Street Realty Co Inc ©
API4-1150
Danvers Finish & Combining Co
leather fnshrs
21 Conway Bridget J Mrs ©
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Target Street Cross Street Source
- Polk's City Directory

v

PROCTOR ST 1961

PROCTOR—Contd

22 Dowdell John J ©@ API4-6873

23 Brophy Chas J © API4-2101

24 Supronovich John F © API5-4769

25 Brophy Arth J © API4-8381

30 Jamont Benj © API5-0143

34 Levesque Louis O jr API4-0193
Belanger Jos A © pntr API4-1825

35 Amsden Robt M API5-0915

36 Theriault Beatrice API4-2095
Vassil Leftari © API5-0723

Mansell pkwy begins
ends

37 Oswald Steve API4-3294
39 Henry Edw B API4-3738
Langdon begins
58 Cohn Robt A © carp 4PI4-9052
63 Goldsmith O F Leather Co ©
API4-4824 "
66 Ward Leo B © API4-2508
67 Hart Bernard A @ API4-5817
McEarchern Henry V API4-4779
68 McCabe Nina Mrs © API5-4039
Day Lawrence E API4-9177
69 Quellette Cecilia Mrs @ API4-6713
70 Karpinski Bernard © API4-4329
71 Jodoin Nestor J API4-5149
Deschene Lillian M © API5-0244
72 O’Rourke John © API4-2919
72a Ryan Bertha M Mrs © 4API5-1163
73 Fitzgerald Jas J ©@ API4-8774
74 Vacant
75 Keenan John F © API4-1722
Hillside av begins
76 Harney Fred A © API5-1516
Harney Lucy F Mrs © 4P14-1145
Harney Mary L. ©
77 Cronin Jeremiah J API5-4151
Foley Mary C Mrs © API4-0843
78 Kirk Jas F @ API5-0025
79 Nilson Howard E ® API4-0697
80 Eon Robt R jr API5-2723
803 Bolduc Jos A API4-7954
81 Rogers Ellen L Mrs API5-4252
813 O’Keefe Timothy L. ® API4-1274
82 Fallon Patk T © API4-3986
83 Trainor Jos V © API5-0909
83; Peabody Arth B API4-6669
84 McElroy Ellen T Mrs @ API4-1322
85 Barry Wm A ® API4-2268
853 Keefe Patk J API5-4890
86 Townsend John W API4-7915
87 Snow Geo H @ API5-1681
8735 McCue Wm H API4-3908
89 Dube Louis P API4-7923
91 O’Connor Loretta M ©@ 4API4-4965
93 Dolan Jas W API4-7914
95 Fleming Cath M API4-4601
97 Owens Grace M Mrs @ API5-1549
99 Compiano Martin C © API4-5027
101 Sullivan Henry P API4-3155
104 Jeffrey Alice M Mrs © API5-2943
MeDonald Thos H API4-8083
Sheehan Thos F 4APJ4-4181

5532496.10 Page: A28



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1957

3
PROCTOR fr 4 Margin south to 20
Oakland
* denotes houses out of order
3 Proctor Spa variety store
#1 Karabelas Nicholas 7
2JE 1-0470
4 Santisi Jos T © 6
AJE 1-0016
Burkinshaw Chester J @ 5
AJE 1-55389
6 MecInnis James A @
AJE 1-4960
Walsh Cath E Mrs ® 4
AJE 1-5574
LeBlane Rose G Mrs 1
LAJE 1-3890
Garlin Thos J ® 5
LJE 1-6574
Doria Ralph A 3 AJE 1-2211
Tolios Georgia 3 LJE 1-2214
0’Neil John F 3
AJE 1-0645
Bates Lester J AJE 1-570R
11 Cassidy Franeis J @ 2
AJE 1-0112
12 StCTair Clara B Mrs ® 1
AJE 1-3037
14 StAmsnd Fred J ©® 2
AJE 1-3864
15 Bell Albert W 4 AJE 1-1434
15aRodrirmes Jos @ 3
AJE 1-6558
16 Dullea Eliz M Mrs ® 2
AJE 1-0938
17 Fontaine Ravmond L 2
AJE 1-6472
Cunha Henry @ 3
18 McMahon Margt J Mrs @ 2
AJE 1-5994 .
19 Hanley Jobn F @ 4
AJE 1-2336
19aKeane Timothy M @ 3
20 Cook Doris A nurse @ 2
AJE 1-3644
Tavares Manuel J 4
AJE 1-7259
21 Lobao Lawrence © 6
AJE 1-7658
23 Bettencourt (Hl Co
AJE 1-1152
Bettencourt Geo © 4
JE 1-1152
Hafan Franeis 3
AJE 1-1902
Mofran John R 4
Bettencourt Manuel 4
25 Brown Robt 3 AJE 1-7254
Silva Jos C © 2
27 Papageorge Jas 3
AJE 1-6520
Rodas Jobn 4
28 Veronese J Paul 3
2JE 1-3778
Veronese Mary
AJE 1-3778
Linehan Walter C 5
AJE 1-1277
29 Athaide Alice Mrs 4
Davidson Fred L 2
Weinherg Abr ® 4
AJE 1-7886

31 Lopes Libia Més 1

L=

= e

2

AJE 1-7T774
33 Hokkanen Hilma Mrs @ 2
35 Laakso Geo W gro

AJE 1-1230
36 Karra Karl @ 3

AJE 1-6750
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1950

PROCTOR fr 61 Boston southeast
to 60 Highland av wd 4
" 4 Curran Michl J 2
6 LeBrun Paul D 5 LQ3779-M
Christ Jas 3 A3779-R
Putnam st begins
16 Puritan Tannery Inc A1150
21 Conway Bridget J Mrs © 2
Gibbons Robt E 3 A1651-W
22 Gannon Thos FF © 2
23 Brophy Chas J © 5 L2101
24 Supronovich John FF © 7
LA6194-R
25 Reynolds Theresa B © 6
N4140-J
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1950

5532496.10 Page: A31



A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1947

PROCTOR fr 61 Boston southeast
to 60 Highland av wd 4
4 Vacant
8 Vacant
Putnam st begins
16 Puritan Tannery Inc L1350
21 Conway Bridget J Mrs © 4
22 Gannon Thos F © 2
23 Brophy Chas J © 5 2101
24 Supronovich John FF © 8
25 Reynolds Theresa B © 3
N4140-
34 Belanger Jos A © 2
D4247-M
Brawders Mich1 G © 2
35 Caffill Jos Y ©
Jamont Stella Mrs 5
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1947

36 Glebus John ® 3
Liszko Florian D 3 Q4247—W
Langdon st begins
58 Barry Anna G Mrs © 2
L3187
Pope st ends
" 63 QGoldsmith 0 F Leather Co
04824
67 Walsh Cath E © 1 A0921-W
Archer Raymond 2 L0056-W
68 Smith Bridget M Mrs 2
L1084-R
0’Connor Margt M Mrs 3
L4965
69 Judge Fredk W © 4 [\4388
70 Quinn John J 4 0154
Hill John T 3 A0056-M
71 Deschene Lillian M © 2
A1145-)
Harney John J 2
73 Healy Dennis D © 2 1084-M
74 Olsson Laurence H ® 2
L4018-M
> Keenan John F ® 5 Q1722
Hillside av begins
76 Harney Lucy F Mrs 4 Q1145-W
Harney Mary L 1
Slattery Philip D 4 A4181-W
0’Brien Sarash J musie tehr
77 Foley Mary C Mrs 56 A0843
- Lee Chas A 2 [l2458-R
Gibbons Robt E 2
78 Kirk Jas F © 2 L2243-M
79 Harney Mary A © 3 L0687
80 Moreland Chas E ©4
L2458-W

80%2Barnard Arth V 2 Q5439

81 Nolan Jas 4 )30971 .

81%Clancey Jas J 2 02458-3

82 Famico Frank J @ 8 L3986-W

83 Trainor Jos V © 5 L4481-M

83%Peabody Arth B 2

84 McElroy Peter J © 4

A1322-R

85 Barry Wm A © 3 12268

8532Collins Robt F 2 L2243-R

86 Gahagan Jos W 4 /1668

87 Ryan John J © 2 L\1322-M

¢ 87iMcCue Wm H 6 [3165-J

89 Poli Vincenzo © 3 A3986-M.

91 Murphy Jos E 3 A4018-R

93 Harney Fred A 3 [2508-M

95 Vacant

97 Owens Robt E 4 £L4601-M

99 Duffy Jos A 3 .Q%OS—R

101 Sullivan Henry P 3 A3155-W

104 Dolan Jas W 4 A4702-M
Rogers Thos E 2 L4702-W
Jeffrey Wm T © 2 A3155-M

~ PROSPECT AVENUE fr 119 Boston

- ™M™ anv
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1941
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Target Street Cross Street Source
v - Polk's City Directory
PROCTOR ST 1941
Putnam begins 101 Sullivan Henry P 3 A3155W °

16 Puritan Tannery Inc 21150
21 Conway Bridget J Mrs ©3 Q0683R
22 Gannon Thos F ©2
23 Brophy Chas J ©5 2101
24 Arnold Harold R 6 L2244
25 Reynolds Eliz G ©)2
34 Odachowska Adam 9
34 Brawders Michl G 2 A\4247M
35 Pierce Harold M 5
35 Tache Stanley R 3
36 Labonte Jules W jr 4
36 Glebus John 3
Langdon begins

58 Barry Anna G Mrs ©2 L3187
Pope ends
63 Goldsmith O F Leather Co £\4824
67 Walsh Cath E 2 QA0921W
68 Mahoney Wm A 2
68 O’Connor Margt M Mrs 2 /4965
69 Judge Fredk W 5 £14388
70 Quinn John J 4 20154
70 Hill John T 3
71 Deschene Lillian M ©3 A1145]
71 Harney John J 2
73 Healy Dennis D ©2 £1084M
74 Olsson Laurence H ©2 /[4018M
75 Davis Lincoln F 4 14428
Hillside av begins
76 Harney Lucy F Mrs 5 A1145W
76 Slattery Philip D 5
76 O’Brien Sarah J mus tchr
77 Foley Mary C Mrs 6 L\3285W
77 McNiff Peter ©2 £\4922
78 Kirk Jas F ©3 AA5129M
79 Harney Thos J] @7 0697
80 O’Shea Agnes G Mrs ©3
80 Barnard Arth V 2 £A5439
81 Nolan Jas 4 L0971
81% Clancey Jas ] ©@2 £\2458]
82 Bonita Paul S @3 A4601W
83 Trainor Jos V ©5 24018]
837 Smith Bridget Mrs 3 ©2458M
84 McElroy Peter J] ©5 Q1322R
85 Barry Wm A ©3 A5129R
85)% Barrett Robt E 3 Q4018W
86 Gahagan Jos W 4 1668
87 Ryan John J ©2 Q1322M
8714 McCue Wm H 5 A3165]
89 Poli Vincenzo @4 /14895
91 O’'Donnell Wm H 3 A1084W
93 Harney Fred 3 Q2508 M
95 Carr Jos V 1 £A3285M
97 Byrne Nora T 4
97 Owens Robt E 4 2A4601M
99 Duffy Jos A 3 A2508R

104 Gahagan Jos W jr 5 A2458R
104 Lord Geo F 5
104 Rogers Thos E 2

PROSPECT AVENUE—From
Boston west to 30 Butler wd 4
2 Brennan Margt T Mrs 4 L3974

PURCHASE—From 12 Ober west to
adeadend wd4
1 Hill Saml @6 Q\3428R
1 Carter Frank H 3 A2318W
5 Gardner Waldo D ©7 £4308

PUTNAM—From 12 Proctor northwest
to opp 8 Hanson wd'4

119

Varney ends
13 LeBel Raymond G 5
13 Matton Leo A pntr 6
15 Sahagian Avidas 5
15 Wheelock Mabel A Mrs 8 LA5069W
15 Lawson Wm E 5
19 Walsh John 6
23 Tannatt Cath E Mrs 3
24 Sullivan John F ©10 £2694
25 Sullivan Jas T ©3 L0372W
25 Sullivan John J orches L0372W
28 Kennedy Patk J 4 2A3303W
29 Williams Margt ©2 L5073
30 Tully Patk F ©3 *
32 Arnold Thos F @8 £A4666M
33 Conway John P 11
33 Hutchins Geo R 4
33 Foustoukos Theron 5
38 Hennessey Kathryn M Mrs ©4

QUADRANT ROAD—From Auburn nr
Station rd wd 5 (Proposed)

QUIRK ROAD—From McKinley rd to
Tyler rd
(no houses)

RANDALL—From 121 North west to
26 Buffum wd 6
1 Mamad Ollie 2
3 Whitmore Harvey L. ©2 £4015
4 Stanton Jas P @4 A1255W
5 Johnson L Grace 2 £14303M
5 Higson Sarah Mrs ©1
6 Lojko Jos P 3 3193
6 Lojko Henrietta E Mrs hrdrsr
6 Bowker Anna L Mrs 5
7 Mooney Eliz A 2
7 Hayes Alice J] Mrs ©2
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1926

PROCTOR
from 61 Boston to 58 Highland ave
Left Right
6 L Doherty
Mrs M T Lyons
8-14 Snowcrest Beverage Co Inc*
— Putnam st begins
18 Marrs Bros Lea Co*
22 J L Gannon%*
24 W Fitzgerald mason¥*

21 Austin P Ccenway*
o3 Nirs Mary E Brophy*
25 M F Reynolds

34 A J Ready

T J Brawders*

36 Mrs E Miller

— Langdon st begins
35 A Desjardins

J E Kane*
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1926

A UL N TRuve

50 Cook Bros Lea Co Inc*
— Pope st ends
o8 T A White
Mrs A G Barry*

t7 M Looney*
Mrs FF K Walsh*
69 F Judge*
¥l G B Battey
N Deschene*
5 W W Hall*
76 W B Harney#*
P Slattery
T J E Moffette
7% P McNiff#*
78 J ¥ Kirk
80 L. H Foley*
79 T J Harney#*
81 O Olsson¥*
€1 J J Clancey*

§1%% F I Becker*
82 C H Burkinshaw
84 P J McElroy*
86 W D Gardner

&3 Mrs M Connors
£315 J V Trainor

85 J E Pray

87 J J Ryan

£71% E J Lénnox

89 V Poli

a1 M O’Donnell*

3 F A Harney

¢5 M B Carr*

97 Mrs M A McCauley*
a9 J D McLachlan*
101 J P McNiff#*

104 W C Walsh
J L Dempsey

PROSPECT AVENUE
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Target Street Cross Street Source
e - Polk's City Directory

PROCTOR ST 1924

PROCTOR
from 61 Boston to 58 Highland av
Left Right
6 M J Cunney :
D J Murphy |
8-14 Snowcrest Beverage Co Inc ‘|
— Putnam st begins
18 Marrs Bros Lea Co
22 J L Gannon
24 W Fitzgerald mason
21 Austin P Conway
23 Mrs Mary E Brophy
25 M F Reynolds
34 M Furey
T J Brawders
36 Mrs E Miller
— Langdon st begins
35 A Desjardins
J E Kane
50 Cook Bros Lea Co Inc
— Pope st ends
58 T A White
H A Barry |
67 M Looney '
Mrs K F Walsh
7il G B Battey
N Deschene
E O Maxwell
9 W W Hall
72 J J McNally
76 W B Harney |
Mrs E McDonald :
7 E J Riley !
77% P McNiff '
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Target Street Cross Street

v

PROCTOR ST

Source
Polk's City Directory

1924

PROCTOR—Cont'd
78 J F Kirk
80 L. H Foley
79 T J Harney
804 O Olsson
81 J J Clancey
S13 F' F Becker
82 D J Joyce
84 P J McElroy
W D Gardner
86 H E Hadley
83 Mrs M Connors
833 Vacant
85 J E Pray
R H Cusack
87 J R Dooley
873 F N Chase
89 V Poli
91 M O’'Donnell
93 F A Harney
95 M B Carr
97 Mrs M A McCauley
99 J D Mcl.achlan
101 J P McNiff
104 G A Duffee
W C Walsh
W L Taylor
PROSPECT AVENUE
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 42.5165530 - 42° 30’ 59.59”
Longitude (West): 70.9103640 - 70° 54’ 37.31”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 19

UTM X (Meters): 343067.2

UTM Y (Meters): 4708685.0

Elevation: 38 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5642648 SALEM, MA
Version Date: 2012

South Map: 5642638 LYNN, MA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140712
Source: USDA

TC5532496.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al G AND D TOOL CO INC 12 PROCTOR ST MA HW GEN Lower 258, 0.049, North
A2 IDEAL FINISHING COMP 59 BOSTON ST MA UST, MA HW GEN Lower 267, 0.051, NNE
A3 IDEAL FINISHING CO | 59 BOSTON ST RCRA NonGen/ NLR, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Lower 267, 0.051, NNE
A4 WALGREENS 04595 59 BOSTON ST RCRA-SQG Lower 267, 0.051, NNE
5 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 28 VARNEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 269, 0.051, NNW
B6 FMR GAS STATION 45 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 327, 0.062, NNE
B7 CONNELLY CF 45 BOSTON ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 327, 0.062, NNE
B8 CS REPAIR SERVICE 45 BOSTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 327, 0.062, NNE
B9 NO LOCATION AID 45 TO 59 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 425, 0.080, NE
C10 SALEM COLLISION 31R BOSTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 433, 0.082, NE
11 SPLAINE PARK 23R MAY STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 446, 0.084, ENE
D12 SALEM HERITAGE AUTO 430R ESSEX ST MA HW GEN Higher 463, 0.088, East
D13 HANLON RON 430 ESSEX ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 463, 0.088, East
D14 SALEM HERITAGE AUTO 430R ESSEX ST RCRA-CESQG Higher 463, 0.088, East
C15 ELEANORA F KOSKI TRU 19 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 485, 0.092, NE

Al6 GTE PRODUCTS CORP
Al7 G T E PRODUCTS CORP
C18 TOTAL AUTO BODY

B19 NO LOCATION AID

E20 SALEM MIDDLE SCHOOL
D21 CVS PHARMACY 0457
D22 CVS PHARMACY 0457
D23 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6
D24 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6
F25 BEVERLY LEATHER FINI
F26 BROTHER LEATHER CO
G27 FENDER BENDERS COLLI
G28 FENDER BENDERS COLLI
G29 FENDER BENDERS COLLI
30 BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIE
G31 NO LOCATION AID

E32 FAIRWEATHER APTS

H33 RESIDENCE

34 NO LOCATION AID

G35 FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE
G36 FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE
G37 70-92 BOSTON STREET
G38 NO LOCATION AID

G39 ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES |

60 BOSTON ST

60 BOSTON ST

31R BOSTON ST
BRIDGE & GOODHUE STS
29 HIGHLAND AVE RTE
426B ESSEX ST

426B ESSEX ST

426 ESSEX ST

426 ESSEX ST

12 HANSON ST

12 HANSON ST

11 GOODHUE ST

11 GOODHUE ST

11 GOODHUE STREET
29 HIGHLAND AVENUE
2 GOODHUE ST

40R HIGHLAND AVE
414 ESSEX STREET

16 SCOTIA ST

70-92 BOSTON ST
70-92 BOSTON STREET
70-92 BOSTON STREET
12 GOODHUE ST

12 GOODHUE STREET

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower

RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST

RCRA NonGen / NLR

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA HW GEN

RCRA-LQG

MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN

RCRA NonGen / NLR

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO
MA SHWS, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE

MA HW GEN
RCRA NonGen / NLR

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE

MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS

MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA ENF

Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Higher
Lower

Higher

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower

US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS
US BROWNFIELDS

Lower

Lower

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&ower

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO

Lower

499, 0.095, North
499, 0.095, North
517, 0.098, NE

519, 0.098, NNE
561, 0.106, SE

632, 0.120, East
632, 0.120, East
632, 0.120, East
632, 0.120, East
673, 0.127, NNW
673, 0.127, NNW
678, 0.128, North
678, 0.128, North
678, 0.128, North
679, 0.129, ESE
686, 0.130, NNE
695, 0.132, SE

730, 0.138, ENE
774, 0.147, NW

789, 0.149, North
789, 0.149, North
789, 0.149, North
811, 0.154, North
811, 0.154, North
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Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
G40 ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES | 12 GOODHUE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 811, 0.154, North
G41 BRIDGE ST INTERSECTI 2 AND 12 GOODHUE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 811, 0.154, North
142 JOHN FLYNN & SONS IN 80 BOSTON ST MA UST, MA Financial Assurance Lower 841, 0.159, North
143 FLYNN JOHN & SONS IN 80 BOSTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 841, 0.159, North
H44 CITY OF SALEM FIRE D 415 ESSEX ST MA UST Lower 857, 0.162, East
H45 LITWIN MOTOR CO 406 ESSEX ST MA UST Lower 902, 0.171, ENE
H46 A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC 406 ESSEX ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 902, 0.171, ENE
H47 LITWIN MOTORS 406 ESSEX ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 902, 0.171, ENE
H48 MULLYS AUTO REPAIR 406 ESSEX ST MA HW GEN Lower 902, 0.171, ENE
H49 MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS 406R ESSEX ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 902, 0.171, ENE
150 FLYNNTAN 70 TO 92 BOSTON STRE SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP Lower 936, 0.177, North
H51 COOPER’S GARAGE 405 A ESSEX ST MA UST Lower 960, 0.182, ENE
52 N PINE ST FOWLER ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 999, 0.189, NE
J53 NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEAS CRESCENT DR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1033, 0.196, WNW
54 NO LOCATION AID 49 VALLEY STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1062, 0.201, SW
K55 NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1090, 0.206, North
K56 NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&pwer 1090, 0.206, North
K57 ONSITE ELECTROSTATIC 28 GOODHUE ST REAR RCRA-CESQG Lower 1090, 0.206, North
K58 CAMBRIDGE TIRE CO 28 GOODHUE ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1090, 0.206, North
59 AT GROVE ST 100 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1140, 0.216, NNW
60 HEALTH AND EDUCATION 162 FEDERAL ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 1208, 0.229, NE
L61 STAR DRY CLEANERS 84 HIGHLAND AVE MA DRYCLEANERS, MA HW GEN Higher 1209, 0.229, SSE
62 NO LOCATION AID 41 BUTLER ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Higher 1234, 0.234, NW
M63 SPIROS ENERGY & AUTO 119 BOSTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1235, 0.234, NNW
M64 SPIROS ENERGY INC 119 BOSTON ST MA AST Higher 1235, 0.234, NNW
M65 SPIRO’'S ENERGY & AUT 119 BOSTON ST MA UST, MA AST, MA Financial Assurance Higher 1235, 0.234, NNW
L66 SALEM ORTHOPEDIC SUR 6 COLBY ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 1236, 0.234, South
67 CHARLES BRENNAN, AS 9 COLBY ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1240, 0.235, South
J68 NO LOCATION AID 7 PIONEER CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1258, 0.238, WNW
69 NO LOCATION AID 4 FRANCIS RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1265, 0.240, ESE
70 BACH DESIGN LIMITED 400 BRIDGE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1286, 0.244, NNE
71 NATIONAL GRID-SALEM 31 VALLEY STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA TIER 2 Higher 1353, 0.256, SSW
N72 NO LOCATION AID 6 PIONEER CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1365, 0.259, West
o73 NO LOCATION AID 7 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1400, 0.265, West
N74 NO LOCATION AID 3 PIONEER CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1411, 0.267, WNW
N75 NO LOCATION AID 4 PIONEER CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1429, 0.271, West
O76 NO LOCATION AID 9 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1437, 0.272, West
N77 NO LOCATION AID 16 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1439, 0.273, West
P78 SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST. MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE,... Lower 1489, 0.282, North
5532496.5s Page 3



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

P79 SALEM OIL & GREASE 60 GROVE STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 1489, 0.282, North
P80 SALEM OIL AND GREASE 60 GROVE STREET SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 1489, 0.282, North

P81 SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST MA UST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA Financial Assurance Lower 1489, 0.282, North
N82 NO LOCATION AID 11 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1490, 0.282, West
N83 NO LOCATION AID 2 PIONEER CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1498, 0.284, West
N84 NO LOCATION AID 18 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1500, 0.284, West
N85 NO LOCATION AID 13 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1513, 0.287, West
86 TECHNICAL DATA 100 HIGHLAND AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1523, 0.288, South
087 NO LOCATION AID 3 GALLOWS CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1527, 0.289, West
N88 NO LOCATION AID 13 WITCH WAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1557, 0.295, West
89 CORNER OF CALABRESE 34 JACKSON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1561, 0.296, ESE
Q90 NO LOCATION AID 3 WITCHCRAFT RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1573, 0.298, WNW
Q91 NO LOCATION AID 5 WITCHCRAFT RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1596, 0.302, WNW
092 NO LOCATION AID 21 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1597, 0.302, West
Q93 NO LOCATION AID 1 WITCHCRAFT RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1601, 0.303, WNW
R94 FLINT ST 500 FT EAST BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1608, 0.305, NE
095 NO LOCATION AID 23 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1622, 0.307, West
S96 NO LOCATION AID 12 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1624, 0.308, West
Q97 NO LOCATION AID 10 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1630, 0.309, WNW
S98 NO LOCATION AID 14 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1634, 0.309, West
S99 NO LOCATION AID 16 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1648, 0.312, West
Q100 NO LOCATION AID 5 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1653, 0.313, WNW
S101 NO LOCATION AID 18 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1670, 0.316, West
T102 NO LOCATION AID 20 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1686, 0.319, West
U103 SALEM SUEDE 72 FLINT STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 1692, 0.320, NNE
U104 FLINT STREET REDEVEL 72 FLINT STREET SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 1692, 0.320, NNE
U105 SALEM SUEDE CO 72 FLINT ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 1692, 0.320, NNE
P106 NO LOCATION AID 50 GROVE ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 1696, 0.321, North
R107 CITY PARKING LOT 70 FLINT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1710, 0.324, NNE
Q108 RESIDENCE 3 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 1714, 0.325, WNW
T109 NO LOCATION AID 22 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1715, 0.325, West
V110 NO LOCATION AID 4 GALLOWS CIR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1721, 0.326, West
T111 NO LOCATION AID 24 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1739, 0.329, West
Q112 NO LOCATION AID 63 ORD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1756, 0.333, WNW
T113 NO LOCATION AID 26 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1763, 0.334, West
Q114 NO LOCATION AID 65 ORD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1776, 0.336, WNW
Q115 NO LOCATION AID 67 ORD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1799, 0.341, WNW
V116 NO LOCATION AID 28 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1809, 0.343, West
w117 NO LOCATION AID 86 JACKSON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 1827, 0.346, ESE
5532496.5s Page 4



Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
V118 NO LOCATION AID 30 PURITAN RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1845, 0.349, West
119 NORTH SHORE MEDICAL 81 HIGHLAND AVENUE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW..Higher 1848, 0.350, SSE
120 NO LOCATION AID SHILLABER ST NR #14 MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1898, 0.359, WNW
121 NO LOCATION AID 11 HATHORNE ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1919, 0.363, East
122 NOURIA #04411 146 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA AST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 1921, 0.364, NNW
W123 MAQ049 94 JACKSON ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE Lower 1994, 0.378, ESE
124 WITCHCRAFT SCHOOL OF 1 FREDERICK ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 2057, 0.390, West
125 NO LOCATION AID 23 CHESTNUT ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 2158, 0.409, ENE
126 ERTEC 102-108 JACKSON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 2204, 0.417, ESE
X127 NO LOCATION AID 91 ORD STREET EXT MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2289, 0.434, West
128 RODS TOWING 171 BOSTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 2293, 0.434, NW
129 MICHAUD BUS LINES IN 61 JEFFERSON AVE MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA... Lower 2345, 0.444, SE
130 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL L 59 JEFFERSON AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 2352, 0.445, ESE
131 NORTH RIVER PROJECT HARMONY GROVE ROAD  US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2370, 0.449, NNW
X132 NO LOCATION AID 5 BELLEVIEW AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2375, 0.450, West
Y133 CHRISTYS CLEANERS 10 JEFFERSON AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,... Lower 2459, 0.466, East
7134 NO LOCATION AID 21 BELLEVIEW AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2546, 0.482, West
135 NO LOCATION AID 43 JEFFERSON AVE MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 2558, 0.484, ESE
7136 NO LOCATION AID 25 BELLEVIEW AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2577, 0.488, West
Y137 FMR THERMAL CIRCUITS 4 JEFFERSON AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2641, 0.500, East
Y138 SALEM DEPARTMENT OF 5 JEFFERSON AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA AST, MA INST CONTROL, MA... Lower 2669, 0.505, East
139 NO LOCATION AID 1 BRENTWOOD AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2675, 0.507, WSW
AA140 NO LOCATION AID 166 R MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2724, 0.516, NW
AB141 UNIVERSAL STEEL RESI 30-32 BECKFORD ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 2738, 0.519, NE
AA142 MILL PROPERTIES FMR 9 HOWLEY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 2749, 0.521, NW
AA143 STRONGWATER BROOK 6 HOWLEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2749, 0.521, NW
AC144 NO LOCATION AID COLONIAL RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2756, 0.522, SE
AA145 VIP SOUSA SERVICE 174 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 2864, 0.542, NW
AD146 B&M SWITCHING YARD/E COLONIAL RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2891, 0.548, SE
AC147 UNIVAR USA INC. SALE 1 COLONIAL ROAD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA HW GEN, MA TIER 2 Lower 2892, 0.548, SE
AB148 UNIVERSAL STEEL 299 BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2916, 0.552, NE
AB149 BEHIND UNIVERSAL STE 297-305 BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 2940, 0.557, NE
AB150 SALEM MAINTENANCE FA 297 BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2940, 0.557, NE
151 THE AZOREAN BROTHERH  20-22 HOWLEY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2955, 0.560, NW
152 RESIDENCE 24 PHILLIPS STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2970, 0.562, North
153 PIERPONT PARK 15 PIERPONT ST. SEMS-ARCHIVE, MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3046, 0.577, NW
AE154 RAILYARD SUBSTATION 97 MARGIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3060, 0.580, ESE
AD155 HAMBLET AND HAYES 20 COLONIAL RD MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA...  Lower 3119, 0.591, SE
AF156 VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 35 NORMAN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA AST, MA INST CONTROL,.Lower 3128, 0.592, ENE

5532496.5s
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Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
157 OFF COLONIAL ROAD 1 IGA WAY MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3134, 0.594, SE
AE158 RAILROAD RIGHT OF WA JEFFERSON ST (OFF) MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3172, 0.601, ESE
AF159 NORMAN ST 28 NORMAN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3201, 0.606, ENE
160 9 SOUTH MASON REALTY 9 SOUTH MASON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3239, 0.613, NE
AG161 HENRY LEATHER CO,, | 150 MAIN ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA... Lower 3253, 0.616, NW
162 THE GARAGE 75 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 3336, 0.632, ESE
AG163 NO LOCATION AID 0 CALLER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3445, 0.652, NW
AH164 KRUGMAN FAMILY TRUST 150 166 MAIN 21 CALL MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3446, 0.653, NW
AH165 INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY 27 CALLER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3446, 0.653, NW
166 BIG FREDS 17 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 3453, 0.654, East
167 RICCI'S SERVICE STAT 96 SCHOOL ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3494, 0.662, North
168 RESIDENTIAL HOUSING 111R MAIN STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3496, 0.662, NW
169 NO LOCATION AID 15 LYNDE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3568, 0.676, ENE
Al170 NO LOCATION AID 5 BARTON SQ MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3580, 0.678, ENE
171 URBAN, LLC 75 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 3594, 0.681, NW
172 VINCENT POTATO CHIP 205 HIGHLAND AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 3617, 0.685, SSW
AJ173 NO LOCATION AID 120 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3666, 0.694, ESE
174 NORTH RIVER NORTH ST SALEM HBR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3675, 0.696, NE
AK175 DODGE AREALLC 219 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3680, 0.697, East
AH176 DOWNTOWN 24 CALLER ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&pwer 3681, 0.697, NW
177 MCGRATH PARK 46 MARLBOROUGH RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3684, 0.698, SW
AK178 PROPERTY 231-251 WASHINGTON S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3721, 0.705, East
Al179  SALEM EVENING NEWS 155 WASHINGTON ST RCRA-CESQG, MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASEL.awer 3726, 0.706, ENE
AL180 RTE 114 87 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3742, 0.709, NE
AK181 PROPERTY 11-13 DODGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3749, 0.710, East
AK182 PROPERTY 191-211 WASHINGTON S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3754, 0.711, ENE
AJ183 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 105-111 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3790, 0.718, ESE
AJ184  SALEM RENTAL CAR 130 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3791, 0.718, ESE
185 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2 LYNDE ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 3833, 0.726, ENE
AM186 FORMER SHELL-BRANDED 111 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3872, 0.733, NNE
AM187 FORMER SHELL-BRANDED 111 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3872, 0.733, NNE
AM188 SHELL-BRANDED SERVIC 111 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE Lower 3872, 0.733, NNE
AM189 FORMER SHELL BRANDED 111 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3872, 0.733, NNE
AN190 CABLE LINE S145 NEW DERBY ST AT DODG MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3888, 0.736, ENE
AL191 NO LOCATION AID 90 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3890, 0.737, NE
AL192 FRANKLIN ST 90 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3890, 0.737, NE
AL193 HESS STATION 21519 90 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE Lower 3890, 0.737, NE
AL194  GASOLINE STATION 90 NORTH MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3890, 0.737, NE
195 NO LOCATION AID 65 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS&pwer 3891, 0.737, NW
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Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AM196 NO LOCATION AID 105 NORTH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3902, 0.739, NE
197 PROPERTY 90 LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3936, 0.745, East
AO198 KNIGHT OF COLUMBUS 96 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 3944, 0.747, NW
199 NO LOCATION AID 42 OAK ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 3948, 0.748, WNW
AO200 NO LOCATION AID 79-81 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3953, 0.749, NW
201 HILLCREST MOTORS 207 HIGHLAND AVE MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE,... Higher 3977, 0.753, SSW
202 LAFAYETTE PARK 124 LAFAYETTE STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3983, 0.754, East
203 NO LOCATION AID 5 FOSTER CT MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4005, 0.759, North
AP204 NO LOCATION AID 7 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4006, 0.759, NE
AN205 PROPERTY 76 LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4039, 0.765, ENE
AN206 SALEM FIRE DEPT 48 LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4071, 0.771, ENE
AN207 S145 ELECTRIC TRANSM DERBY & LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4115, 0.779, ENE
AP208 IDEAL TRANSMISSIONS 9 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 4139, 0.784, NE
AQ209 BEHIND EARLY TV AND 83 LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4147, 0.785, ENE
AR210 NO LOCATION AID CANAL ST @ MEADOW ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4167, 0.789, SE
AS211 FOREIGN CAR CENTER 55-57 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4184, 0.792, NW
AP212 SALEM WAREHOUSE 12 FRANKLIN ST. SEMS-ARCHIVE, MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4185, 0.793, NE
213 MBTA SALEM STATION 252 BRIDGE STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&ower 4191, 0.794, NE
214 DERBY LOFTS 71 LAFAYETTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4199, 0.795, ENE
AS215 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 58 WALNUT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4204, 0.796, NW
AR216 CORNER OF MEADOW ST 141 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4238, 0.803, SE
AT217 CORNER OF BROADWAY 125 OCEAN AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4244, 0.804, SE
218 NO LOCATION AID 17 CENTRAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4270, 0.809, ENE
AR219 NO LOCATION AID 17 MEADOW ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4289, 0.812, SE
AT220 NEAR BROADWAY AND CA  10R BROADWAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4296, 0.814, SE
221 APPLETON STREET ORN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4305, 0.815, NNE
222 SHAWMUT-WALNUT CORPO 45-47 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 4367, 0.827, NW
AQ223 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVIC 311 DERBY STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 4384, 0.830, ENE
224 NO LOCATION AID 3 CRESSEY AVE MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 4414, 0.836, North
225 24 OAK STREET 24 OAK ST UNIT 3 MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4416, 0.836, WNW
AT226 MCDONALD'’S 150 CANAL STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE Lower 4418, 0.837, SE
227 SPILIOTIS, PAUL D. 4 DAVIS TER MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 4433, 0.840, NNW
228 SW CORNER OF UNION & 28 PALEOLOGOS ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4474, 0.847, NNW
229 NO LOCATION AID 15 PEABODY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 4491, 0.851, East
AU230 NO LOCATION AID 200 CANAL ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4523, 0.857, SE
AV231 NORTH RIVER (ROADSID 5 WEBSTER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4537, 0.859, NW
232 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 27R MASON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4540, 0.860, WNW
233 NO LOCATION AID 16 SPRING ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4547, 0.861, WNW
234 JEFFERY BROTHERS WAR 15 BROADWAY MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4569, 0.865, SE
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Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AU235 MARQUIS CLEANERS 26 HERSEY ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4576, 0.867, SE
AW236 PROPERTY 24 WINTER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4583, 0.868, WNW
237 PAUL FERROGAMO ASTR 2 WEBSTER ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4589, 0.869, NW
238 PEABODY ESSEX MUSEUM 161 ESSEX STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4606, 0.872, ENE
AX239 DAVE & JACK'S SERVIC 289 DERBY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4607, 0.873, ENE
AW240 CALENDAR PRESS 28 WINTER ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 4610, 0.873, WNW
241 NO LOCATION AID 22 HERSEY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4623, 0.876, SE
242 WALNUT AND WILLIS ST 32 TO 36 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4649, 0.880, NW
243 FURLONG PARK 20 FRANKLIN STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4651, 0.881, NE
AY244 ROADWAY STA 242+30 L 190 BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 4679, 0.886, NE
245 PEQUOT HIGHLANDS 12 FIRST STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4681, 0.887, SSW
AV246 VICTORY TANNING CORP 23 UPTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4693, 0.889, NW
AW247 OLD TANNERY DICROCE 21 WINTER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4695, 0.889, WNW
AX248 BOB MARTINACK 285 DERBY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4724, 0.895, ENE
AZ249 FORMER SWEDES AUTOB 13 MASON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4755, 0.901, WNW
250 E MCGRATH INC 35 OSBORNE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4764, 0.902, NE
251 SALEM #1 SUBSTATION 25 PEABODY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4781, 0.905, East
AY252 NORTHERLY ALONG MBTA BRIDGE STREET AT SAI MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4796, 0.908, NE
BA253 SHAW'S INC 48 BROADWAY MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA Financial... Lower 4800, 0.909, SE
BB254 DOW STREET LLC 52-60 DOW ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4801, 0.909, East
BC255 PROPERTY 278 DERBY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4805, 0.910, ENE
AX256 NO LOCATION AID 283 DERBY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4806, 0.910, ENE
Az257 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 3 MASON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4869, 0.922, WNW
BA258 NO LOCATION AID 50 BROADWAY MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4893, 0.927, SE
259 NO LOCATION AID 6 AND 8 HERSHEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4911, 0.930, SE
BD260 AT INTERSECTION OF N 50 PALMER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA. Lower 4914, 0.931, East
BC261 NO LOCATION AID 274 DERBY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4925, 0.933, ENE
262 64 1/2 HARBOR STREET 64 1/2 HARBOR ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4925, 0.933, East
BB263 PEQUOT FILLING STATI 84 CONGRESS ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4948, 0.937, East
264 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 37 FOSTER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4979, 0.943, WNW
BE265 GETTY OIL 92 FOSTER ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE Lower 5019, 0.951, WNW
BF266 FURNITURE FREIGHT TE 65-67 FOSTER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5024, 0.952, WNW
BE267 ADJACENT TO 8 BIRNEY 96 FOSTER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 5026, 0.952, WNW
BG268 O'KEEFE ICE RINK 225 CANAL STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 5035, 0.954, SE
269 HAWTHORNE HOTEL 120 ESSEX ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5045, 0.955, ENE
BH270 TREMONT CROSSING 47 TREMONT STREET MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 5046, 0.956, NW
BD271 NO LOCATION AID LEAVITT AND CONGRESS MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5050, 0.956, East
BI272 41 HARDY STREET / MA 8 WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&pwer 5060, 0.958, NW
273 INTERSECTION PEABODY WARD AND CON MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5067, 0.960, East
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Target Property Address:
50 PROCTOR STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
BF274 NO LOCATION AID 79 FOSTER STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 5081, 0.962, WNW
BJ275 SOUTHLAND CORPORATIO CONGRESS AND DERBY S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 5083, 0.963, ENE
BK276 SHETLAND PROPERTIES, 45 CONGRESS ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 5087, 0.963, East

277 THREE FAMILY

BE278 MASON ST

BJ279 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
BK280 PICKERING WHARF MARI
BL281 PEABODY AUTO SALVAGE
BG282 SALEM ST COLL OKEEFE
BH283 JORDAN MASONIC TEMPL

284 NO LOCATION AID

BJ285 INTERSECTION
BJ286 MASSACHUSETTS ELECTR
BL287 NO LOCATION AID

BI288  SESD GRIT & GREASE C
BJ289 NO LOCATION AID

13 NURSERY ST

89 FOSTER ST

19 CONGRESS ST

23 CONGRESS ST

98 FOSTER ST

CANAL ST

71 WALLIS STREET

26 ELM ST

DERBY ST HAWTHORNE A
DERBY ST HAWTHORNE B
101R FOSTER ST
WALNUT ST

DERBY STREET AND HAW

MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA Financial...
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower

Lower

5110, 0.968, North
5126, 0.971, WNW
5134, 0.972, ENE
5135, 0.973, ENE
5155, 0.976, WNW
5168, 0.979, SE
5184, 0.982, NW
5188, 0.983, NW
5195, 0.984, ENE
5238, 0.992, ENE
5242, 0.993, WNW
5243, 0.993, NW
5250, 0.994, ENE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL._________. Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
MA SWF/ILF. . ... Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
MALIENS. ___________________ Liens Information Listing
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
MA SPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
MA SPILLS80.______________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ . Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS ... .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. .. Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
MAGWDP_______ .. Ground Water Discharge Permits
MANPDES._________________. NPDES Permit Listing

MATSD. .. TSD Facility

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR HistCleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

MARGAHWS. ______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
MARGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/14/2018 has revealed that there
are 3 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FLYNNTAN 70 TO 92 BOSTON STRE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) 150 213
Site ID: 0102960
EPA Id: MA0002333433

SALEM OIL AND GREASE 60 GROVE STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P80 370
Site ID: 0106052
EPA 1d: MAN000106052

FLINT STREET REDEVEL 72 FLINT STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U104 412
Site ID: 0106036
EPA Id: MAN000106036

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CVS PHARMACY 0457 426B ESSEX ST E 0-1/8 (0.120 mi.) D22 84
EPA ID:: MAC300019114

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
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RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WALGREENS 04595 59 BOSTON ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A4 15
EPA ID:: MAC300096542

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SALEM HERITAGE AUTO 430R ESSEX ST E 0 -1/8 (0.088 mi.) D14 44
EPA ID:: MAD981062227

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ONSITE ELECTROSTATIC 28 GOODHUE ST REAR N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K57 243
EPA ID:: MAR0O00010306

CAMBRIDGE TIRE CO 28 GOODHUE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K58 245

EPA ID:: MAD073823478

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
MA SHWS: Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

A review of the MA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2018 has revealed that there are
234 MA SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 28 VARNEY ST NNWO-1/8(0.051mi.)) 5 19
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034736 / UNCLSS

SALEM MIDDLE SCHOOL 29 HIGHLAND AVE RTE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) E20 82
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003546 / RAO

BROTHER LEATHER CO 12 HANSON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) F26 97
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001381 / RAO

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIE 29 HIGHLAND AVENUE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) 30 103

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031579 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031220 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 16 SCOTIA ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) 34 140
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021960 / RAO
NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEAS CRESCENT DR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) J53 220
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023636 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 49 VALLEY STREET SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) 54 224
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032810 / PSNC

AT GROVE ST 100 BOSTON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) 59 247
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015805 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 7 PIONEER CIR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) J68 294
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022714 / RAO

NATIONAL GRID-SALEM 31 VALLEY STREET SSW 1/4-1/2 (0.256 mi.) 71 306
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031933 / PSNC

NO LOCATION AID 6 PIONEER CIR W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) N72 313
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022706 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 7 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) 0o73 315
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022717 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 3 PIONEER CIR WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) N74 316
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024234 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 4 PIONEER CIR W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) N75 318
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023945 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 9 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) O76 320
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024235 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 16 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) N77 322
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023956 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 11 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) N82 373
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023954 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 2 PIONEER CIR W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) N83 375
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022705 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 18 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) N84 376
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023957 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 13 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) N85 378
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023948 / RAO

TECHNICAL DATA 100 HIGHLAND AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 86 380
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000184 / PENNFA

NO LOCATION AID 3 GALLOWS CIR W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) o087 381
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022701 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 13 WITCH WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.) N88 382
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023955 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 3 WITCHCRAFT RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) Q90 387
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023959 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 5 WITCHCRAFT RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) Q91 388
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023960 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 21 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) 092 390
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023950 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 1 WITCHCRAFT RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) Q93 392
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023958 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 23 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) 095 397
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022713 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 12 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) S96 399

TC5532496.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 15




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022707 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 10 PURITAN RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) Q97 400
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023947 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 14 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) S98 402
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022708 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 16 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) S99 403
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023949 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 5 PURITAN RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.) Q100 405
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023946 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 18 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) S101 407
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022710 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 20 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) T102 408
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022711 / RAO

RESIDENCE 3 PURITAN RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) Q108 462
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025076 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 22 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) T109 466
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022712 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 4 GALLOWS CIR W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) V110 467
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022702 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 24 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) T111 469
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023951 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 63 ORD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) Q112 470
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022703 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 26 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) T113 472
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023952 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 65 ORD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.336 mi.) Q114 474
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022715 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 67 ORD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) Q115 475
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022718 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 28 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) V116 477
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023953 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 30 PURITAN RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.349 mi.) V118 488
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022716 / RAO

NORTH SHORE MEDICAL 81 HIGHLAND AVENUE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.350 mi.) 119 490

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020314 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018619 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032165 / PSNC
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033595 / PSNC

NO LOCATION AID SHILLABER ST NR #14 WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 120 624
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016891 / RAO
NOURIA #04411 146 BOSTON ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.) 122 630

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029629 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023596 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028004 / RAO

WITCHCRAFT SCHOOL OF 1 FREDERICK ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) 124 654
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021323 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 91 ORD STREET EXT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) X127 679
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022704 / RAO

RODS TOWING 171 BOSTON ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 128 680
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012710 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 5 BELLEVIEW AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.450 mi.) X132 702
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022709 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 21 BELLEVIEW AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) 7134 707
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022670 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 25 BELLEVIEW AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) Z136 715
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022699 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 1 BRENTWOOD AVE WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.507 mi.) 139 729
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022700 / RAO

RESIDENCE 24 PHILLIPS STREET N 1/2 - 1 (0.562 mi.) 152 829

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034431 / UNCLSS
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032128 / TIERI

NO LOCATION AID 0 CALLER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.652 mi.) AG163 933
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027241 / RAO
RICCI'S SERVICE STAT 96 SCHOOL ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.662 mi.) 167 966

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031901 / PSNC
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031983 / PSNC

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING 111R MAIN STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.662 mi.) 168 980
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029830 / RAO

VINCENT POTATO CHIP 205 HIGHLAND AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.685 mi.) 172 1007
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019446 / RAO

MCGRATH PARK 46 MARLBOROUGH RD SW 1/2 - 1 (0.698 mi.) 177 1030
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030001 / TIERII

KNIGHT OF COLUMBUS 96 MAIN ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.747 mi.) A0O198 1127
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015739 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 79-81 MAIN ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.749 mi.) AO200 1137
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015328 / RAO

HILLCREST MOTORS 207 HIGHLAND AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.753 mi.) 201 1139

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030004 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012517 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011730 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 5 FOSTER CT N 1/2 -1 (0.759 mi.) 203 1170
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018957 / TIERII
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020489 / RAO

APPLETON STREET ORN ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.815 mi.) 221 1258
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026109 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 3 CRESSEY AVE N 1/2 - 1 (0.836 mi.) 224 1271
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027595 / RAO

SPILIOTIS, PAUL D. 4 DAVIS TER NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.840 mi.) 227 1297
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023783 / RAO

PEQUOT HIGHLANDS 12 FIRST STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 245 1536
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034538 / PSC

THREE FAMILY 13 NURSERY ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.968 mi.) 277 1730
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010618 / RAO

JORDAN MASONIC TEMPL 71 WALLIS STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.982 mi.) BH283 1750
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031584 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 26 ELM ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018228 / RAO

Lower Elevation Address

FMR GAS STATION 45 BOSTON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013814 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 45 TO 59 BOSTON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019914 / RAONR

SPLAINE PARK 23R MAY STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031906 / PSC

ELEANORA F KOSKI TRU 19 BOSTON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030524 / RAO

GTE PRODUCTS CORP 60 BOSTON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016766 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010990 / URAM

NO LOCATION AID 2 GOODHUE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021284 / RAO

RESIDENCE 414 ESSEX STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034189 / PSNC

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE 70-92 BOSTON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024618 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016788 / RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 12 GOODHUE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021287 / RAO

BRIDGE ST INTERSECTI 2 AND 12 GOODHUE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022816 / RAO

MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS 406R ESSEX ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030814 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031744 /| PSNC

NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031467 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022996 / RAO

HEALTH AND EDUCATION 162 FEDERAL ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027023 / TIERII

NO LOCATION AID 4 FRANCIS RD
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017414 /| RAO

SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST.
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033822 / TIERI
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002131 / TIERII
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024908 / RAONR

CORNER OF CALABRESE 34 JACKSON ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014477 /| RAO

FLINT ST 500 FT EAST BRIDGE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018192 / RAO

SALEM SUEDE CO 72 FLINT ST

BRIDGE & GOODHUE STS

NW 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) 284 1758
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)  B6 21
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B9 32
ENEO-1/8 (0.084mi) 11 38
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) C15 45
N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) Al16 49
NNE O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  B19 80
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) G31 127
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.)  H33 133
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) G35 151
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G38 183
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G41 193
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) H49 209
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K55 226
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K56 233
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) 60 249
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 69 295
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P78 323
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.) 89 384
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.) R94 394
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U105 413
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030380 / STMRET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031089 / RAONR

CITY PARKING LOT 70 FLINT STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) R107 457
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034584 / UNCLSS
NO LOCATION AID 86 JACKSON ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) W117 479

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017817 / PSC
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018841 / RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 11 HATHORNE ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 121 627
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010511 / RAO

MAO0049 94 JACKSON ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.378 mi.) W123 646
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034530 / PSNC

ERTEC 102-108 JACKSON ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 126 673
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029608 / RAO

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL L 59 JEFFERSON AVE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445mi.) 130 689
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003651 / RAO

CHRISTYS CLEANERS 10 JEFFERSON AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) Y133 703
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000153 / RAO

FMR THERMAL CIRCUITS 4 JEFFERSON AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.500 mi.) Y137 717
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015390 / RAO

SALEM DEPARTMENT OF 5 JEFFERSON AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.505 mi.) Y138 718
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014334 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 166 R MAIN ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.516 mi.) AA140 730
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014440 / RAO

UNIVERSAL STEEL RESI 30-32 BECKFORD ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.519 mi.) AB141 736
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026449 / RAO

MILL PROPERTIES FMR 9 HOWLEY ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.521 mi.) AA142 743
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003319 / RAO

STRONGWATER BROOK 6 HOWLEY ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.521 mi.) AA143 756

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014392 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013208 / RAONR

NO LOCATION AID COLONIAL RD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.522 mi.) AC144 765
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019213 / RAO
VIP SOUSA SERVICE 174 MAIN ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.542 mi.) AA145 767

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002675 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022224 / RAONR

B&M SWITCHING YARD/E COLONIAL RD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.548 mi.) AD146 789
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012059 / RAO

UNIVAR USA INC. SALE 1 COLONIAL ROAD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.548 mi.) AC147 792
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034960 / UNCLSS

UNIVERSAL STEEL 299 BRIDGE ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.552 mi.) AB148 796
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013618 / RAONR

BEHIND UNIVERSAL STE 297-305 BRIDGE ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.557 mi.) AB149 799

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012653 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011726 / PSC

SALEM MAINTENANCE FA 297 BRIDGE ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.557 mi.) AB150 818
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014921 / RAO
THE AZOREAN BROTHERH 20-22 HOWLEY ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.560 mi.) 151 821
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017492 / RAO

PIERPONT PARK 15 PIERPONT ST. NW 1/2 - 1 (0.577 mi.) 153 839
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000408 / DEPNFA

RAILYARD SUBSTATION 97 MARGIN ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.580 mi.) AE154 842
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026478 / RAO

HAMBLET AND HAYES 20 COLONIAL RD SE 1/2 - 1 (0.591 mi.) AD155 846

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026747 / URAM
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002565 / TIERII

VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 35 NORMAN ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.592 mi.) AF156 889
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003502 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021279 / RAO

OFF COLONIAL ROAD 11GA WAY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.594 mi.) 157 913
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013218 / RAO

RAILROAD RIGHT OF WA JEFFERSON ST (OFF) ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.601 mi.) AE158 917
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013160 / URAM

NORMAN ST 28 NORMAN ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.606 mi.) AF159 919
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017116 / RAO

9 SOUTH MASON REALTY 9 SOUTH MASON STREET NE 1/2 - 1 (0.613 mi.) 160 921
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033324 / PSNC

HENRY LEATHER CO., | 150 MAIN ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.616 mi.) AG161 924
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001501 / RAO

THE GARAGE 75 CANAL ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.632 mi.) 162 930
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017579 / RAO

KRUGMAN FAMILY TRUST 150 166 MAIN 21 CALL NW 1/2 - 1 (0.653 mi.) AH164 934
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000577 / RAO

INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY 27 CALLER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.653 mi.) AH165 955
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000768 / RAO

BIG FREDS 17 CANAL ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.654 mi.) 166 958
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003252 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 15 LYNDE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.676 mi.) 169 989
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025176 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 5 BARTON SQ ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.678 mi.) Al170 991
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023809 / RAO

URBAN, LLC 75 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.681 mi.) 171 994
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022195 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 120 CANAL ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.694 mi.) AJ173 1014
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012326 / RAO

NORTH RIVER NORTH ST SALEM HBR NE 1/2 - 1 (0.696 mi.) 174 1017
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000428 / TIER1D

DODGE AREA LLC 219 WASHINGTON ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.697 mi.) AK175 1018
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028079 / RAO

DOWNTOWN 24 CALLER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.697 mi.) AH176 1025
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018180 / RAO

PROPERTY 231-251 WASHINGTON S E 1/2 - 1 (0.705 mi.) AK178 1036
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033759 / PSC

SALEM EVENING NEWS 155 WASHINGTON ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.706 mi.) Al179 1038

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027269 / RAO
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010849 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000903 / RAO

RTE 114 87 NORTH ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) AL180 1051
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016910 / RAO

PROPERTY 11-13 DODGE ST E 1/2 -1 (0.710 mi.) AK181 1054
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026084 / RAO

PROPERTY 191-211 WASHINGTON S ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.711 mi.) AK182 1056
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026085 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 105-111 CANAL ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.718 mi.) AJ183 1058
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002280 / WCSPRM

SALEM RENTAL CAR 130 CANAL ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.718 mi.) AJ184 1060
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003166 / LSPNFA

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2 LYNDE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.726 mi.) 185 1061
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003741 / WCSPRM

FORMER SHELL-BRANDED 111 NORTH ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.733 mi.) AM186 1064
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030381 / RAO

FORMER SHELL-BRANDED 111 NORTH ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.733 mi.) AM187 1068
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026179 / RAO

SHELL-BRANDED SERVIC 111 NORTH ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.733 mi.) AM188 1082
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024819 / RAO

FORMER SHELL BRANDED 111 NORTH ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.733 mi.) AM189 1084
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026378 / RAONR

CABLE LINE S145 NEW DERBY ST AT DODG ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.736 mi.) AN190 1087
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028862 / RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 90 NORTH ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) AL191 1092
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012248 / RAONR

FRANKLIN ST 90 NORTH ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) AL192 1094
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023271 / RAO

HESS STATION 21519 90 NORTH ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) AL193 1097
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023641 / RAO

GASOLINE STATION 90 NORTH MAIN ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) AL194 1100
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030132 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 65 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) 195 1106
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019419 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 105 NORTH ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.739 mi.) AM196 1121
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020329 / RAONR

PROPERTY 90 LAFAYETTE ST E 1/2 -1 (0.745 mi.) 197 1126
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024213 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 42 OAK ST WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.748 mi.) 199 1132
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024734 / RAO

LAFAYETTE PARK 124 LAFAYETTE STREET E 1/2 -1 (0.754 mi.) 202 1168
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034220 / PSC

NO LOCATION AID 7 FRANKLIN ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) AP204 1178
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021631 / DPS

PROPERTY 76 LAFAYETTE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.765 mi.) AN205 1180
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026083 / RAO

SALEM FIRE DEPT 48 LAFAYETTE ST ENE 1/2 -1 (0.771 mi.) AN206 1181
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0004491 / RAO

S145 ELECTRIC TRANSM DERBY & LAFAYETTE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.779 mi.) AN207 1190
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026124 / PSNC

IDEAL TRANSMISSIONS 9 FRANKLIN ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.784 mi.) AP208 1204
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034886 / UNCLSS

BEHIND EARLY TV AND 83 LAFAYETTE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.785 mi.) AQ209 1207
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021014 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID CANAL ST @ MEADOW ST  SE 1/2-1 (0.789 mi.) AR210 1208
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020608 / RAO

FOREIGN CAR CENTER 55-57 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.792 mi.) AS211 1210
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000766 / RAO

SALEM WAREHOUSE 12 FRANKLIN ST. NE 1/2 - 1 (0.793 mi.) AP212 1211
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001710 / DEPNFA

MBTA SALEM STATION 252 BRIDGE STREET NE 1/2 - 1 (0.794 mi.) 213 1214

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033496 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031737 / PSC

DERBY LOFTS 71 LAFAYETTE ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.795 mi.) 214 1226
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023176 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 58 WALNUT STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.796 mi.) AS215 1227
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032841 / PSC

CORNER OF MEADOW ST 141 CANAL ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.803 mi.) AR216 1229

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018172 / DPS
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016727 / RAO

CORNER OF BROADWAY 125 OCEAN AVE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.804 mi.) AT217 1233
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015312 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 17 CENTRAL ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.809 mi.) 218 1236
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023196 / DPS

NO LOCATION AID 17 MEADOW ST SE 1/2 -1 (0.812 mi.) AR219 1240

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013526 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024472 /| RAONR

NEAR BROADWAY AND CA 10R BROADWAY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.814 mi.) AT220 1254
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016873 / RAO

SHAWMUT-WALNUT CORPO 45-47 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.827 mi.) 222 1260
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026654 / RAO

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVIC 311 DERBY STREET ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.830 mi.) AQ223 1269
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033756 / PSNC

24 OAK STREET 24 OAK ST UNIT 3 WNW 1/2 -1 (0.836 mi.) 225 1281
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028971 / RAO

MCDONALD’S 150 CANAL STREET SE 1/2 - 1 (0.837 mi.) AT226 1288
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034275 / UNCLSS

SW CORNER OF UNION & 28 PALEOLOGOS ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.847 mi.) 228 1301
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015687 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 15 PEABODY ST E 1/2 -1 (0.851 mi.) 229 1303

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025611 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028431 / RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 200 CANAL ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.857 mi.) AU230 1324
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018917 / RAO
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018248 / RAO

NORTH RIVER (ROADSID 5 WEBSTER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.859 mi.) AV231 1331
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026365 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 27R MASON STREET WNW 1/2 -1 (0.860 mi.) 232 1336
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029890 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 16 SPRING ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.861 mi.) 233 1342
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017556 / RAO

JEFFERY BROTHERS WAR 15 BROADWAY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.865 mi.) 234 1343
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019954 / RAO

MARQUIS CLEANERS 26 HERSEY ST SE 1/2 -1 (0.867 mi.) AU235 1349
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010329 / ROSTRM

PROPERTY 24 WINTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.868 mi.) AW236 1376
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000998 / DEPNFA

PAUL FERROGAMO AS TR 2 WEBSTER ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.869 mi.) 237 1378
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003796 / RAO

PEABODY ESSEX MUSEUM 161 ESSEX STREET ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.872 mi.) 238 1385

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033992 / TIERII
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023396 / TMPS

DAVE & JACK’S SERVIC 289 DERBY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.873 mi.) AX239 1439
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015479 / URAM

CALENDAR PRESS 28 WINTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.873 mi.) AW240 1452
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001177 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 22 HERSEY ST SE 1/2 -1 (0.876 mi.) 241 1457
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013300 / RAO

WALNUT AND WILLIS ST 32 TO 36 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.880 mi.) 242 1463
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022109 / RAO

FURLONG PARK 20 FRANKLIN STREET NE 1/2 - 1 (0.881 mi.) 243 1466
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029987 / RAONR

ROADWAY STA 242+30 L 190 BRIDGE ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.886 mi.) AY244 1476

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027869 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010900 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031129 / PSC
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017564 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014313 / RAO

VICTORY TANNING CORP 23 UPTON ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.889 mi.) AV246 1540
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000584 / RAO

OLD TANNERY DICROCE 21 WINTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.889 mi.) AW247 1542
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000411 / DEPNFA

BOB MARTINACK 285 DERBY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.895 mi.) AX248 1543
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013216 / RAO

FORMER SWEDES AUTO B 13 MASON ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.901 mi.)  AZ249 1553
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021210 / RAO

E MCGRATH INC 35 OSBORNE ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.902 mi.) 250 1557
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021311 / RAO

SALEM #1 SUBSTATION 25 PEABODY ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.905 mi.) 251 1559

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026886 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026270 / RAO

NORTHERLY ALONG MBTA BRIDGE STREET AT SAI NE 1/2 - 1 (0.908 mi.) AY252 1568
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025834 / RAO

SHAW'S INC 48 BROADWAY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.909 mi.) BA253 1572
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033484 / DPS

DOW STREET LLC 52-60 DOW ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.909 mi.) BB254 1575
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024676 / RAO

PROPERTY 278 DERBY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.910 mi.) BC255 1577
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003174 / PENNFA

NO LOCATION AID 283 DERBY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.910 mi.) AX256 1579
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026624 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 3 MASON ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.922 mi.) AZ257 1585
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000196 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 50 BROADWAY SE 1/2 -1 (0.927 mi.) BA258 1594

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024404 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002310 / DPS

NO LOCATION AID 6 AND 8 HERSHEY ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.) 259 1599
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017845 / RAO

AT INTERSECTION OF N 50 PALMER ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.931 mi.) BD260 1604
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022894 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 274 DERBY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.933 mi.) BC261 1611
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011479 / RAO

64 1/2 HARBOR STREET 64 1/2 HARBOR ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.933 mi.) 262 1616
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030458 / RAO

PEQUOT FILLING STATI 84 CONGRESS ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.937 mi.) BB263 1624
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029299 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 37 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.943 mi.) 264 1627
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003653 / RAO

GETTY OIL 92 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.951 mi.) BE265 1634
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022722 / RAO

FURNITURE FREIGHT TE 65-67 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) BF266 1641
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003735 / RAO

ADJACENT TO 8 BIRNEY 96 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) BE267 1642
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013395 / DPS

O’KEEFE ICE RINK 225 CANAL STREET SE 1/2 - 1 (0.954 mi.) BG268 1658
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031106 / RAO

HAWTHORNE HOTEL 120 ESSEX ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.955 mi.) 269 1669
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019956 / RAO

TREMONT CROSSING 47 TREMONT STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.956 mi.) BH270 1673
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033310 / TIERII

NO LOCATION AID LEAVITT AND CONGRESS E 1/2 - 1 (0.956 mi.) BD271 1677
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017202 / URAM

41 HARDY STREET / MA 8 WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.958 mi.) BI272 1679

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024250 / TMPS
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001089 / PSC

INTERSECTION PEABODY WARD AND CON E 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) 273 1702
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028463 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 79 FOSTER STREET WNW 1/2 -1 (0.962 mi.) BF274 1705

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019277 / RAO
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034201 / PSC

SOUTHLAND CORPORATIO CONGRESS AND DERBY S ENE 1/2 -1 (0.963 mi.) BJ275 1711
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001480 / RAO

SHETLAND PROPERTIES, 45 CONGRESS ST E 1/2 -1 (0.963 mi.) BK276 1716
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025120 / RAO

MASON ST 89 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.971 mi.) BE278 1734
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0017991 / RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 19 CONGRESS ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.972 mi.) BJ279 1735
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022824 / RAO

PICKERING WHARF MARI 23 CONGRESS ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.973 mi.) BK280 1742
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023136 / RAONR

PEABODY AUTO SALVAGE 98 FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.976 mi.) BL281 1747
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024257 / URAM

SALEM ST COLL OKEEFE CANAL ST SE 1/2 -1 (0.979 mi.) BG282 1748
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010992 / RAO

INTERSECTION DERBY ST HAWTHORNE A ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.984 mi.) BJ285 1761
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010741 / RAO

MASSACHUSETTS ELECTR DERBY ST HAWTHORNE B ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.992 mi.) BJ286 1764
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002898 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 101R FOSTER ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.993 mi.) BL287 1765
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020369 / RAONR

SESD GRIT & GREASE C WALNUT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) B1288 1772
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0001703 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID DERBY STREET AND HAW  ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.994 mi.) BJ289 1774

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0023029 / RAO

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
MA LUST: Sites within the Releases Database that have a UST listed as its source.

A review of the MA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2018 has revealed that there are 14
MA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FAIRWEATHER APTS 40R HIGHLAND AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) E32 131
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0004660 / PENNFA

SALEM ORTHOPEDIC SUR 6 COLBY ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) L66 285

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000097 / DEPNDS

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GTE PRODUCTS CORP 60 BOSTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) A16 49
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000427 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0016766 / RAO

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE 70-92 BOSTON ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) G35 151
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026015 / RAONR
LITWIN MOTORS 406 ESSEX ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) H47 205
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000726 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0031744 / PSNC

HEALTH AND EDUCATION 162 FEDERAL ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027023 / TIERII

SALEM SUEDE CO 72 FLINT ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030380 / STMRET

NO LOCATION AID 50 GROVE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014094 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 11 HATHORNE ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010511 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 23 CHESTNUT ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024422 /| RAO

MICHAUD BUS LINES IN 61 JEFFERSON AVE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0004724 /| RAO

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL L 59 JEFFERSON AVE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003651 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 43 JEFFERSON AVE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014205 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029679 / RAO

MA LAST: The Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks database

A review of the MA LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2018 has revealed that there are 6

MA LAST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

NO LOCATION AID 41 BUTLER ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020328 / RAO

CHARLES BRENNAN, AS 9 COLBY ST

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0027104 / RAO

Lower Elevation Address
RESIDENCE 414 ESSEX STREET
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0034189 / PSNC
N PINE ST FOWLER ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011389 / RAO
SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST.

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024908 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022167 / RAONR

SALEM SUEDE CO 72 FLINT ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029082 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029083 / RAO

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K55 226
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) 60 249
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U105 413
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.321 mi.) P106 454
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 121 627
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) 125 666
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) 129 685
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 130 689
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) 135 709
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 62 274
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 67 287
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) H33 133
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) 52 217
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P78 323
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U105 413
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

MA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts.

A review of the MA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/02/2018 has revealed that there are 6
MA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SPIRO’S ENERGY & AUT 119 BOSTON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) M65 280
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Tank Status: In Use
Facility 1d: 5877

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

IDEAL FINISHING COMP 59 BOSTON ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A2 8
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility 1d: 5859

JOHN FLYNN & SONS IN 80 BOSTON ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 142 196
Tank Status: Tank Closure In-Plac
Facility 1d: 5852

CITY OF SALEM FIRE D 415 ESSEX ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) H44 199
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility 1d: 40790

LITWIN MOTOR CO 406 ESSEX ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.)  H45 200
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility Id: 5874

COOPER’S GARAGE 405 A ESSEX ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) H51 215

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility 1d: 40799

MA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of
Massachusetts.

A review of the MA AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 MA AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SPIROS ENERGY INC 119 BOSTON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) M64 279
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/13/2018

SPIRO’S ENERGY & AUT 119 BOSTON ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) M65 280

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/13/2018
Release Tracking Number: 5877
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

MA INST CONTROL: Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future use of
contaminated property, and therefore allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses.

A review of the MA INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2018 has revealed that
there are 13 MA INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

RESIDENCE 3 PURITAN RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) Q108 462
Release Tracking Number: 3-0025076

WITCHCRAFT SCHOOL OF 1 FREDERICK ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) 124 654
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021323

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FMR GAS STATION 45 BOSTON ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B6 21
Release Tracking Number: 3-0013814

SPLAINE PARK 23R MAY STREET ENE O - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 11 38
Release Tracking Number: 3-0031906

GTE PRODUCTS CORP 60 BOSTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) A16 49
Release Tracking Number: 3-0016766
Release Tracking Number: 3-0000427

NO LOCATION AID 2 GOODHUE ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) G31 127
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021284

NO LOCATION AID 12 GOODHUE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G38 183
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021287

BRIDGE ST INTERSECTI 2 AND 12 GOODHUE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G41 193
Release Tracking Number: 3-0022816

NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K56 233
Release Tracking Number: 3-0022996

SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST. N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P78 323
Release Tracking Number: 3-0002131

NO LOCATION AID 86 JACKSON ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) W117 479
Release Tracking Number: 3-0017817

ERTEC 102-108 JACKSON ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 126 673
Release Tracking Number: 3-0029608

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL L 59 JEFFERSON AVE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 130 689
Release Tracking Number: 3-0003651

State and tribal Brownfields sites

MA BROWNFIELDS: Under Massachusetts law, M.G.L. c. 21E is the statute that governs the cleanup of releases
of oil and/or hazardous material to the environment. The Brownfields Act of 1998 amended M.G.L. c. 21E by
establishing significant liability relief and financial incentives to spur the redevelopment of brownfields,

while ensuring that the Commonwealth’s environmental standards are met. Most brownfields are redeveloped with
the benefit of liability protections that operate automatically under M.G.L. c. 21E.

A review of the MA BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 MA BROWNFIELDS
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sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE 70-92 BOSTON ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) G35 151
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 3-0024618

SALEM OIL & GREASE C 60 GROVE ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P81 371
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
MCP Status: TIER 2
RTN: 3-0002131

SALEM SUEDE CO 72 FLINT ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U105 413
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
MCP Status: STMRET
RTN: 3-0030380

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2018 has revealed that there
are 5 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE 70-92 BOSTON STREET N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) G36 178
ACRES property ID: 138281

70-92 BOSTON STREET 70-92 BOSTON STREET N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) G37 181
ACRES property ID: 14420

SALEM OIL & GREASE 60 GROVE STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) P79 367
ACRES property ID: 135522

SALEM SUEDE 72 FLINT STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) U103 409
ACRES property ID: 135528

NORTH RIVER PROJECT HARMONY GROVE ROAD NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) 131 699

ACRES property ID: 158896

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
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there are 15 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BEVERLY LEATHER FINI
EPA ID:: MAD001028398

SPIROS ENERGY & AUTO
EPA ID:: MAD982190498

Lower Elevation

IDEAL FINISHING CO |
EPA ID:: MAD001063544

CS REPAIR SERVICE
EPA ID:: MAD985271881

SALEM COLLISION
EPA ID:: MAD981062169

G T E PRODUCTS CORP
EPA ID:: MAD000846329

TOTAL AUTO BODY
EPA ID:: MAD981062409

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6
EPA ID:: MAC300010436

FENDER BENDERS COLLI
EPA ID:: MAD985290477

FENDER BENDERS COLLI
EPA ID:: MAD982546236

ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES |
EPA ID:: MAD981214596

ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES |
EPA ID:: MAD153604996

FLYNN JOHN & SONS IN
EPA ID:: MAD001017045

A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC
EPA ID:: MAD985275882

BACH DESIGN LIMITED
EPA ID:: MAD985294164

Address

12 HANSON ST

119 BOSTON ST

Address

59 BOSTON ST

45 BOSTON ST

31R BOSTON ST

60 BOSTON ST

31R BOSTON ST

426 ESSEX ST

11 GOODHUE ST

11 GOODHUE STREET
12 GOODHUE STREET
12 GOODHUE ST

80 BOSTON ST

406 ESSEX ST

400 BRIDGE ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) F25 95
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) M63 278
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A3 10
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B8 31
NE O - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) C10 36

N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) Al7 75
NE O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) C18 79

E 0 -1/8 (0.120 mi.) D24 94

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) G28 99

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) G29 101

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G39 189

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G40 191

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 143 198
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) H46 204
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 70 304

MA DRYCLEANERS: A listing of Department of Environmental Protection regulated drycleaning facilities that
use perchloroethylene under the Environmental Results Program.

A review of the MA DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/02/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 MA DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

STAR DRY CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 294432

Address

84 HIGHLAND AVE

Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.)

L61

274
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MA HW GEN: Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous
waste and waste oil that have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

A review of the MA HW GEN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/19/2018 has revealed that there are
10 MA HW GEN sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SALEM HERITAGE AUTO 430R ESSEX ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) D12 43
EPA Id: MAD981062227

STAR DRY CLEANERS 84 HIGHLAND AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) L61 274
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAV000019583

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

G AND D TOOL CO INC 12 PROCTOR ST N O - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) Al 8
EPA Id: MV5087450020

IDEAL FINISHING COMP 59 BOSTON ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A2 8
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MAC300096542

FMR GAS STATION 45 BOSTON ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B6 21
EPA Id: MAD985271881

CVS PHARMACY 0457 426B ESSEX ST E 0-1/8(0.120 mi.) D21 84
EPA Id: MAC300019114

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6 426 ESSEX ST E0-1/8(0.120 mi.) D23 92
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MAC300010436

FENDER BENDERS COLLI 11 GOODHUE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) G27 99
EPA Id: MAD985290477

MULLYS AUTO REPAIR 406 ESSEX ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) H48 208
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MV9787412304

NO LOCATION AID 28 GOODHUE STREET N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) K56 233
EPA Id: MAD073823478

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2018 has revealed that there

are 2 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

IDEAL FINISHING CO | 59 BOSTON ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A3 10
EPA ID: MAD001063544

G T E PRODUCTS CORP 60 BOSTON ST N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) Al7 75

EPA ID: MAD000846329
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
HANLON RON 430 ESSEX ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) D13 43
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CONNELLY CF 45 BOSTON ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B7 30
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 33 records.

Site Name

ON RAMP TO ROUTE 95 SOUTH

NO LOCATION AID

NO LOCATION AID

NO LOCATION AID

HIGHWAY

HIGHLANDS AT DEARBORN

NO LOCATION AID

NO LOCATION AID

HOWLEY STREET BRIDGE

NO LOCATION AID

BRIDGE STREET (IN FRONT OF #190)
ADJACENT TO 401 BRIDGE ST

SALEM TRAIN STATION

AMTRAK YD

70-8 CABLE TERMINATION CANAL ST SU
NO LOCATION AID

S145-B CABLE TERMINATION CANAL ST
SALEM HARBOR AT MOUTH OF SOUTH RIV
IN FRONT OF GEORGE MCCABE MARINA
115 KV UG TRANSMISSION CABLE
SPAULDING REHABILITATION HOSPITAL/
NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER

NO LOCATION AID

FURLONG PARK

RESIDENCE

S145 CABLE

NO LOCATION AID

MCGLEW PARK

NO LOCATION AID
WASHINGTON ST @ DODGE ST
WITCHCRAFT HEIGHTS
COLINS COVE DUMP

BAY STATE ADHESIVE CORP

Database(s)

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA
RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
SEMS-ARCHIVE

MA SWF/LF

MA LUST, MA RELEASE, RCRA NonGen
/' NLR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg74Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k7x3m3isiI8eeNu.a3Xjob0xuWQkqVdub38E4E0qRVqPP9TIs7X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQAUAZfZewHO05nbpHCEQsc0rLHFdUdAoO9E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg74Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k6x3m3isiI8eeNu.aBXjob0xuWQkqVdub38E4E0qRVqPP9TIs8X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ3UAZfZewHO05nbpHAEQsc0rLHFdUdAoO4E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg73Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k6x3m3isiI8eeNu.aBXjob0xuWQkqVdub48E4E0qRVqPP9TIs4X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ7UAZfZewHO05nbpH6EQsc0rLHFdUdAoOCE9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg73Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k8x3m3isiI8eeNu.aBXjob0xuWQkqVdub48E4E0qRVqPP9TIs3X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ9UAZfZewHO05nbpH9EQsc0rLHFdUdAoO4E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg74Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k9x3m3isiI8eeNu.aAXjob0xuWQkqVdub88E4E0qRVqPP9TIs9X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ3UAZfZewHO05nbpHCEQsc0rLHFdUdAoO4E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg73Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4kBx3m3isiI8eeNu.aCXjob0xuWQkqVdub98E4E0qRVqPP9TIs5X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQAUAZfZewHO05nbpH9EQsc0rLHFdUdAoO9E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg73Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4kCx3m3isiI8eeNu.a9Xjob0xuWQkqVdub48E4E0qRVqPP9TIs5X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQCUAZfZewHO05nbpHBEQsc0rLHFdUdAoOBE9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg74Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k3x3m3isiI8eeNu.a8Xjob0xuWQkqVdub58E4E0qRVqPP9TIs9X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ5UAZfZewHO05nbpHAEQsc0rLHFdUdAoO3E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg74Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4kBx3m3isiI8eeNu.a6Xjob0xuWQkqVdub68E4E0qRVqPP9TIsAX5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ6UAZfZewHO05nbpH7EQsc0rLHFdUdAoO6E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GYZ6euMGL.eYfchZz3s33wTe3INubWVMEV9AtFyLfHn.cHdeIWL5f.Lf97hcK8vhMqm3yUQzQGA3ECQswSk4ibs3hLhwprzT5W13dgh3.JLIWPfNV1p3Y9Nb13jW4Q.VCJjBOl1EKtJV8739sYL8S3Ft7i3FPJrywN86xK8GyGuYRNoZaFz3xpAetZhudHnMuKk9shiLLNZ.E0teNGx3kDqfG1GcKzOhWcw4K3Qzpv03bDps5Wh4uHy3oNYwNKNTOc74zNR3Hf1I6SLNKmt4dnSbZ8jWbXxVaEmCSReEQovVxmx9z5B6qhBGk7uYmiNZIMx4qj7erkgu6H3MCaO3nX4Ljf8.ySCe93j81dIfNltcmcth5Tb84YIzmXN31mosACV6Hsi38AAwPvwTL4r548E3R7qILSyNP0s7A5XbxS0W9kqVD8bCqpVETWrV5xH9roN9J.Ht1AdF5EAyuWC21WnfnNcHRf0nwdd8zVbcOWaH80Ad53mvzPJIf8MWA6XLJ0z6GdVGyf1YgEsZaGf465OeYpXuIXUMdXa3dVSLc6n.HLMeAeVVsr.fkipcvg.hOoI4pKNzTtx3jU6srg73Xc33yQjwt7wTQ4k7x3m3isiI8eeNu.a8Xjob0xuWQkqVdub78E4E0qRVqPP9TIs9X5gtdCDFBp0yXKQ4UAZfZewHO05nbpH9EQsc0rLHFdUdAoO7E9AIPXFWJWvLblV3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
MA SHWS 1.000 8 17 56 153 NR 234
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
MA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
MA LUST 0.500 1 6 7 NR NR 14
MA LAST 0.500 0 4 2 NR NR 6
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MA UST 0.250 1 5 NR NR NR 6
MA AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
MA INST CONTROL 0.500 3 4 6 NR NR 13
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
MA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 2 3 NR NR 5
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
MA LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA RELEASE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS 80 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 6 9 NR NR NR 15
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
MA ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA GWDP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA HW GEN 0.250 6 4 NR NR NR 10
RI MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
MA MERCURY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TIER 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
MA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 32 58 78 153 0 321
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al G AND D TOOL CO INC MA HW GEN S112557244
North 12 PROCTOR ST N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.049 mi.
258 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: HW GEN:
Lower EPA Id: MV5087450020
Actual: RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
25 ft. State Generator Status: Not reported
A2 IDEAL FINISHING COMPANY INC MA UST U003654568
NNE 59 BOSTON ST MA HW GEN N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.051 mi.
267 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower -

Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 5859
20t. Owner Id: 3170

Owner: IDEAL FINISHING CO INC

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Telephone:
Description:
Facility address 2:
Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:
Contact address1:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact state:
Contact zip:
Contact email:
Update:

Update by:

Fac status:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

Pipe construct:
Ptype:

Number of compartment
Pipe install date:
Pipe leak install date:

50 RAVENNA AVE
SALEM, MA 01970
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
42.51853
-70.90941

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2009-02-06 00:00:00
Not reported
CLOSED

1

Tank Removed
09/23/1996
06/25/1961
8000.00000
Bulk Heati
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Submersible sump:

IDEAL FINISHING COMPANY INC (Continued)

N

Submersible sump install date: Not reported

Turbine sump:

Turbine sump sensor:

Intermediate sump:

N
N
N

Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported

Spill bucket sensor:

Overfill protect install:

Overfill protect type:

N
Not reported
Not reported

Automatic line leak detect: Not reported

Tank corrosion type:
Leak corrosion type:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

Pipe construct:
Ptype:

Number of compartment:

Pipe install date:
Pipe leak install date:
Submersible sump:

Not reported
Not reported

2
Tank Removed
06/01/1980
06/26/1951
1500.00000
Unregulate
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported

Turbine sump:

Turbine sump sensor:

Intermediate sump:

N
N
N

Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported

Spill bucket sensor:

Overfill protect install:

Overfill protect type:

N
Not reported
Not reported

Automatic line leak detect: Not reported

Tank corrosion type:
Leak corrosion type:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported

3

Tank Removed
07/20/1999
06/26/1951
3000.00000
Bulk Heati

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003654568
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IDEAL FINISHING COMPANY INC (Continued) U003654568
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N
Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N
Overfill protect install: ~ Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
HW GEN:
EPA Id: MAC300096542
RCRA Generator Status: SQG
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
A3 IDEAL FINISHING CO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000147757
NNE 59 BOSTON ST US AIRS MADO001063544
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970 FINDS
0.051 mi. ECHO
267 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A NY MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/14/1980
Actual: Facility name: IDEAL FINISHING CO INC
20 ft. Facility address: 59 BOSTON ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

SALEM, MA 01970
MADO001063544
GEORGE BALIOTIS
59 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

508-744-4799

Not reported

01

Private
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PAUL A BALIOTIS
59 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IDEAL FINISHING CO INC (Continued) 1000147757

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Private
Owner
10/16/2004
Not reported

IDEAL FINISHINGCO
59 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
03/01/1971
06/30/1994

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IDEAL FINISHING CO INC (Continued) 1000147757
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: ACETONE (I)
Waste code: U154
Waste name: METHANOL (1)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (1,T)
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL-

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

SR - 353(6)(9)
Generators - Pre-transport
11/18/1992
03/26/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/22/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 353(4)
Generators - Pre-transport
11/18/1992
03/26/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/22/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/12/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/26/1993

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/18/1992
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

IDEAL FINISHING CO INC (Continued)

Generators - Pre-transport
03/26/1993
State

1000147757
01

AIR MA0000002511907711
110001949287
Not reported
3111

316110

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

1000147757
01

AIR MA0000002511907711
110001949287
Not reported
3111

316110

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

110001949287

Environmental Interest/Information System

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the

1000147757

National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of

Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IDEAL FINISHING CO INC (Continued)

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer

System

AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:

1000147757
110001949287
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001949287

USA
MADO001063544
Not reported

59 BOSTON ST
BP

Not reported
Not reported
SALEM

MA

01970

Not reported

MADO001063544
IDEAL FINISHING
GEORGE A BALIOTIS
59 BOSTON ST
Not reported
SALEM

MA

01970

Not reported

USA

5087444799

NYB6623109
C

Not reported
1994
W83020TN
Not reported
11/29/1994
11/29/1994
/1
11/30/1994
12/07/1994
12/13/1994
MADO001063544

1000147757
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6POJ607tP7A6OxRlJKtd39xu0MFW7uI8tirrAlae7oHCAcUa6uzg5M9ixY.SR4MMlcSo3uegKtWEtRotdCIW4NMs934Txup3uo.d35jpMVnqFJIrWEwz3XmJu.ORIQZR8QdBBvWoiyAur9RArq6H8xdXl1kPaHqCev8M6qjbPhoMOUYXJ4iD3MIa0eHp7E.8t0D49hZc7wmoAbJJ6gLo3gGcxBmvR.LTlLqp4YXqKhIdt9RMdQJr4j3a99tIxU0ruFq341BvMH6VF40TWXTW4h3gu4rzIVOI8uX5CcniiZzyr5YBrl4A6bG0PedkOyKFJVHo4k1G0Uv87zmztJ6P3K7M7WXMAQIY6f4Z83u7x8CiRYxelBRm8IV8KIa9t49zdTIg6PSG97lGxA5Du0Td5wSdMh7pFI4rWNF87M.Mu1kpI9Bd8rolCkhQiO8rr1D8r4M99EewlJGgaDioem8a2d1GocW7H54JCd0c8mY5cOCsU9MTa8qBvtLXurulzPMxgU6V6ngzPySIOFmbJUot4kMz0IPa7LyOtNoK3cUV7heeAGkm6hH94vTXxNZrRkZAlx0K3zZcKe6ItHJMdJfX3Tyt9hf9xZRBuwOI36BmMVYBFTnHWxhQ4dgjuPYqIv0N8WI87DoqiIy5rTLcriAvAEailuCSa0aKehc8AdXGoz6rHsFfCGvP8jnzcFUXUXgGangpAEzqueiWzVvygdRs3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6POJ607tP7A6OxRlJKtd39xu0MFW7uI8tirrAlae7oHCAcUa6uzg5M9ixY.SR4MMlcSo3uegKtWEtRotdCIW4NMs934Txup3uo.d35jpMVnqFJIrWEwz3XmJu.ORIQZR8QdBBvWoiyAur9RArq6H8xdXl1kPaHqCev8M6qjbPhoMOUYXJ4iD3MIa0eHp7E.8t0D49hZc7wmoAbJJ6gLo3gGcxBmvR.LTlLqp4YXqKhIdt9RMdQJr4j3a99tIxU0ruFq341BvMH6VF40TWXTW4h3gu4rzIVOI8uX5CcniiZzyr5YBrl4A6bG0PedkOyKFJVHo4k1G0Uv87zmztJ6P3K7M7WXMAQIY6f4Z83u7x8CiRYxelBRm8IV8KIa9t49zdTIg6PSG97lGxA5Du0Td5wSdMh7pFI4rWNF87M.Mu1kpI9Bd8rolCkhQiO8rr1D8r4M99EewlJGgaDioem8a2d1GocW7H54JCd0c8mY5cOCsU9MTa8qBvtLXurulzPMxgU6V6ngzPySIOFmbJUot4kMz0IPa7LyOtNoK3cUV7heeAGkm6hH94vTXxNZrRkZAlx0K3zZcKe6ItHJMdJfX3Tyt9hf9xZRBuwOI36BmMVYBFTnHWxhQ4dgjuPYqIv0N8WI87DoqiIy5rTLcriAvAEailuCSa0aKehc8AdXGoz6rHsFfCGvP8jnzcFUXUXgGangpAEzqueiWzVvygdRs3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IDEAL FINISHING CO INC (Continued) 1000147757
Transl1 EPA ID: NYD049253719
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO049253719
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: FO03 - UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00330
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 006
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A4 WALGREENS 04595 RCRA-SQG 1016957379
NNE 59 BOSTON ST MAC300096542
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.051 mi.
267 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/05/2014
Actual: Facility name: WALGREENS 04595
20 ft. Facility address: 59 BOSTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SALEM, MA 01970

MAC300096542

104 WILMOT ROAD MS#1434

DEERFIELD, IL 60015-0000

ANDREW MARKS

104 WILMOT ROAD MS#1434

DEERFIELD, IL 60015-0000

us

847-914-2405

ANDREW.MARKS@WALGREENS.COM

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ARs6ncZAc6dR79EsaBs3s5XnLRsc0JxZvP5A1dfc89A63MQdhcy5ZFp76QV9OJZEwKz3YVSaAb4BT8ws63T4ZoEsabS57YWXnZq3aESL.tmR.PEsIWV35aT0bDpJ.zXxfhxB0TvvQjSPXM.5A9n8AHe10Gpdom6f.hG6QynACY1Rvx1sHsR3r8hnGdfcjGWZmdL9X4QcEj46jTLdXeK3RL178Zq9JjOEKDe4TQxapVoBvP0sQtN4sersYIx5qPuXhz14h0ULkepRzces95h406p0LLlJk5MxnbzCid5vLYvPuK15biD6QTfAuxNRnMns.NJ4CoZnzLlcDEdZM7E3GRBc9tn6lgjdrdE8DBp7cSa9JxvEkKV8mPDaHkqB61rsOQC6eltsT3C5VuOXRL45vX7LWxeRXOZsqIi7oFE0XSbJzIkx3KiCAQ6vm5WPX6Y5GVL9paA1eRmdy7ifcfh24Wy8CJd9HqDA7Wi8yi33P1oMvDgQyg7vTANhgvwc4t4ymfH6YR.A4EzR57qsgWx4sR5nWGecYO5ZZVc3adZcGAk6dwGdlAQ4aWL7Wb39a10E0Mg3USCav9kBUeMsUHj3RsgseOL5QCWXGYQ3GtrLji8RSiosYXO4Gfk045oJHWqxMpt7Rtyv17zPmNw5dvOAa4E14J5dTqUfOtGAgjD89gz9nhZAxQp8KBj30OAMsEaQhJsAB6uh3gCco5jyMbx3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ARs6ncZAc6dR79EsaBs3s5XnLRsc0JxZvP5A1dfc89A63MQdhcy5ZFp76QV9OJZEwKz3YVSaAb4BT8ws63T4ZoEsabS57YWXnZq3aESL.tmR.PEsIWV35aT0bDpJ.zXxfhxB0TvvQjSPXM.5A9n8AHe10Gpdom6f.hG6QynACY1Rvx1sHsR3r8hnGdfcjGWZmdL9X4QcEj46jTLdXeK3RL178Zq9JjOEKDe4TQxapVoBvP0sQtN4sersYIx5qPuXhz14h0ULkepRzces95h406p0LLlJk5MxnbzCid5vLYvPuK15biD6QTfAuxNRnMns.NJ4CoZnzLlcDEdZM7E3GRBc9tn6lgjdrdE8DBp7cSa9JxvEkKV8mPDaHkqB61rsOQC6eltsT3C5VuOXRL45vX7LWxeRXOZsqIi7oFE0XSbJzIkx3KiCAQ6vm5WPX6Y5GVL9paA1eRmdy7ifcfh24Wy8CJd9HqDA7Wi8yi33P1oMvDgQyg7vTANhgvwc4t4ymfH6YR.A4EzR57qsgWx4sR5nWGecYO5ZZVc3adZcGAk6dwGdlAQ4aWL7Wb39a10E0Mg3USCav9kBUeMsUHj3RsgseOL5QCWXGYQ3GtrLji8RSiosYXO4Gfk045oJHWqxMpt7Rtyv17zPmNw5dvOAa4E14J5dTqUfOtGAgjD89gz9nhZAxQp8KBj30OAMsEaQhJsAB6uh3gCco5jyMbx3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS 04595 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

1016957379

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

WALGREENS EASTERN CO INC
104 WILMOT ROAD MS#1434
DEERFIELD, IL 60015

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

02/23/1921

Not reported

IDEAL FINISHING COMPANY
104 WILMOT ROAD MS#1434
DEERFIELD, IL 60015

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/07/2000

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS 04595 (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D002

1016957379

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12,5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D016
2,4-D

D018
BENZENE

D026
CRESOL

D028

1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

D035

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

POO1

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

PO75

NICOTINE, & SALTS

U002

ACETONE (1)

uo10

AZIRINO[2",3':3,4]PYRROLOJ1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-

1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,

8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-

TC5532496.5s
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS 04595 (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

U035

1016957379

BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-

uo44
CHLOROFORM

U058
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

U059
DAUNOMYCIN

uo72
BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-

u085
2,2'-BIOXIRANE

u089
DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL

U129

CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,
(1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-

U150
MELPHALAN

U154
METHANOL (1)

U188
PHENOL

U200
RESERPINE

U201
1,3-BENZENEDIOL

U206

GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-

u237

2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-

U279

CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE

MAO1
MAO1

MA95
MA95

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MA SHWS S121394441
NNW 28 VARNEY ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.051 mi.
2609 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0034736 / UNCLSS
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
55 ft. Notification Date: 01/18/2018
Category: 120 DY

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:
Source:

Not reported

Unclassified

01/18/2018

Not reported

Oil and Hazardous Material
UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
150 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
5000 milligrams per kilogram

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
11000 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
1200 milligrams per kilogram

ACENAPHTHYLENE

32 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

4.4 milligrams per kilogram
PHENANTHRENE

52 milligrams per kilogram
NAPHTHALENE

32 milligrams per kilogram

C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
8500 milligrams per kilogram

BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
7.7 milligrams per kilogram

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/18/2018
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/18/2018
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

1/18/2018
Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0034736

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

$121394441

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

2/14/2018
Not reported

3-0034736 / UNCLSS
Not reported

SALEM

01/18/2018

120 DY

01/18/2018

Not reported

Oil and Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/18/2018
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/18/2018
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

1/18/2018
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

2/14/2018
Not reported

2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
150 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
5000 milligrams per kilogram

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
11000 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
1200 milligrams per kilogram

ACENAPHTHYLENE

32 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

4.4 milligrams per kilogram
PHENANTHRENE

52 milligrams per kilogram
NAPHTHALENE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued) S121394441
Quantity: 32 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 8500 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 7.7 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN
B6 FMR GAS STATION MA SHWS S103545922
NNE 45 BOSTON ST MA INST CONTROL N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.062 mi. MA HW GEN
327 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0013814 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
18 ft. Notification Date: 05/23/1996
Category: TWO HR

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

02/06/2006

PHASE IV

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Hazardous Material

INDUSTRIAL

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

ARSENIC
77 milligrams per kilogram

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

1/9/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/15/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

10/15/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

5103545922

Public Involvement Petition Received

11/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

PIPDLY

11/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/4/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/16/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Written Plan Received

4/20/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

4/7/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FMR GAS STATION (Continued) S103545922
Action Date: 5/1/2002

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

NON-A

5/17/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

5/23/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

5/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

PIPMTG

5/29/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Legal Notice Published
5/9/2001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

5103545922

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 4

Written Plan Received

6/14/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

6/24/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

6/7/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

6/9/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP
Written Plan Received

7/23/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

5103545922

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/26/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

3-0013814

AUL

RECPT

02/06/2006

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0013814 / RAO

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

QOil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

SALEM

05/23/1996

TWO HR

02/06/2006

PHASE IV

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Hazardous Material
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

5103545922

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

1/9/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/15/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

10/15/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Public Involvement Petition Received

11/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

PIPDLY

11/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/4/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

5103545922

been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/16/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Written Plan Received

4/20/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

4/7/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Transfer

5/1/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

NON-A

5/17/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/23/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

5103545922

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

5/23/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

5/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

PIPMTG

5/29/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Legal Notice Published

5/9/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 4

Written Plan Received

6/14/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

6/24/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 3
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMR GAS STATION (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:

5103545922

Completion Statement Received

6/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

6/7/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

6/9/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

PIP

Written Plan Received

7/23/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/26/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

9/25/1997

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

ARSENIC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FMR GAS STATION (Continued) S103545922
Quantity: 77 milligrams per kilogram
Location Type: INDUSTRIAL
HW GEN:
EPA Id: MAD985271881
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: Not reported
B7 CONNELLY CF EDR Hist Auto 1021112601
NNE 45 BOSTON ST N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
18 ft. 1971 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1972 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1973 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1974 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1976 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1977 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1978 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1979 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1980 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1982 BOBS SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations

1982 PARAMOUNT AUTO & TRUCK
1983 BOBS SERVICE STATION

1983 PARAMOUNT AUTO & TRUCK
1985 PARAMOUNT AUTO & TRUCK

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

C &S

C &S

Cc&sS

C&S

Cc&sS

Cc&sS

C&S

Cc&sS

Cc&sS

BROAD AUTO REPAIR
BROAD AUTO REPAIR
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF
CONNELLY CF

General Automotive Repair Shops

Gasoline Service Stations

General Automotive Repair Shops

General Automotive Repair Shops

Industrial Machinery And Equipment

Industrial Machinery And Equipment

Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
General Automotive Repair Shops

General Automotive Repair Shops

Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
Aircraft And Heavy Equipment Repair Services
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B8 CS REPAIR SERVICE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000129773
NNE 45 BOSTON ST FINDS MAD985271881
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO

0.062 mi.

327 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster B

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 06/27/1988

Actual: Facility name: CS REPAIR SERVICE

18 ft. Facility address: 45 BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970
EPA ID: MAD985271881
Contact: WILLIAM SULLIVAN
Contact address: 45 BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 508-744-6460
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 01

Land type: Private
Classification: Non-Generator

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

CS REPAIR SERVICE
45 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
12/08/1991

Not reported

WM SULLIVAN & MARK CONNELLY

45 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner
10/16/2004

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CS REPAIR SERVICE (Continued) 1000129773
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 01/05/1998
Evaluation: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003487600
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000129773
Registry ID: 110003487600
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003487600
B9 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S104774264
NE 45 TO 59 BOSTON ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0019914 / RAONR
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
19 ft. Notification Date: 09/08/2000
Category: 72 HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: Response Action Outcome Not Required
Status Date: 12/05/2002
Phase: PHASE II
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:

Source:

Not reported
COMMERCIAL
UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

NAPL
13 inches

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/16/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/4/2002

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/4/2002

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
12/5/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/20/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/23/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
7125/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/25/2001

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/21/2001

Not reported

S104774264

TC5532496.5s Page 33


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0019914

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S104774264
Action Type: PIP
Action Status: Public Involvement Petition Received
Action Date: 9/21/2001

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/21/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/21/2001

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/27/2000
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/8/2000

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
9/8/2000

Not reported

3-0019914 / RAONR
Not reported

SALEM

09/08/2000

72 HR

12/05/2002

PHASE Il

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/16/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/4/2002

Not reported

Release Disposition
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/4/2002
Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
12/5/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/20/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/23/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
7125/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/25/2001

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/21/2001

Not reported

PIP

Public Involvement Petition Received
9/21/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/21/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/21/2001

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S104774264

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/27/2000
Not reported

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/8/2000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S104774264

Response Action Outcome: Not reported

Action Type: Immediate Response Action

Action Status: IRA Assessment Only

Action Date: 9/8/2000

Response Action Outcome: Not reported

Chemicals:

Chemical: NAPL

Quantity: 13 inches

Location Type: COMMERCIAL

Source: UNKNOWN
C10 SALEM COLLISION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000205572
NE 31R BOSTON ST MAD981062169
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.082 mi.
433 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/16/1985
Actual: Facility name: SALEM COLLISION
18 ft. Facility address: 31R BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970

EPA ID: MAD981062169

Contact: BOB ADAM

Contact address: 31R BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

508-745-3540

Not reported
01
Private

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SALEM COLLISION
31R BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
03/01/1990
06/03/1991

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

01970
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SALEM COLLISION (Continued) 1000205572

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name:

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
Generators - General
11/05/1986
12/08/1986

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/18/1986

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
11/05/1986
11/05/1991
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11/05/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/05/1991

State
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SALEM COLLISION (Continued) 1000205572
Evaluation date: 11/05/1986
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance: 12/08/1986
Evaluation lead agency: State
11 SPLAINE PARK MA SHWS S114965554
ENE 23R MAY STREET MA INST CONTROL N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.084 mi.
446 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0031906 / PSC
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
21 ft. Notification Date: 12/03/2013
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSC
Status Date: 12/10/2014
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: PA - PA
QOil Or Haz Material: Hazardous Material
Source: UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical: 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 1.5 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: DIBENZ[A,HIANTHRACENE
Quantity: 2 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: PHENOL
Quantity: 1.4 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 17 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 18 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: LEAD
Quantity: 1700 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHENE
Quantity: 4.3 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Quantity: 15 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHYLENE
Quantity: 2.9 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: PHENANTHRENE
Quantity: 58 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ARSENIC
Quantity: 160 milligrams per kilogram
Actions:
Action Type: Activity and Use Limitation
Action Status: Legal Notice Published
Action Date: 1/5/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
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SPLAINE PARK (Continued) S114965554
Action Status: ALSENT
Action Date: 10/6/2014
Response Action Outcome: PA

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome - RAO

PSARCD
12/10/2014
PA

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received

12/10/2014
PA

Activity and Use Limitation

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/15/2014
PA

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/15/2014
PA

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/18/2013
PA

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/3/2013
PA

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/3/2013
PA

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/3/2013
PA

BOL
SHPFAC
12/8/2014
PA

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/9/2014
PA

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received
4/15/2014
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPLAINE PARK (Continued) S114965554
Response Action Outcome: PA

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0031906 / PSC

Primary ID:
Official City:

3-0031906
AUL
FEEREC
12/15/2014
PA-PA

3-0031906
AUL
LEGNOT
01/05/2015
PA - PA

3-0031906
AUL
RECPT
12/09/2014
PA-PA

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
4/18/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/16/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/26/2014

PA

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/27/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/28/2014

PA

RLFA
FOLOFF
6/18/2014
PA

Not reported
SALEM
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SPLAINE PARK (Continued) S114965554
Notification: 12/03/2013
Category: 120 DY
Status Date: 12/10/2014
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Qutcome: PA - PA

QOil / Haz Material Type:

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Activity and Use Limitation
Legal Notice Published
1/5/2015

PA

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT
10/6/2014
PA

Response Action Outcome - RAO

PSARCD
12/10/2014
PA

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received

12/10/2014
PA

Activity and Use Limitation

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/15/2014
PA

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/15/2014
PA

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/18/2013
PA

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/3/2013
PA

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/3/2013
PA

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
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Distance EDR ID Number
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SPLAINE PARK (Continued) S114965554
Action Date: 12/3/2013
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: SHPFAC
Action Date: 12/8/2014
Response Action Outcome: PA

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/9/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
4/15/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
4/18/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/16/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/26/2014

PA

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/27/2014

PA

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/28/2014

PA

RLFA
FOLOFF
6/18/2014
PA

2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
1.5 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZ[A,HJANTHRACENE
2 milligrams per kilogram
PHENOL

1.4 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
17 milligrams per kilogram
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPLAINE PARK (Continued) S114965554
Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 18 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: LEAD
Quantity: 1700 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHENE
Quantity: 4.3 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Quantity: 15 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHYLENE
Quantity: 2.9 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: PHENANTHRENE
Quantity: 58 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ARSENIC
Quantity: 160 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN
D12 SALEM HERITAGE AUTO BODY INC MA HW GEN  S112552281
East 430R ESSEX ST N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.088 mi.
463 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: HW GEN:
Higher EPA Id: MAD981062227
Actual: RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
38 ft. State Generator Status: Not reported
D13 HANLON RON EDR Hist Auto 1022139613
East 430 ESSEX ST N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.088 mi.
463 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
38 ft. 1969 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1970 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1971 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1972 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1973 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1974 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1975 BRESLIN THOMAS J Gasoline Service Stations
1979 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1980 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1982 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1983 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1985 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1986 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1987 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1988 HANLON RON Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1989 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1990 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1991 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1992 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1993 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
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HANLON RON (Continued) 1022139613
1994 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1995 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2001 HANLON RON Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2002 CREEDONS GARAGE Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2003 CREEDONS GARAGE Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2004 CREEDONS GARAGE Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2005 CREEDONS GARAGE Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
D14 SALEM HERITAGE AUTO BODY INC RCRA-CESQG 1004716566
East 430R ESSEX ST MAD981062227
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.088 mi.
463 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/16/1985
Actual: Facility name: SALEM HERITAGE AUTO BODY INC
38 ft. Facility address: 430R ESSEX ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SALEM, MA 01970
MAD981062227
FRANCIS MOYNIHAN
430R ESSEX ST
SALEM, MA 01970

us

508-745-0422

Not reported
01

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any

time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

SALEM HERITAGE AUTO BODY INC
430R ESSEX ST
SALEM, MA 01970

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
12/08/1991
Not reported
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SALEM HERITAGE AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1004716566
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
C15 ELEANORA F KOSKI TRUST MA SHWS S111411882
NE 19 BOSTON ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.092 mi.
485 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0030524 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
19 ft. Notification Date: 12/16/2011
Category: 120 DY

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Qil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

12/13/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Hazardous Material

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:

CHROMIUM

2290 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

39.1 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELEANORA F KOSKI TRUST (Continued)

Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

S111411882

1210 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE
0.000932 milligrams per liter
BARIUM

2350 milligrams per kilogram

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
1/6/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT

10/10/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

10/16/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/17/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

10/18/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/12/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/13/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

12/13/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2011
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ELEANORA F KOSKI TRUST (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

S111411882

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/16/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/17/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0030524 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

12/16/2011

120 DY

12/13/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
1/6/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT

10/10/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

10/16/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/17/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure
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Database(s)

ELEANORA F KOSKI TRUST (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
10/18/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

BOL

S111411882

Contamination has not been

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/12/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
12/13/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
12/13/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
12/17/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

CHROMIUM

2290 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

39.1 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

1210 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE
0.000932 milligrams per liter
BARIUM

2350 milligrams per kilogram
UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Al6 GTE PRODUCTS CORP MA SHWS 1000768659
North 60 BOSTON ST MA LUST N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970 MA INST CONTROL
0.095 mi. MA RELEASE
499 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A MA SPILLS
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0016766 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
19 ft. Notification Date: 04/28/1998
Category: 120 DY

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

QOil Or Haz Material:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

04/27/1999

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil and Hazardous Material

TANKER

UST

TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

TRICHLOROETHENE

89 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
44 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE
32 milligrams per kilogram
INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
22 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZO[A,HJANTHRACENE
4.4 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
26 milligrams per kilogram
CHRYSENE

33 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

1100 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

160 milligrams per kilogram
BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER
0.97 milligrams per kilogram
TPH

2900 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

26 milligrams per kilogram
BERYLLIUM

1.1 milligrams per kilogram

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/31/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

1000768659

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/12/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

11/27/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

11/7/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

12/12/2016

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
12/18/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/2/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN

4/1/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/14/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

1000768659

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

4/28/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/27/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

7/11/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

711212017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 7/28/2017

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Source:
Source:
Source:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

9/25/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

3-0016766 / RAO

SALEM

04/28/1998

120 DY

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

04/27/1999

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil and Hazardous Material

TANKER

UST

TANK
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

1000768659

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

TRICHLOROETHENE

89 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
44 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE
32 milligrams per kilogram
INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
22 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZOJA,HJANTHRACENE
4.4 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
26 milligrams per kilogram
CHRYSENE

33 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

1100 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

160 milligrams per kilogram
BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER
0.97 milligrams per kilogram
TPH

2900 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

26 milligrams per kilogram
BERYLLIUM

1.1 milligrams per kilogram

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/31/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/12/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
11/27/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

11/7/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

12/12/2016

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
12/18/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/2/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN

4/1/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

1000768659

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/14/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

4/28/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

TC5532496.5s Page 56



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/27/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

7/11/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

7112/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

7/28/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

TC5532496.5s Page 57



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

LUST:
Facility:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

BOL

SHPFAC

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

9/25/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

3-0000427 / RAO

04/27/1999

UST

SALEM

01/15/1987

NONE

Not reported

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

oil

INDUSTRIAL
MANUFACT
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

VOCS

Not reported
PETROLEUM
Not reported

Release Disposition

Valid Transition Site

1/15/1987

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

1000768659

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/31/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level Il - Audit Inspection

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

11/27/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

TREGS

RAOEQ

3/30/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

7/11/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

711212017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN

7/28/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659
Action Type: An activity type that is related to an Audit
Action Status: Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 7/30/2002
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Action Type: An activity type that is related to an Audit

Action Status: NOA

Action Date: 9/25/1995

Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Facility:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0016766 / RAO

Status Date: 04/27/1999

Source Type: UST

Release Town: SALEM

Notification Date: 04/28/1998

Category: 120 DY

Associated ID: Not reported

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil Or Haz Material: Oil and Hazardous Material

Source: TANKER

Source: UST

Source: TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical: TRICHLOROETHENE
Quantity: 89 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 44 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 32 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
Quantity: 22 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: DIBENZOJA,HJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 4.4 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 26 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: CHRYSENE
Quantity: 33 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: LEAD
Quantity: 1100 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ARSENIC
Quantity: 160 milligrams per kilogram
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER
0.97 milligrams per kilogram
TPH

2900 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

26 milligrams per kilogram
BERYLLIUM

1.1 milligrams per kilogram

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/31/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/12/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

11/27/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

11/7/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

12/12/2016

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
12/18/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 12/2/2013

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN

4/1/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/14/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

1000768659

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

4/28/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/27/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659
Action Date: 7/11/2017

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:

3-0016766

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

7/12/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

7/128/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

9/25/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Stat:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

AUL

AMEND

04/28/2011

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

AMEND

07/30/2002

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

AMEND

12/12/2016

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

EVALCH

03/31/2011

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

EVALCH

12/18/2009

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

RECPT

04/27/1999

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0016766

AUL

TSAUD

06/04/2010

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0000427
AUL

1000768659
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659

Action Stat:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0000427 / RAO

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

AMEND

07/30/2002

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0000427

AUL

RECPT

04/27/1999

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0000427

AUL

SNAUDI

10/01/2004

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0000427

AUL

TSAUD

06/04/2010

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Not reported
SALEM
01/15/1987
NONE
04/27/1999
Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)

has been implemented.
Qil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
1/15/1987

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/31/2002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level Il - Audit Inspection

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

11/27/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

TREGS

RAOEQ

3/30/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

1000768659

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

7/11/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

711212017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN

7/28/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

1000768659

been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

9/25/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

VOCS

Not reported
PETROLEUM
Not reported
INDUSTRIAL
MANUFACT
UST

3-0016766 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

04/28/1998

120 DY

04/27/1999

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil and Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/31/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

10/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/12/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659
Action Date: 11/27/2013

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

11/7/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

12/12/2016

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
12/18/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/2/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/9/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Evaluation of Changes in Land Uses/Site Conditions after RAO
3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FLDRUN
4/1/2014
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

1000768659

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/14/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

4/15/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

4/27/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/28/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

4/28/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

1000768659

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/27/2018

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/4/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

7/11/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

711212017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

7/28/2017

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received

7/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Source:
Source:
Source:

MA Spills:

Facility ID: 3-0427

1000768659

been implemented.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/4/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

9/25/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

TRICHLOROETHENE

89 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
44 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE
32 milligrams per kilogram
INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
22 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZOJA,HJANTHRACENE
4.4 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
26 milligrams per kilogram
CHRYSENE

33 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

1100 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

160 milligrams per kilogram
BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER
0.97 milligrams per kilogram
TPH

2900 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

26 milligrams per kilogram
BERYLLIUM

1.1 milligrams per kilogram
TANKER

USsT

TANK

Spill ID: N92-1370
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GTE PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000768659

Staff Lead: ARMSTRONG, V Date Entered: Not reported
Last Entered: 19921124 First Response: 19921118
Spill Date: 19921118 Spill Time: Not reported
Report Date: 19921118 Report Time: 10:40AM
Case Closed: YES Mat Type: PETROLEUM
Virgin Waste: VIRGIN Contam Soil: Not reported
Env Impact: SOIL Other Impact: Not reported
Material: #4 FUEL OIL Other Material: Not reported
Qty Reported: 101-250 Qty Actual: ~ ----eeeeee-
Qty Reported: GALLONS Qty Actual: GALLONS
CAS No: Not reported PCB Lev (ppm):  NONE
Source: PIPE/HOSE/LINE Other Source: Not reported
Incident: RUPTURE Other Incdnt: Not reported
Cleanup Type:  --- Contractor: NOT USED
Referral: SA LUST Elig:
Report Prep: Not reported Category: Not reported
Notifier: JENNE SCHNEICHEL/GTE
Notif Tel: Not reported
Days/Close: 0
Facility ID: 3-0427 Spill ID: N93-0931
Staff Lead: GORRASI, M Date Entered: 19940203
Last Entered: 19940920 First Response: Not reported
Spill Date: 19930712 Spill Time: Not reported
Report Date: 19930712 Report Time: 01:30PM
Case Closed: YES Mat Type: PETROLEUM
Virgin Waste: VIRGIN Contam Soil: Not reported
Env Impact: Not reported Other Impact: Not reported
Material: #2 FUEL OIL Other Material: Not reported
Qty Reported:  ----------- Qty Actual: ~ ----eeeeee-
Qty Reported:  ---------- Qty Actual: -
CAS No: Not reported PCB Lev (ppm):  NONE
Source: U.S.T. Other Source: Not reported
Incident: TANK REMOVAL Other Incdnt: Not reported
Cleanup Type:  Not reported Contractor: NOT USED
Referral: SA LUST Elig: NO
Report Prep: Not reported Category: Not reported
Notifier: DAVE COWIE/ENPRO
Notif Tel: Not reported
Days/Close: 0

Al7 G T E PRODUCTS CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000881547

North 60 BOSTON ST NY MANIFEST MADO000846329

<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970

0.095 mi.

499 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 11/18/1980

Actual: Facility name: G T E PRODUCTS CORP

19 ft. Facility address: 60 BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970
MADO000846329
ROBERT SHIMER
60 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 508-777-1900

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G T E PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000881547

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

01

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

GTE PRODUCTS CORP
60 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
10/29/1990
10/19/1996

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: FOO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

G T E PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000881547
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980

Site name: G T E PRODUCTS CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F001

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980
Site name: G T E PRODUCTS CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 05/29/1985
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

G T E PRODUCTS CORP (Continued)

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:

12/01/1990

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/29/1985

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/29/1985

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

Generators - General
12/01/1990
State

USA
MADO000846329
Not reported
BOSTON STREET
BP

Not reported
Not reported
SALEM

MA

01970

Not reported

MADO000846329
GTE/SYLVANIA
GTE/SYLVANIA
100 ENDICOTT STREET
Not reported
DANVERS

MA

01923

Not reported
USA
6177502793

NYB7660242
K

Not reported
1996
CTV19476
Not reported
06/28/1996
06/28/1996
/1
07/01/1996
07/18/1996
07/24/1996

1000881547
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G T E PRODUCTS CORP (Continued) 1000881547
Generator EPA ID: MADO000846329
Transl EPA ID: CTD983883745
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NY0000343889
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: D009 - MERCURY 0.2 MG/L TCLP
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 02900
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 116
Container Type: CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons
Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Cc18 TOTAL AUTO BODY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000881649
NE 31R BOSTON ST MAD981062409
<1/8 GLOUCESTER, MA 01930
0.098 mi.
517 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency:01/16/1985
Actual: Facility name: TOTAL AUTO BODY
21 ft. Facility address: 31R BOSTON ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

GLOUCESTER, MA 01930
MAD981062409

ERIC STEAD

31R BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970

us

508-745-6402

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOTAL AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000881649
Owner/operator name: TOTAL AUTO BODY
Owner/operator address: 31R BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/29/1990
Owner/Op end date: 11/30/1990
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
B19 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S122832933
NNE BRIDGE & GOODHUE STS MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA
0.098 mi.
519 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0010990 / URAM
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
19 ft. Notification Date: 05/11/1994
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: URAM
Status Date: 05/18/1994
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: -
Qil Or Haz Material: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S122832933
Location Type: ROADWAY
Source: UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPE
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
3/6/1995

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/11/1994

Not reported

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAM
5/11/1994

Not reported

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAM
5/18/1994

Not reported

3-0010990 / URAM
Not reported
SALEM

05/11/1994

120 DY

05/18/1994

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
3/6/1995

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/11/1994

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S122832933
Action Type: Utility-related Abatement Measure
Action Status: Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAM
Action Date: 5/11/1994
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: Utility-related Abatement Measure
Action Status: Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAM
Action Date: 5/18/1994
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Chemicals:
Chemical: UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF UNKNOWN TYPE
Quantity: Not reported
Location Type: ROADWAY
Source: UNKNOWN
E20 SALEM MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST MA SHWS S101043749
SE 29 HIGHLAND AVE RTE 107 MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.106 mi.
561 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0003546 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
68 ft. Notification Date: 04/28/1994
Category: NONE

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

06/27/1994

Not reported

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Oil

SCHOOL

FUEL TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

PETROLEUM
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Release Disposition

Valid Transition Site

4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SALEM MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

S101043749

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

6/27/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

3-0003546 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

04/28/1994

NONE

06/27/1994

Not reported

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Qil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Release Disposition

Valid Transition Site

4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

4/28/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

6/27/1994

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

PETROLEUM
Not reported
SCHOOL
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SALEM MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST (Continued) S101043749

Source: FUEL TANK

D21 CVS PHARMACY 0457 MA HW GEN  S113409343

East 426B ESSEX ST N/A

<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970

0.120 mi.

632 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster D

Relative: HW GEN:

Lower EPA Id: MAC300019114

Actual: RCRA Generator Status: LQG

35 ft. State Generator Status: Not reported

D22 CVS PHARMACY 0457 RCRA-LQG 1014953980

East 426B ESSEX ST MAC300019114

<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970

0.120 mi.

632 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster D

Relative: RCRA-LQG:

Lower Date form received by agency: 06/21/2016

Actual: Facility name: CVS PHARMACY 0457

35 ft. Facility address: 426B ESSEX ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

SALEM, MA 01970

MAC300019114

1CVS DR

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895-0000

NICOLE WILKINSON

1 CVS DR MC2340

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895-0000

us

401-765-1500

WENDY.BRANT@CVSCAREMARK.COM

01

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CVS PHARMACY INC

1 CVS DR MC2340
WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 06/26/2005
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: SALEM REALTY TRUST
Owner/operator address: 1 CVS DR MC2340

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 09/03/2004
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: P0O01
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS
Waste code: P081
Waste name: NITROGLYCERINE (R)
Waste code: U002
Waste name: ACETONE (1)
Waste code: U129
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,
(1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-
Waste code: U205
Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2016

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

CVS PHARMACY 0457
Large Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D007
CHROMIUM

D010
SELENIUM

PO01
2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS

U002
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980
Waste name: ACETONE (I)

Date form received by agency: 01/05/2015

Site name: CVS PHARMACY 0457
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: P0O01

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste code: P042

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS

Waste code: P081

Waste name: NITROGLYCERINE (R)

Date form received by agency: 11/04/2014

Site name: CVS PHARMACY 0457
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980

OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: P001

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste code: P042

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS

Waste code: P081

Waste name: NITROGLYCERINE (R)

Date form received by agency: 06/01/2014

Site name: CVS PHARMACY 0457
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D016
2,4-D

D018
BENZENE

D024
M-CRESOL

D026
CRESOL

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

P0OO1

1014953980

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS

pPo81
NITROGLYCERINE (R)

P188

BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH

(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLOJ[2,3-

U002
ACETONE (1)

uo10

AZIRINO[2',3":3,4]PYRROLO][1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-

1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [LAS-(1AALPHA,

8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-

U031
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980
Waste name: 1-BUTANOL (1)
Waste code: uo34
Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U035
Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINOJ-
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: U058
Waste name: CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
Waste code: U059
Waste name: DAUNOMYCIN
Waste code: uo70
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Waste code: uo72
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-
Waste code: uo89
Waste name: DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U129
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,

(1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-

Waste code: U132

Waste name: HEXACHLOROPHENE
Waste code: U150

Waste name: MELPHALAN
Waste code: U151

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: uis4

Waste name: METHANOL (1)
Waste code: U165

Waste name: NAPHTHALENE
Waste code: U188

Waste name: PHENOL

Waste code: U200

Waste name: RESERPINE
Waste code: U201

Waste name: 1,3-BENZENEDIOL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980

Waste code: U204
Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID
Waste code: U205
Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE
Waste code: U206
Waste name: GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-
Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-
Waste code: U279
Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE
Waste code: U411
Waste name: PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR

Date form received by agency: 03/30/2012

Site name: CVS PHARMACY 0457

Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: P0OO1

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste code: P042

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS

Waste code: P081

Waste name: NITROGLYCERINE (R)
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY 0457 (Continued) 1014953980
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Amount (Lbs): 85
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 20
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Amount (Lbs): 20
Waste code: PO01
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Amount (Lbs): 9
Waste code: PO75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS
Amount (Lbs): 5
Waste code: U002
Waste name: ACETONE (I)
Amount (Lbs): 22
Violation Status: No violations found
D23 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6974 MA ASBESTOS S112550313
East 426 ESSEX ST MA HW GEN N/A
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970
0.120 mi.
632 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: ASBESTOS:
Lower Notification: Not reported
Actual: DEP Region: Not reported
35 ft. Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 09/02/2004
End Date: 09/16/2004
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 08/19/2004
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 13890.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 270.00
Project Description: BIr,Trns,VAT/GLU DAUBS
AR Tracking ID: 43636
Super Lic Number: AS030574
Monitor Lic Number: AA000006
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6974 (Continued) S112550313
Lab Lic Number: AA000006
Year: 2004
Sticker Number: 100008184
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ALL LEVELS
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000319
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7AM-4PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Fcontain
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

HW GEN:

EPA Id:

RCRA Generator Status:

State Generator Status:

THREE CHAMBER DECONTAMINATION CHAMBER WITH SHOWER

ALL MATERIAL WILL BE WETTED THOROUGHLY, DOUBLE BAGGED AND LABELED

RETAIL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5

CVS REALTY COMPANY

ONE CVS DRIVE
WOONSOCKET
MA

MARK ANDREWS
401-770-7263
AIG
WC00969476500
1/18/2005

Not reported
ABS, INC.
P.0.BOX9
SALEM

Not reported

44

WILLIAM SHEA
08/19/2004

ABS, INC.
6038930380

Not reported

MAC300010436
Not reported
SQG-MA
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D24 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6974 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1011862423
East 426 ESSEX ST MAC300010436
<1/8 SALEM, MA 01970

0.120 mi.

632 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster D

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 07/25/2008

Actual: Facility name: ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6974

35 ft. Facility address: 426 ESSEX ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SALEM, MA 01970

MAC300010436

PO BOX 2710

ROANOKE, VA 24001-2710

MICAH THOMPSON

5008 AIRPORT ROAD

ROANOKE, VA 24012-0000

Not reported

540-561-8492
MICAH.THOMPSON@ADVANCE-AUTO.COM
01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ADVANCE STORES COMPANY, INCORPORATED
5008 AIRPORT ROAD
ROANOKE, VA 24012
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

04/20/2006

Not reported

SALEM REALTY TRUST
5008 AIRPORT ROAD
ROANOKE, VA 24012
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/31/2006

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6974 (Continued) 1011862423

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ail refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Waste code: MAO1
Waste name: MAO1

Violation Status: No violations found
F25 BEVERLY LEATHER FINISHING CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000216003
NNW 12 HANSON ST FINDS MAD001028398
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO
0.127 mi.
673 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980
Actual: Facility name: BEVERLY LEATHER FINISHING CORP
54 ft. Facility address: 12 HANSON ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

SALEM, MA 01970
MADO001028398
GUS COSTA

12 HANSON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

508-744-4820

Not reported

01

Private
Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

COSTA GUS
12 HANSON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner
10/16/2004

Not reported

BEVERLY LEATHER FINISHING CORP
12 HANSON ST

SALEM, MA 01970

us

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVERLY LEATHER FINISHING CORP (Continued) 1000216003

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
03/01/1990
06/03/1991

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL-
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (1,T)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Generators - General
06/27/1986
12/01/1990
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BEVERLY LEATHER FINISHING CORP (Continued) 1000216003
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  06/27/1986
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 06/27/1986
Evaluation: NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  12/01/1990
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003417801
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000216003
Registry ID: 110003417801
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003417801
F26 BROTHER LEATHER CO MA SHWS S101031724
NNW 12 HANSON ST MA SPILLS N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.127 mi.
673 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0001381 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
54 ft. Notification Date: 07/23/1987
Category: NONE
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: Response Action Outcome
Status Date: 07/26/1996
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Qutcome: -
Oil Or Haz Material: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHER LEATHER CO (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

MA Spills:
Facility ID: 3-1381
Staff Lead: FONKEM, V
Last Entered: Not reported
Spill Date: 19870629

Report Date: Not reported
Case Closed: YES

TOLUENE & UNK MAT'L

UNKNOWN
Not reported

S101031724

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

7/23/1987
Not reported

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
7123/1987

Not reported

TREGS
RAOEQ
7126/1996
Not reported

Spill ID:
Date Entered:

First Response:

Spill Time:
Report Time:
Mat Type:
Contam Soil:
Other Impact:
Other Material:
Qty Actual:
Qty Actual:

PCB Lev (ppm):

Other Source:
Other Incdnt:
Contractor:
LUST Elig:
Category:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0001381 / RAO

Virgin Waste: Not reported
Env Impact: Not reported
Material:
Qty Reported: UNKNOWN
Qty Reported: Not reported
CAS No: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Incident: Not reported
Cleanup Type:  Not reported
Referral: SA
Report Prep: Not reported
Notifier: Not reported
Notif Tel: Not reported
Days/Close: 1

Release:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported
SALEM
07/23/1987
NONE
07/26/1996
Not reported

N87-0872

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Distance EDR ID Number
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BROTHER LEATHER CO (Continued) S101031724
Oil / Haz Material Type: Not reported
Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
Actions:
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 7123/1987
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Valid Transition Site
Action Date: 7123/1987
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: TREGS
Action Status: RAOEQ
Action Date: 7/26/1996
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Chemicals:
Chemical: UNKNOWN
Quantity: Not reported
G27 FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS MA HW GEN  S112553709
North 11 GOODHUE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.128 mi.
678 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: HW GEN:
Lower EPA Id: MAD985290477
Actual: RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
21 ft. State Generator Status: Not reported
G28 FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001404805
North 11 GOODHUE ST MAD985290477
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.128 mi.
678 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/14/1993
Actual: Facility name: FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS
21 ft. Facility address: 11 GOODHUE ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:

SALEM, MA 01970
MAD985290477

JAMES KOUROUBACALIS
11 GOODHUE ST

SALEM, MA 01970

us

508-740-9889

Not reported

01

Private
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FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS (Continued) 1001404805

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS

11 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
10/18/1993
Not reported

JAMES & SEAN KOUROUBACALIS

11 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
10/16/2004
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS (Continued) 1001404805
Waste code: FO03
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 11/24/1997
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
G29 FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000386411
North 11 GOODHUE STREET FINDS MAD982546236
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO
0.128 mi.
678 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/26/1988
Actual: Facility name: CLASSIC AUTOMOTIVE AUTOBODY
21 ft. Facility address: 11 GOODHUE ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

SALEM, MA 01970
MAD982546236
LOU RUSSO

11 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

508-745-2141

Not reported

01

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

RUSSO & GUARINO
11 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970
us

Not reported
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FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS (Continued) 1000386411
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 10/16/2004
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: CLASSIC AUTOMOTIVE AUTOBODY
Owner/operator address: 11 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 03/01/1990
Owner/Op end date: 06/03/1991

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
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FENDER BENDERS COLLISION WERKS (Continued) 1000386411
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003481946
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000386411
Registry ID: 110003481946
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003481946
30 BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD MA SHWS S112288374
ESE 29 HIGHLAND AVENUE MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA ASBESTOS
0.129 mi.
679 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0031579 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
61 ft. Notification Date: 06/03/2013
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: Response Action Outcome
Status Date: 09/11/2013
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil Or Haz Material: Hazardous Material
Location Type: SCHOOL
Location Type: OPENSPACE
Source: UNKNOWN
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6paI6mNmpwRTa3BsIFO03ONPmojFNK5lmhFCAizCwQ3sRMZ3TCAg58J83R.5ByjasGzV3uPOFdKtOZxp0LB34IecOQsPNNMSPW.43JDXo.PrjyufFDyb3h45KNlI5zYJlHsqBjaDhXOKFXhsCETW89L.iE47zwcpCj8V6R6Epy5RazimI3Zy3MwVmqTSNF6zmMdU9KJfwx6mRnowTfeq3YFZ3kIsBnwAsYtu4VvHFdYXOabO0D4x4HeWOb39NTQVPL404oINos3rjX65FRdc4OyxKooy576Zln0.CCSVhWjoFhzxCtoJ6gy1p0TUaMCQIm8G4pUqm0cbNn4zmjd33sjzww6ORcugTbo886L73c5VBlQMsrnr8xSfFh9LOCZ00hk36jmQOs0oNZEbP..B59ELocXzjcTaFEC57hOeKhDF5cJWlIKbCAkIh.ECFnLrC0659ZQTiEMnzqtCCDTi2svyQ8KP3Y4xs1JS8ypDMhqtZ8qv311Av8SnCWUsAizrgGYE6gHJpKfiaCVQI8aP4CMmmqDLN5ScmZVK3zDRwxUHRqiGTNNa4VNM3PQXBkEPsPjK3DeOFozxOozL0EIE3uQAO1RqNb95P3UE3uA5oYs4jNTsFVr56LrmKWuF5Q0mlid0Bk4JhuyIF3zXCR6O9wG.iknAzLj9CbJL76EZQ6eb3cLPsCxO468sMTcTZkLM3yfW4ndJCLMvA5D5gw.u3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6paI6mNmpwRTa3BsIFO03ONPmojFNK5lmhFCAizCwQ3sRMZ3TCAg58J83R.5ByjasGzV3uPOFdKtOZxp0LB34IecOQsPNNMSPW.43JDXo.PrjyufFDyb3h45KNlI5zYJlHsqBjaDhXOKFXhsCETW89L.iE47zwcpCj8V6R6Epy5RazimI3Zy3MwVmqTSNF6zmMdU9KJfwx6mRnowTfeq3YFZ3kIsBnwAsYtu4VvHFdYXOabO0D4x4HeWOb39NTQVPL404oINos3rjX65FRdc4OyxKooy576Zln0.CCSVhWjoFhzxCtoJ6gy1p0TUaMCQIm8G4pUqm0cbNn4zmjd33sjzww6ORcugTbo886L73c5VBlQMsrnr8xSfFh9LOCZ00hk36jmQOs0oNZEbP..B59ELocXzjcTaFEC57hOeKhDF5cJWlIKbCAkIh.ECFnLrC0659ZQTiEMnzqtCCDTi2svyQ8KP3Y4xs1JS8ypDMhqtZ8qv311Av8SnCWUsAizrgGYE6gHJpKfiaCVQI8aP4CMmmqDLN5ScmZVK3zDRwxUHRqiGTNNa4VNM3PQXBkEPsPjK3DeOFozxOozL0EIE3uQAO1RqNb95P3UE3uA5oYs4jNTsFVr56LrmKWuF5Q0mlid0Bk4JhuyIF3zXCR6O9wG.iknAzLj9CbJL76EZQ6eb3cLPsCxO468sMTcTZkLM3yfW4ndJCLMvA5D5gw.u3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

S$112288374

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

ARSENIC
42.8 milligrams per kilogram

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/30/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/11/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/12/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/17/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 6/27/2013

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/3/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

6/3/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FLDD1U

6/6/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/14/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

NOTSHP

8/5/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/7/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

9/11/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
9/11/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Source:

Source:

S$112288374

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

3-0031220 / RAO

SALEM

11/09/2012

TWO HR

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
12/05/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

SCHOOL

VEHICLE

LINE

BOOM

LIFT

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

TRANSMISSION FLUID
22 gallons

HYDRAULIC FLUID

30 gallons

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDD1U

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
FLDISS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Action Date: 11/9/2012

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action OQutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Source:

Source:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0031220 / RAO

SALEM

11/09/2012

TWO HR

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
12/05/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
oil

SCHOOL

VEHICLE

LINE

BOOM

LIFT

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

TRANSMISSION FLUID
22 gallons

HYDRAULIC FLUID

30 gallons

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Qil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Source:

S$112288374

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDD1U

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0031220 / RAO

SALEM

11/09/2012

TWO HR

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
12/05/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

SCHOOL

VEHICLE

LINE

BOOM
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Source: LIFT

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

TRANSMISSION FLUID
22 gallons

HYDRAULIC FLUID

30 gallons

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDD1U

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/5/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Source:

Source:

S$112288374

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0031220 / RAO

SALEM

11/09/2012

TWO HR

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
12/05/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

SCHOOL

VEHICLE

LINE

BOOM

LIFT

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

TRANSMISSION FLUID
22 gallons

HYDRAULIC FLUID

30 gallons

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDD1U

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
FLDISS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Action Date: 11/9/2012

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0031220 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

11/09/2012

TWO HR

12/05/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
11/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FLDD1U
Action Date: 11/9/2012

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

11/9/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

12/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

TRANSMISSION FLUID
22 gallons

HYDRAULIC FLUID

30 gallons

SCHOOL

VEHICLE

LINE

BOOM

LIFT

3-0031579 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

06/03/2013

TWO HR

09/11/2013

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Immediate Response Action

TC5532496.5s Page 112


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0031579

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

S$112288374

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

1/30/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/11/2014

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/12/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/17/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/27/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/3/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

S$112288374

to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

6/3/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FLDD1U

6/6/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/24/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/14/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

NOTSHP

8/5/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

BOL

SHPFAC

8/7/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

9/11/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

9/11/2013

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

ARSENIC

42.8 milligrams per kilogram
SCHOOL

OPENSPACE

UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

ASBESTOS:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/19/2012
10/19/2012
Not reported
09/07/2012
.00

2080.00
Trns

162990
AS032998
AMO051114
AA000194
2012
100157909
ANF-001
Exempt

Not reported
Not reported
WINDOWS
-1
AC000645
WRITTEN

Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:

Renv

WHOLE PIECE / SCRAPE
Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
09/07/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

S$112288374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/04/2012
12/28/2012

Not reported
11/25/2012
7540.00

2080.00

Trns

166411
AS032998
AMO051114
AA000194

2012

100165508
ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported
THROUGHOUT
-1

AC000645
WRITTEN

Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:
Renv

Fcontain, WHOLE PIECE / SCRAPE
Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM
93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
11/25/2012

AQE, INC.
6038946465

Not reported

Not reported

S$112288374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:

Not reported
Not reported
03/01/2012
04/13/2012
Not reported
02/21/2012
3500.00
13700.00
Bir,Spr,Trns,WIN CAULKING
154071
AS032998
Not reported
Not reported
2012
100142934
ANF-001
Exempt

Not reported
Not reported
THROUGHOUT BUILDING
0

AC000645
WRITTEN

Week days: 7AM-5PM Week end:

Renv

Glv,Fcontain, SCRAPING
Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

80000

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
02/21/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

S$112288374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Not reported
12/24/2012
01/04/2013
Not reported
12/11/2012
2100.00

.00

Trns

167161
AS033433
AMO051114
AA000194
2012
100167405
ANF-001
Exempt

Not reported
Not reported
THROUGHOUT
-1
AC000645
WRITTEN

Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:

Renv

Fcontain

Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
12/11/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$112288374
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Start Date: 04/18/2013
End Date: 08/30/2013
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 04/05/2013
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 17285.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 3800.00
Project Description: Trns
AR Tracking ID: 171495
Super Lic Number: AS032998
Monitor Lic Number: AMO051114
Lab Lic Number: AA000194
Year: 2013
Sticker Number: 100175209
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: THROUGHOUT BUILDING
Occupied: 0
Contractor: ACO000645
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7AM-5PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv

Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

Fcontain, WHOLE PIECE / SCRAPE
Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8000

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
04/05/2013

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/06/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
End Date: 04/20/2012
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 03/26/2012
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 2375.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 475.00
Project Description: Spr,Trns
AR Tracking ID: 155452
Super Lic Number: AS032998
Monitor Lic Number: AMO051114
Lab Lic Number: AA000194
Year: 2012
Sticker Number: 100145056
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ATTIC
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000645
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA 01970

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
03/26/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/04/2012
01/05/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued)

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Not reported
12/22/2011
.00

60.00

Trns

152137
AS030091
Not reported
Not reported
2011
100140218
ANF-001
Exempt

Not reported
Not reported
SCHOOL

-1
AC000197
WRITTEN

Week days: 7AM-3:30PM Week end:

Renv

POLY AROUND STRUCTURE

Indoors
1 CHAMBER REMOTE

ALL METHODS WILL COMPLY

SCHOOL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF SALEM MA
93 WASHINGTON ST
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

A-BEST ABATEMENT, INC.

24 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH

Not reported

39

SAMUEL HOMSEY
12/22/2011

12/22/2011
6038934696

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/18/2011
04/18/2011
Not reported

S$112288374
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Entry Date: 04/05/2011
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 9.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 20.00
Project Description: Trns
AR Tracking ID: 139928
Super Lic Number: AS030091
Monitor Lic Number: AMO051114
Lab Lic Number: AA000197
Year: 2011
Sticker Number: 100123719
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: 9787401193
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: SCHOOL
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000197
Contract Type: VERBAL
Hours: Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end: NA
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Fcontain,POLY SURROUNDING STRUCTURE
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

3 CHAMBER DECON

ALL METHODS WILL COMPLY

SCHOOL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF SALEM
93 WASHINGTON ST.
SALEM, MA.

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

A-BEST ABATEMENT, INC.

24 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH

Not reported

39

SAMUEL HOMSEY
04/05/2011

A-BEST

6038934696

mmitchell

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/09/2004
07/12/2004
Not reported
07/14/2004
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 1300.00

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Not reported

VAT AND MASTIC
42077

AS030983
AM060336
AA000122

Not reported
300350

ANF-001

F

(978) 740-1143
Not reported

1ST FLOOR

-1

AC000197

Not reported
7-330

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3 CHAMBER

ALL METHODS WILL COMPLY
Not reported

-1

0407984
IB04219-BS

Not reported
SALEM SCH DIST
29 HIGHLAND AVE
SALEM

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
A-BEST ABATEMENT INC
24 KEEWAYDIN DR
SALEM

NH

47

S HOMSEY JR
07/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported
MMitchell

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/10/2012
05/25/2012
Not reported
05/09/2012
2000.00
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Quantity Material Removed LF: .00
Project Description: Trns
AR Tracking ID: 157371
Super Lic Number: AS032998

Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:

Not reported

Not reported

2012

100147910
ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported
BOILER ROOM

0

AC000645
WRITTEN

Week days: 6AM-10PM Week end:
Renv

Fcontain

Indoors

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported
1205981
3166-2012

5

CITY OF SALEM
93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
80000

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
05/09/2012

AQE, INC.
6038946465

Entered_by: Not reported
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 07/23/2012
End Date: 08/17/2012
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 07/10/2012
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 14152.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: .00
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Project Description: Trns
AR Tracking ID: 160199
Super Lic Number: AS032998
Monitor Lic Number: AMO051114
Lab Lic Number: AA000194
Year: 2012
Sticker Number: 100153178
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 3RD & 4TH FLOORS
Occupied: 0
Contractor: ACO000645
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Fcontain
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
07/10/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/31/2012
09/07/2012
Not reported
08/31/2012
2000.00

.00

Trns
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
AR Tracking ID: 162710
Super Lic Number: AS032998
Monitor Lic Number: AMO051114
Lab Lic Number: AA000194
Year: 2012
Sticker Number: 100157484
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 3RD & 4TH FLOORS
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000645
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Fcontain
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
WET 2 PLY POLY
SCHOOL

Not reported

1208818

4115-2012

5

CITY OF SALEM

93 WASHINGTON STREET
SALEM, MA

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AQE, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

KIMBERLY THOMPSON
08/31/2012

AQE, INC.

6038946465

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/10/2012
07/13/2012
Not reported
07/03/2012
100.00
350.00

Trns

159915
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERTRAM ATHLETIC FIELD (Continued) S112288374
Super Lic Number: AS032998
Monitor Lic Number: Not reported
Lab Lic Number: Not reported
Year: 2012
Sticker Number: 100152320
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: WINDOWS
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000645
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 6AM-5PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: WHOLE PIECE / SCRAPE
Location: Indoors
Decon Process: REMOTE / 3 CHAMBER DECON
Disposal Methods: WET 2 PLY POLY
Facility Usage: SCHOOL
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: N/A
DLWD Waiver Number: N/A
Small Owner Occ: 5
Owner Name: CITY OF SALEM
Owner Address: 93 WASHINGTON STREET
Owner City: SALEM, MA
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: Not reported
On Site Manager Phone: Not reported
Ins Comp: Not reported
Policy Number: Not reported
EXP Date: Not reported
Facility Size: Not reported
Transporter Name: AQE, INC.
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter City: Not reported
Transporter State: Not reported
Final Site: 39
Certified Name: KIMBERLY THOMPSON
Cert Sign Date: 07/03/2012
Certified Company: AQE, INC.
Certified Phone: 6038946465
Entered_by: Not reported
G31 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S105200175
NNE 2 GOODHUE ST MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.130 mi.
686 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0021284 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
16 ft. Notification Date: 11/01/2001
Category: 120 DY

Associated ID:
Current Status:

Not reported
Response Action Outcome
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200175
Status Date: 11/06/2002

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Not reported

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
15000 milligrams per kilogram
C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS

93 milligrams per liter

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
11300 milligrams per kilogram

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Legal Notice Published
11/20/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received
11/6/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

11/6/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

11/8/2002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200175

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/11/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/29/2004

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Amendment Received or Issued
4/29/2004

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

3-0021284

AUL

AMEND

04/29/2004

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULSs that have been implemented.

3-0021284

AUL

LEGNOT

11/20/2002

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULs that have been implemented.

3-0021284

AUL

RECPT

04/29/2004

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULs that have been implemented.

3-0021284

AUL

RECPT

11/06/2002

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0021284 / RAO

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

AULs that have been implemented.

Not reported
SALEM
11/01/2001
120 DY
11/06/2002
Not reported

$105200175

B2 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULs that have been implemented.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Legal Notice Published
11/20/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received
11/6/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

11/6/2002

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more

AULSs that have been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

11/8/2002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200175
Response Action Outcome: Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULSs that have been implemented.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 3/11/2002
Response Action Qutcome: Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULSs that have been implemented.
Action Type: Activity and Use Limitation
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 4/29/2004
Response Action Outcome: Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULSs that have been implemented.
Action Type: Activity and Use Limitation
Action Status: Amendment Received or Issued
Action Date: 4/29/2004
Response Action Outcome: Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists, but that level is contingent upon one or more
AULSs that have been implemented.
Chemicals:
Chemical: C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 15000 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 93 milligrams per liter
Chemical: C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 11300 milligrams per kilogram
E32 FAIRWEATHER APTS MA LUST S101046915
SE 40R HIGHLAND AVE MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA SPILLS
0.132 mi.
695 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0004660 / PENNFA
57t Status Date: 07/17/1997
Source Type: UST
Release Town: SALEM
Notification Date: 05/20/1993
Category: NONE
Associated ID: Not reported
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

APARTMENT
UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAIRWEATHER APTS (Continued)

S101046915

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:

Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

UNKNOWN
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
5/20/1993

Not reported

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
5/20/1993

Not reported

TREGS
PENNFA
7117/1997
Not reported

3-0004660 / PENNFA
Not reported

SALEM

05/20/1993

NONE

07/17/1997

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
5/20/1993

Not reported

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
5/20/1993

Not reported

TREGS
PENNFA
7117/1997
Not reported

UNKNOWN
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRWEATHER APTS (Continued) S101046915
Quantity: Not reported
Location Type: APARTMENT
Source: UST
MA Spills:
Facility ID: 3-4618 Spill ID: N93-0613
Staff Lead: GORRASI, M Date Entered: 19940128
Last Entered: 19940128 First Response: 19930512
Spill Date: 19930512 Spill Time: Not reported
Report Date: 19930512 Report Time: Not reported
Case Closed: YES Mat Type: PETROLEUM
Virgin Waste: VIRGIN Contam Soil: Not reported
Env Impact: ~ -----meeeeee- Other Impact: Not reported
Material: #2 FUEL OIL Other Material: Not reported
Qty Reported: UNKNOWN Qty Actual: -
Qty Reported:  ---------- Qty Actual: -
CAS No: Not reported PCB Lev (ppm):  NONE
Source: A.S.T. Other Source: Not reported
Incident: TANK REMOVAL Other Incdnt: Not reported
Cleanup Type:  Not reported Contractor: NOT USED
Referral: SA LUST Elig:
Report Prep: Not reported Category: Not reported
Notifier: DAVE COWIE/ENPRO
Notif Tel: Not reported
Days/Close: 0
H33 RESIDENCE MA SHWS S120630323
ENE 414 ESSEX STREET MA LAST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.138 mi.
730 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0034189 / PSNC
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
29 ft. Notification Date: 04/11/2017
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSNC
Status Date: 12/04/2017
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Qutcome: PN - PN
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
Source: LINE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 100 gallons
Actions:
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO

Action Status: Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

TC5532496.5s Page 133


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0034189

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S120630323
Action Date: 12/11/2017
Response Action Qutcome: PN

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/4/2017

PN

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

12/4/2017

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/11/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FLDD1U
4/11/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/19/2017

PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2017

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/30/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
5/30/2017

PN

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/30/2017

PN
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S120630323

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

LAST:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
QOil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/31/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
5/4/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
5/4/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/5/2017

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/21/2017
PN

BOL
SHPFAC
7/31/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
8/10/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/8/2017

PN

3-0034189 / PSNC
AST

SALEM

04/11/2017

TWO HR

Not reported
12/04/2017

Not reported

PN - PN

oil

#2 FUEL OIL
100 gallons
RESIDNTIAL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S120630323
Source: AST
Source: LINE
Actions:
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
Action Date: 12/11/2017

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

PN

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/4/2017

PN

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

12/4/2017

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/11/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FLDD1U
4/11/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/19/2017

PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2017

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/30/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
5/30/2017

PN
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S120630323
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 5/30/2017
Response Action Outcome: PN

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/31/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
5/4/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
5/4/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/5/2017

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/21/2017
PN

BOL
SHPFAC
7/31/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
8/10/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/8/2017

PN

3-0034189 / PSNC
Not reported
SALEM

04/11/2017

TWO HR
12/04/2017

Not reported

PN - PN

Oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
12/11/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/4/2017

PN

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

12/4/2017

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/11/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/11/2017

PN

RLFA
FLDD1U
4/11/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/19/2017

PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2017

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/30/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
5/30/2017

PN

S$120630323
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S120630323
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 5/30/2017
Response Action Outcome: PN

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/31/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
5/4/2017

PN

RLFA
FOLOFF
5/4/2017
PN

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/5/2017

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/21/2017
PN

BOL
SHPFAC
7/31/2017
PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
8/10/2017

PN

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/8/2017

PN

#2 FUEL OIL
100 gallons
RESIDNTIAL
AST

LINE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
34 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S105596438
NW 16 SCOTIA ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA ASBESTOS
0.147 mi. MA ENF
774 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0021960 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
91 ft. Notification Date: 07/23/2002
Category: TWO HR

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
10/03/2008

PHASE Il

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Hazardous Material
RESIDNTIAL

UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

ASBESTOS
Not reported
ASBESTOS
1 pounds

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/17/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
10/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
10/3/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
10/3/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
10/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

TC5532496.5s Page 140


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0021960

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

$105596438

reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

10/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

10/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

11/4/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Enforcement Conference

12/29/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

3/2/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105596438
Action Status: ACOP
Action Date: 3/2/2007

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Transfer

4/22/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/26/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

4/7/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Penalty Assessment Notice Issued

4/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Unilateral Order Issued

4/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
5/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

5/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/22/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

7/19/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

$105596438

reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/19/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDDO

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Public Involvement Petition Received

8/15/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

PIP

Public Involvement Petition Received

8/15/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

8/20/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

8/4/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

$105596438

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
8/8/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

DEMAND

9/10/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

9/12/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0021960 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

07/23/2002

TWO HR

10/03/2008

PHASE Il

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Tier Classification

Legal Notice Published

10/17/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Enforcement Conference

10/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/3/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

10/3/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

TC5532496.5s Page 144


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0021960

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

$105596438

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

10/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

10/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

10/30/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

10/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

11/4/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Enforcement Conference

12/29/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received
3/2/2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$105596438

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

ACOP

3/2/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Transfer

4/22/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/26/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

4/7/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Penalty Assessment Notice Issued

4/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Unilateral Order Issued

4/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
5/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

5/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/22/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

$105596438

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

7/19/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/19/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDDO

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

7/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Public Involvement Petition Received

8/15/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

PIP

Public Involvement Petition Received

8/15/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

8/20/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/4/2006
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

ASBESTOS:

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:

Not re
Not re
Not re
05/04/
05/18/
Not re
04/28/
Not re
Not re

$105596438

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
8/8/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

DEMAND

9/10/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

9/12/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

ASBESTOS
Not reported
ASBESTOS
1 pounds
RESIDNTIAL
UNKNOWN

ported
ported
ported
2005
2005
ported
2005
ported
ported

DIRT200 TONS

52818
Not re

ported

AMO041303
AA000163

Not re
77820

ported
3

ANF-001

E

(781) 589-9946

Not re
OUTS
Not re

ported
IDE/DIRT REMVL
ported

AC000622

Not re
Not re
Not re

ported
ported
ported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

ENFORCEMENT:
Region:
DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:
Suspended $:

Not reported

Not reported

3 CHAMBER
WET 2 PLY POLY BAG
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
JOSEPH ORETO
313 BEACH ST
REVERE

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHEAST ENV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

DAVID HARDER
04/19/2005

Not reported

Not reported
fuminski

NERO
NERO

3A

BWSC

Not reported
3-0021960
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/04/2006
NON-NE-06-3A132
NON

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105596438
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105596438
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021960
High Or Low Level Enforcement: HLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 09/10/2007
ENF #: ACOP-NE-06-3A042-DEMAND
Document Type: DEMAND
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Not reported
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: 10/10/2007
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: 61000
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021960
High Or Low Level Enforcement: HLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Perullo, Pam
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 03/02/2007
ENF #: ACOP-NE-06-3A042
Document Type: ACOP
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Not reported
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: 03/02/2008
ACOP $: 15000
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: 15000
Ownership: Individually Owned
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G35 FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE MA SHWS  S103249987
North 70-92 BOSTON ST MA LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA BROWNFIELDS
0.149 mi. MA RELEASE
789 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster G MA ENF
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0024618 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
28 ft. Notification Date: 12/30/2004

Category: 72 HR

Associated ID: 3-0024618

Current Status: Response Action Outcome

Status Date: 02/01/2013

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Qutcome: Cc2- C2

Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

Location Type: INDUSTRIAL

Source: UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

UNKNOWN OIL
18 inches

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Cc2

Phase 2

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/13/2010

Cc2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
1/16/2014

C2

BOL
SHPFAC
1/31/2018
Cc2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
1/6/2006

Cc2

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/6/2006

C2

Phase 1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Completion Statement Received
1/6/2006
C2

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/6/2006

Cc2

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
1/6/2006

c2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/8/2007

c2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/9/2018

Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
10/31/2017

C2

BOL
SHPFAC
10/9/2017
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/23/2007

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/7/2005

C2

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
12/13/2017

C2

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/3/2007

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
12/3/2008

$103249987
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Response Action Outcome: Cc2

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/30/2004

c2

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/30/2004

Cc2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/8/2014

C2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
2/1/2013

Cc2

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
2/1/2013

Cc2

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/23/2009

Cc2

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
2/23/2009

C2

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/23/2009

c2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/23/2009

C2

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/26/2013

C2

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received
2/26/2013

c2
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 2/28/2005
Response Action Outcome: C2

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/28/2005

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
2/3/2012

Cc2

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
2/3/2012

C2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

c2

BOL
SHPFAC
2/6/2018
Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/19/2018

C2

BOL
SHPTMP
3/29/2018
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/15/2011

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/10/2005

C2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
RFI

5/15/2017

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 5/15/2017
Response Action Qutcome: Cc2

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

c2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/21/2007

c2

Phase 1

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
5/22/2017

Cc2

Phase 4

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/22/2017

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
5/25/2006

Cc2

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

5/25/2006
Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/25/2017

C2

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
5/3/2011

c2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
5/3/2016

c2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/21/2017

C2

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
6/23/2006

c2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification

$103249987

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/23/2006
C2

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

6/23/2006
Cc2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/29/2007
C2

Immediate Response Action
Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

7/11/2006
Cc2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

7/17/2013
Cc2

Phase 2

Status or Interim Report Received

7/21/2008
C2

BOL
NOTSHP
7/25/2017
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit

7/26/2012
Cc2

RLFA
FLDRAN
7/27/2017
Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
7/28/2017
Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 7/30/2010
Response Action Qutcome: Cc2
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 8/17/2017
Response Action Outcome: C2
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 8/25/2017
Response Action Outcome: Cc2

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2010

Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/19/2017

C2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/22/2011

c2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP

9/7/2010

Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
9/8/2017
Cc2

3-0016788 / RAONR
SALEM

10/08/1998

TWO HR

Not reported
Response Action Outcome Not Required
01/06/2006

Not reported
Hazardous Material
INDUSTRIAL

PITS

VATS

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Chemicals:
Chemical: METALS
Quantity: Not reported
Actions:
Action Type: Compliance and Enforcement Action
Action Status: Notice of Enforcement Conference
Action Date: 1/10/2001

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
1/6/2006

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
1/6/2006

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/16/2000

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/8/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Completion Statement Received
11/24/1998

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/1/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 2/1/2013

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/13/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/29/2007

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/19/1999

Not reported

3-0016788 / RAONR
SALEM

10/08/1998

TWO HR

Not reported
Response Action Outcome Not Required
01/06/2006

Not reported
Hazardous Material
INDUSTRIAL

PITS

VATS

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Chemicals:
Chemical: METALS
Quantity: Not reported
Actions:
Action Type: Compliance and Enforcement Action
Action Status: Notice of Enforcement Conference
Action Date: 1/10/2001

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
1/6/2006

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
1/6/2006

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/16/2000

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/8/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Completion Statement Received
11/24/1998

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/1/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 2/1/2013

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

LUST:

Facility:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/13/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/29/2007

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/19/1999

Not reported

3-0026015 / RAONR
02/03/2012

UST

SALEM

06/23/2006

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Hazardous Material

COMMERCIAL
INDUSTRIAL
UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

MINERAL SPIRITS
6 inches
MINERAL SPIRITS
5inches

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
1/6/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/17/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/31/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/14/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
12/3/2008

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
2/1/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

$103249987
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Status or Interim Report Received
2/2/2009
Not reported

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/23/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/23/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
2/3/2012

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
2/3/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/15/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/27/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

$103249987
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

5/7/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
6/12/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/12/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/23/2006

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
6/29/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/29/2007

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

$103249987

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

7/21/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7126/2012

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 7/3/2006

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

BROWNFIELDS 2:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/1/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
8/18/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/22/2011

Not reported

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0016788 / RAONR

Not reported
SALEM
10/08/1998
TWO HR
01/06/2006

RTN: 3-0024618

RAO Class: c2

Other RTNs: Not reported

Current Owner: 42Nd Llc

MCP Status: RAO

AUL: No

COCs: Unknown Oil

Former Use: Industrial

Current Use: Not reported

Total Acreage: 1.88
Release:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
1/10/2001

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
1/6/2006

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
1/6/2006

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/16/2000

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
10/8/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Completion Statement Received
11/24/1998

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

$103249987

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/1/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
2/1/2013

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

Not reported

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 5/13/1998

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/29/2007

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/19/1999

Not reported

METALS

Not reported
INDUSTRIAL
PITS

VATS

3-0024618 / RAO
3-0024618

SALEM
12/30/2004

72 HR

02/01/2013

Not reported
c2-C2

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/10/2006

Cc2

Phase 2
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/13/2010
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Response Action Outcome: C2

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

1/16/2014
Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
1/31/2018
Cc2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

1/6/2006
C2

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

1/6/2006
Cc2

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

1/6/2006
Cc2

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/6/2006
C2

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification

1/6/2006
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

1/8/2007
Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

1/9/2018
C2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

10/31/2017
Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
10/9/2017
Cc2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/23/2007

C2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/7/2005

c2

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
12/13/2017

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/3/2007

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
12/3/2008

c2

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/30/2004

c2

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/30/2004

C2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/8/2014

c2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
2/1/2013

c2

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
2/1/2013

c2

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/23/2009

c2

Phase 2
Completion Statement Received

$103249987
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 2/23/2009
Response Action Qutcome: Cc2
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
Action Date: 2/23/2009

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/23/2009

c2

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/26/2013

Cc2

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received
2/26/2013

Cc2

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/28/2005

C2

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/28/2005

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
2/3/2012

Cc2

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
2/3/2012

Cc2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

c2

BOL
SHPFAC
2/6/2018
C2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/19/2018

Cc2
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: SHPTMP
Action Date: 3/29/2018
Response Action Outcome: C2

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/15/2011

c2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/10/2005

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
RFI

5/15/2017

Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
5/15/2017

Cc2

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/21/2007

C2

Phase 1

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
5/22/2017

Cc2

Phase 4

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

5/22/2017
Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
5/25/2006

Cc2

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

5/25/2006
Cc2

BOL
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 5/25/2017
Response Action Qutcome: Cc2
Action Type: Phase 3
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 5/3/2011
Response Action Outcome: C2

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

5/3/2016
Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/21/2017
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

6/23/2006
C2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/23/2006
Cc2

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

6/23/2006
C2

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/29/2007
Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

7/11/2006
Cc2

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

7/17/2013
Cc2

Phase 2

Status or Interim Report Received

7/21/2008
Cc2
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: NOTSHP
Action Date: 7125/2017
Response Action Outcome: C2

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/26/2012

Cc2

RLFA
FLDRAN
7127/2017
Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
7/28/2017
Cc2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
7/30/2010

Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/17/2017

Cc2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/25/2017

C2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2010

c2

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/19/2017

Cc2

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/22/2011

C2

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP

9/7/2010

Cc2

BOL
SHPFAC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 9/8/2017
Response Action Qutcome: Cc2
Chemicals:
Chemical: UNKNOWN OIL
Quantity: 18 inches
Location Type: INDUSTRIAL
Source: UNKNOWN

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

3-0026015 / RAONR

Not reported
SALEM
06/23/2006
72 HR
02/03/2012
Not reported

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published

1/10/2006
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification

1/6/2006
Not reported

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

1/6/2006
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

1/6/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

10/17/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

10/31/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

12/14/2009
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
12/3/2008

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
2/1/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received
2/2/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/23/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/23/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
2/3/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
2/3/2012

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
2/3/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

$103249987
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
Action Date: 4/15/2011

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/27/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
5/16/2017

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

5/7/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
6/12/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/12/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/23/2006

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/23/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/23/2006

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
6/29/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/29/2007

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

ENFORCEMENT:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

$103249987

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

7/21/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit

7/26/2012
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

71312006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

8/1/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received

8/18/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

9/14/2010
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

9/22/2011
Not reported

MINERAL SPIRITS

6 inches
MINERAL SPIRITS
5 inches
COMMERCIAL
INDUSTRIAL
UST

NERO

NERO

3R

BWSC

Not reported

3-0024618

HLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/07/2010
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) S103249987
ENF #: ACOP-NE-10-3R011
Document Type: ACOP
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: 08/30/2011
ACOP $: 5000
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: 25000
Ownership: Commercially Owned
G36 FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE US BROWNFIELDS 1016352536
North 70-92 BOSTON STREET FINDS N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.149 mi.
789 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Property Name: FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE
Actual: Recipient Name: Metropolitan Area Planning Council
28 ft. Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: Map 15 & 16, Lot 15-0299 & 16-0139
Parcel size: 1.89
Latitude: 42.520153
Longitude: -70.91051099999998
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:

Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

138281

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported
Not reported

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Assessment Funding Entity: EPA

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported

Grant Type: Hazardous
Accomplishment Type: Supplemental Assessment
Accomplishment Count: 1

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96113201

Start Date: 11/01/2011 00:00:00
Ownership Entity: Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued)

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:

12/31/2011 00:00:00
Not reported
N

Y

N

N

U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
12/30/2004 00:00:00
3-24618

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016352536
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) 1016352536
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Greenspace acreage and type: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported
Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported
Chromium cleaned up: Not reported
Copper cleaned up: Not reported
Iron cleaned up: Not reported
mercury cleaned up: Not reported
Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported
No clean up: Not reported
Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported
Selenium cleaned up: Not reported
SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown clean up: Not reported
Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported
Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported
Chromium contaminant found: Not reported
Copper contaminant found: Not reported
Iron contaminant found: Not reported
Mercury contaminant found: Not reported
Nickel contaminant found: Not reported
No contaminant found: Not reported
Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported
Selenium contaminant found: Not reported
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: The property was formerly operated as a leather factory, but is

currently vacant. The site has three RTNs that have been linked under
one mother RTN 3-24618. EPA conducted a removal action in 1998 to
remove and dispose of manufacturing wastes drums, leather scraps,
tannery solids, soils contaminated with heavy metals left behind when
the facility closed. Between 2001 and 2005 the City of Salem conducted
various environmental investigations and identfied a release of No. 6
fuel oil during the removal of a 20,000 gallon UST. LNAPL was
identified in an adjacent monitoring well indicating that groundwater
was impacted by the release from the tank. In 2006, LNAPL was
identifed in a second monitoring adjacent to a 6,000- gallon mineral

oil UST.

Below Poverty Number: 945
Below Poverty Percent: 12.9%
Meidan Income: 16395
Meidan Income Number: 2220
Meidan Income Percent: 30.3%
Vacant Housing Number: 177
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.6%
Unemployed Number: 394
Unemployed Percent: 5.4%
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FLYNNTAN SITE (Continued) 1016352536
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110039553523
Environmental Interest/Information System
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G37 70-92 BOSTON STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1012235279
North 70-92 BOSTON STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.149 mi.
789 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Property Name: 70-92 BOSTON STREET
Actual: Recipient Name: Salem, City of
28 ft. Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: map 15, lot 299
Parcel size: 1.9
Latitude: 42.520214
Longitude: -70.910957
HCM Label: Not reported
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Not reported
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: Not reported
Acres Property ID: 14420
IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Grant Type: N/A
Accomplishment Type: Phase | Environmental Assessment
Accomplishment Count: 0
Cooperative Agreement Number: 98107201
Start Date: 09/30/2002 00:00:00
Ownership Entity: Not reported
Completion Date: 09/30/2002 00:00:00
Current Owner: City of Salem
Did Owner Change: Not reported

TC5532496.5s Page 181


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ce4dRC7HeCK2FIdUZRdn9Oh7Y7HIn4lzCqjKk22XcFHiIu535jUsJZt425xdDJnkc2cBOANhEmAI6YQW7pQ7s7Ixdn934BoCWdeD82NPduuRip8b07BTHyo2TECJCK3q3ekFl3I0y3MLUgSZdy3SLdFsniU38cO5shRmBlvYHh7RJ4UVCVAeKS3LodyyRCu2f773.H737HqCveKnS7ujFh3ICC5MJUXbZr04fEd..nwK6qPO5ghthBTyYl07lB8r7IzxnIr13xlnbzyA7Szq2PjgPu8FkWY2.W4VlCGDeZM3X9dzKRa32sN7HuHTl3NiCOBKsr265FwYIuo3EfUNzZLG8NddljnOe5QbOVUhVF7iyYNm7.y4ncIyfn277X.lhyz7t508qjvj7u8MKkkA2aR2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ce4dRC7HeCK2FIdUZRdn9Oh7Y7HIn4lzCqjKk22XcFHiIu535jUsJZt425xdDJnkc2cBOANhEmAI6YQW7pQ7s7Ixdn934BoCWdeD82NPduuRip8b07BTHyo2TECJCK3q3ekFl3I0y3MLUgSZdy3SLdFsniU38cO5shRmBlvYHh7RJ4UVCVAeKS3LodyyRCu2f773.H737HqCveKnS7ujFh3ICC5MJUXbZr04fEd..nwK6qPO5ghthBTyYl07lB8r7IzxnIr13xlnbzyA7Szq2PjgPu8FkWY2.W4VlCGDeZM3X9dzKRa32sN7HuHTl3NiCOBKsr265FwYIuo3EfUNzZLG8NddljnOe5QbOVUhVF7iyYNm7.y4ncIyfn277X.lhyz7t508qjvj7u8MKkkA2aR2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

70-92 BOSTON STREET (Continued)

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1012235279
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
70-92 BOSTON STREET (Continued) 1012235279

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported

Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported

Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported

Chromium cleaned up: Not reported

Copper cleaned up: Not reported

Iron cleaned up: Not reported

mercury cleaned up: Not reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported

No clean up: Not reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown clean up: Not reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not reported

Copper contaminant found: Not reported

Iron contaminant found: Not reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not reported

No contaminant found: Not reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not reported

Future Use: Multistory Not reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported

Media affected indoor air: Not reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported

Past Use: Multistory Not reported

Property Description: Leather tannery; past owner Jan Exman

Below Poverty Number: 945

Below Poverty Percent: 12.9%

Meidan Income: 16395

Meidan Income Number: 2220

Meidan Income Percent: 30.3%

Vacant Housing Number: 177

Vacant Housing Percent: 5.6%

Unemployed Number: 394

Unemployed Percent: 5.4%
G38 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S105200177
North 12 GOODHUE ST MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.154 mi. MA ASBESTOS
811 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0021287 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
16 ft. Notification Date: 11/01/2001

Category: 120 DY

Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
11/06/2002

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

$105200177

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
3500 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
3100 milligrams per kilogram

C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
16000 milligrams per kilogram

Release Abatement Measure

Written Plan Received

1/28/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

10/21/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Legal Notice Published

11/20/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$105200177

been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

11/8/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
12/17/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

2/1/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

2/26/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Amendment Received or Issued

4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200177

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

3-0021287

AUL

AMEND

04/29/2004

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0021287

AUL

LEGNOT

11/20/2002

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0021287

AUL

RECPT

04/29/2004

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

3-0021287

AUL

RECPT

11/06/2002

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0021287 / RAO

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
SALEM
11/01/2001
120 DY
11/06/2002
Not reported
A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
1/28/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been

reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

$105200177

Release Abatement Measure

Status or Interim Report Received

10/21/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/1/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Legal Notice Published

11/20/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure

Completion Statement Received

11/6/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

11/8/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200177

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

ASBESTOS:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:
Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/17/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

Release Abatement Measure
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
2/1/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
2/26/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation
Amendment Received or Issued
4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has

been implemented.

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
3500 milligrams per kilogram

C9 THRU C18 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
3100 milligrams per kilogram

C19 THRU C36 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
16000 milligrams per kilogram

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/10/2002
12/11/2002
Not reported
11/29/2002
.00

4125.00
other

20907
AS050713
AA000036
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105200177
Lab Lic Number: AA000036
Year: 2002
Sticker Number: 558063
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: 50
Facility Phone: (617) 588-2700
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: Not reported
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000134
Contract Type: Not reported
Hours: 7-3
Project Type: Demolition
Abatement Process: Other
Location: Outdoors
Decon Process: Mini Seal"
Disposal Methods: Wet 2 Ply Poly Bag with Dumpster
Facility Usage: former tannery
Waiver Given: 0
DEP Waiver Number: Not reported
DLWD Waiver Number: Not reported
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: Stephen Haley
Owner Address: 45 Mason Street
Owner City: Salem
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: Not reported
On Site Manager Phone: Not reported
Ins Comp: Not reported
Policy Number: Not reported
EXP Date: Not reported
Facility Size: 4500
Transporter Name: AULSON ROOFING INC
Transporter Address: 49 DANTON DRIVE
Transporter City: METHUEN
Transporter State: MA
Final Site: 41
Certified Name: Dan Michaud
Cert Sign Date: 11/27/2002
Certified Company: Not reported
Certified Phone: (978) 975-4500
Entered_by: Not reported
G39 ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000156540
North 12 GOODHUE STREET FINDS MAD981214596
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/20/1986
Actual: Facility name: CLEARVIEW ASSOCIATES
16 ft. Facility address: 12 GOODHUE ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

SALEM, MA 01971
MAD981214596

PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971
WILLIAM MCNULTY
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC (Continued) 1000156540
Contact address: PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

us

508-741-4115

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MCNULTY WILLIAM
PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

10/16/2004

Not reported

CLEARVIEW ASSOCIATES
PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
12/08/1991

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: DO11
Waste name: SILVER

TC5532496.5s Page 190



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC (Continued) 1000156540
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003453049
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System
Registry ID: 110013747017
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000156540
Registry ID: 110003453049
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003453049
Envid: 1000156540
Registry ID: 110013747017
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013747017
G40 ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000154468
North 12 GOODHUE ST MAD153604996
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/05/1986
Actual: Facility name: ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC
16 ft. Facility address: 12 GOODHUE ST
SALEM, MA 01970
EPA ID: MAD153604996
Mailing address: PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971
Contact: ROBERT-G GUESS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC (Continued)

PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

us

508-741-0230

Not reported
01

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ROBERT & MARCIA GUESS
PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
10/16/2004
Not reported

ROMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC

PO BOX 8410
SALEM, MA 01971

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
12/08/1991
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

1000154468
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G41 BRIDGE ST INTERSECTION MA SHWS S106029974
North 2 AND 12 GOODHUE ST MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0022816 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
16 ft. Notification Date: 04/25/2003
Category: 72 HR

Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

QOil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

04/29/2004

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Not reported

COMMERCIAL

UNKNOWN

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

NAPL

4 inches

UNKNOWN

14000 milligrams per kilogram

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

2/25/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRIDGE ST INTERSECTION (Continued) S106029974

Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 4/28/2003

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

4/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

5/4/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

6/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

8/26/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

3-0022816

AUL

RECPT

04/29/2004

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)

TC5532496.5s Page 194



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRIDGE ST INTERSECTION (Continued)

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0022816 / RAO

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

has been implemented.

S$106029974

Not reported

SALEM

04/25/2003

72 HR

04/29/2004

Not reported

A3 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL)
has been implemented.

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

2/25/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

RLFA

FOLOFF

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

4/25/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/28/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
4/29/2004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIDGE ST INTERSECTION (Continued) S106029974
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Action Type: Activity and Use Limitation
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 4/29/2004
Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
Action Date: 5/4/2004
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 6/25/2003
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 6/25/2003
Response Action OQutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 8/26/2003
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background and an Activity and use Limitation (AUL) has
been implemented.
Chemicals:
Chemical: NAPL
Quantity: 4 inches
Chemical: UNKNOWN
Quantity: 14000 milligrams per kilogram
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: UNKNOWN
142 JOHN FLYNN & SONS INC MA UST U002007530
North 80 BOSTON ST MA Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.159 mi.
841 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower -
Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 5852
sLft. Owner Id: 3457
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHN FLYNN & SONS INC (Continued) U002007530

Owner: JOHN FLYNN & SONS INC

Owner Address: 80 BOSTON ST

Owner City,St,Zip: SALEM, MA 01970

Telephone: Not reported

Description: Not reported

Facility address 2: Not reported

Owner address 2: Not reported

Latitude: 42.51975

Longitude: -70.91042

Contact name: Not reported

Contact address1: Not reported

Contact address2: Not reported

Contact city: Not reported

Contact state: Not reported

Contact zip: Not reported

Contact email: Not reported

Update: 2000-09-13 00:00:00

Update by: Not reported

Fac status: CLOSED

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Tank Closure In-Plac

Status Date: 01/01/1977

Date Installed: 04/18/1976

Capacity: 9800.00000

Contents: Unregulate

Tank Usage: Not reported

Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported

Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

Tank construct: Not reported

Pipe construct: Not reported

Ptype: Not reported

Number of compartment: Not reported

Pipe install date: Not reported

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported

Submersible sump: N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported

Turbine sump: N

Turbine sump sensor: N

Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

MA Financial Assurance 2:
Description: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
143 FLYNN JOHN & SONS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000317385
North 80 BOSTON ST FINDS MADO001017045
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO
0.159 mi.
841 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/31/1980
Actual: Facility name: FLYNN JOHN & SONS INC
31 ft. Facility address: 80 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970

EPA ID: MADO001017045

Contact: JOHN KEENAN

Contact address: 80 BOSTON ST

SALEM, MA 01970

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 617-555-1212

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: FLYNN JOHN & SONS INC
Owner/operator address: 80 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 03/01/1990
Owner/Op end date: 06/03/1991
Owner/operator name: JOHN FLYNN & SONS INC
Owner/operator address: 80 BOSTON ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 10/16/2004
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYNN JOHN & SONS INC (Continued) 1000317385
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:07/31/1980
Site name: FLYNN JOHN & SONS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003417357
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000317385
Registry ID: 110003417357
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003417357
H44 CITY OF SALEM FIRE DEPARTMENT MA UST U001009030
East 415 ESSEX ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.162 mi.
857 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower .
Facility:
Athua'i Facility ID: 40790
s3ft. owner Id: 8186
Owner: CITY OF SALEM

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Telephone:
Description:

Facility address 2:

Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:

Contact address1:

48 LAFAYETTE ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
4251731
-70.90511

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SALEM FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued) U001009030
Contact address2: Not reported
Contact city: Not reported
Contact state: Not reported
Contact zip: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
Update: 1997-04-04 00:00:00
Update by: Not reported
Fac status: CLOSED
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 09/30/1993
Date Installed: 01/01/1967
Capacity: 1000.00000
Contents: Diesel
Tank Usage: Not reported
Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date: ~ Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date: Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N
Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N
Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
H45 LITWIN MOTOR CO MA UST U002007575
ENE 406 ESSEX ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower -
Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 5874
a2t Owner Id: 5763
Owner: ROBERT F LITWIN
Owner Address: 406 ESSEX ST
Owner City,St,Zip: SALEM, MA 01970
Telephone: Not reported
Description: Not reported

Facility address 2:

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LITWIN MOTOR CO (Continued)

Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:
Contact address1:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact state:
Contact zip:
Contact email:
Update:

Update by:

Fac status:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Status Date:
Date Installed:
Capacity:
Contents:
Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank construct:
Pipe construct:
Ptype:

Number of compartment:

Pipe install date:

Pipe leak install date:

Submersible sump:

Submersible sump install date:Not reported

Turbine sump:

Turbine sump sensor:

Intermediate sump:

Not reported
42.51842

-70.90547

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1992-02-27 00:00:00

Not reported
CLOSED

1

Tank Removed
11/17/1986
Not reported
4000.00000
Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
N

N
N
N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date:

Spill bucket sensor:

Overfill protect install:

Overfill protect type:

Automatic line leak detect:
Tank corrosion type:
Leak corrosion type:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Status Date:
Date Installed:
Capacity:
Contents:
Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:

Latitude:

N
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

2

Tank Removed
11/17/1986

Not reported
3000.00000
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U002007575
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITWIN MOTOR CO (Continued) U002007575
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install: ~ Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported
Tank ID: 3

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 11/17/1986
Date Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 2000.00000
Contents: Gasoline

Tank Usage: Not reported

Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Not reported

Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Tank construct: Not reported

Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported

Pipe leak install date: ~ Not reported
Submersible sump: N

Submersible sump install date: Not reported
Turbine sump: N

Turbine sump sensor: N

Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install: ~ Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported

Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

Tank ID: 4

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 11/17/1986
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITWIN MOTOR CO (Continued) U002007575
Date Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 550.00000
Contents: Waste Oil
Tank Usage: Not reported
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

Tank ID: 5

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 11/17/1986
Date Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 550.00000
Contents: Bulk Heati
Tank Usage: Not reported

Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Not reported

Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Tank construct: Not reported

Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N

Turbine sump sensor: N

Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITWIN MOTOR CO (Continued) U002007575

Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported
H46 A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004717852
ENE 406 ESSEX ST FINDS MAD985275882
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 ECHO
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/01/2000
Actual: Facility name: A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC
32 ft. Facility address: 406 ESSEX ST

SALEM, MA 01970

EPA ID: MAD985275882

Contact: NADEAN GRAY A

Contact address: 406 ESSEX ST

SALEM, MA 01970-0000

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 508-744-2121

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: Al AUTO BROKERS INC
Owner/operator address: 406 ESSEX ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 10/21/1988
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: Al AUTO BROKERS INC
Owner/operator address: 406 ESSEX ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 10/21/1988
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC (Continued) 1004717852
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/21/1988
Site name: A 1 AUTO BROKERS INC
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003489109
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004717852
Registry ID: 110003489109
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003489109
H47 LITWIN MOTORS MA LUST S121826461
ENE 406 ESSEX ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Lower -
Facility:
Actual: Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0000726 / RAO
82 ft. Status Date: 11/17/2011
Source Type: UST
Release Town: SALEM
Notification Date: 10/15/1988
Category: NONE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LITWIN MOTORS (Continued)

Associated ID:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

Not reported
PHASE Il

$121826461

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Not reported

COMMERCIAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

UNKNOWN
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP
1/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
10/15/1988

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
11/17/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
11/28/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
6/30/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 1
Completion Statement Received
6/30/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/30/2008
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITWIN MOTORS (Continued) S121826461

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been

reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Legal Notice Published

7/4/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
8/10/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
8/8/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

3-0000726 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

10/15/1988

NONE

11/17/2011

PHASE Il

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Compliance and Enforcement Action

ACOP

1/3/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Valid Transition Site

10/15/1988

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

11/17/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

TC5532496.5s Page 207


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0000726

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITWIN MOTORS (Continued) S121826461
Action Status: Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
Action Date: 11/28/2006
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: Tier 2 Classification
Action Date: 6/30/2008
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Phase 1
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 6/30/2008
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 6/30/2008
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: Legal Notice Published
Action Date: 714/2008
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Compliance and Enforcement Action
Action Status: Notice of Enforcement Conference
Action Date: 8/10/2007
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: Level | - Technical Screen Audit
Action Date: 8/8/2012
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: UNKNOWN
Quantity: Not reported
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: UST
H48 MULLYS AUTO REPAIR MA HW GEN  S113411487
ENE 406 ESSEX ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: HW GEN:
Lower EPA Id: MV9787412304
Actual: RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
32 ft. State Generator Status: SQG-MA
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
H49 MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS MA SHWS S121826579
ENE 406R ESSEX ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0030814 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
32 ft. Notification Date: 05/14/2012
Category: TWO HR

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
07/24/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Oil

AUTO

GARAGE

COMMERCIAL

REPAIR

FUELTANK

VEHICLE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

GASOLINE
21 gallons
GASOLINE
10 gallons

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/16/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/28/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

$121826579

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7124/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

7124/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0030814 / RAO

SALEM

05/14/2012

TWO HR

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
07/24/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

AUTO

GARAGE

COMMERCIAL

REPAIR

FUELTANK

VEHICLE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

GASOLINE
21 gallons
GASOLINE
10 gallons
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Direction
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Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS (Continued)

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$121826579

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/16/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/28/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/24/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS (Continued)

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

$121826579

3-0030814 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

05/14/2012

TWO HR

07/24/2012

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/16/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/28/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/14/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/5/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7124/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7124/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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MULLYS AUTO REPAIRS (Continued) S121826579
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 7124/2012
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 7124/2012
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: GASOLINE
Quantity: 21 gallons
Chemical: GASOLINE
Quantity: 10 gallons
Location Type: AUTO
Location Type: GARAGE
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Location Type: REPAIR
Source: FUELTANK
Source: VEHICLE
150 FLYNNTAN SEMS-ARCHIVE 1001216944
North 70 TO 92 BOSTON STREET PRP MA0002333433
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA
0.177 mi.
936 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster |
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 102960
35 ft. Cong District: 6
FIPS Code: 25009
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SEMS Archive Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Ou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)
42.519399999999997
-70.909999999999997

1

102960
MAO0002333433
FLYNNTAN

N

N

0

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
2004-09-13 00:00:00
Not reported
EPA Perf In-Hse
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYNNTAN (Continued)

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

PRP:
PRP Name:

102960
MAOQ0002333433
FLYNNTAN

N

N

0

RV

RMVL

1

1998-07-06 00:00:00
1998-10-27 00:00:00

C
EPA Perf

1

102960
MAQ0002333433
FLYNNTAN

N

N

0

AR

ADMIN REC

1

1998-09-16 00:00:00

Not reported
\%
EPA Perf

1

102960
MAQ0002333433
FLYNNTAN

N

N

0

RS

RV ASSESS

1

1998-04-07 00:00:00
1998-04-28 00:00:00

Not reported
EPA Perf

SALEM REALTY, LLC

1001216944
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H51 COOPER'’'S GARAGE MA UST U002007298
ENE 405 A ESSEX ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.182 mi.
960 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower -

Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 40799
33ft. Owner Id: 8256

Owner: DONALD KOLEMAN COOPER’S REALT

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Telephone:
Description:
Facility address 2:
Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:
Contact address1:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact state:
Contact zip:
Contact email:
Update:

Update by:

Fac status:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

Pipe construct:
Ptype:

Number of compartment:

Pipe install date:
Pipe leak install date:
Submersible sump:

328 ESSEX ST
SALEM, MA 01970
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
42.51788
-70.90495

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2003-11-06 00:00:00
Not reported
CLOSED

1
Tank Removed
01/14/1988
01/01/1974
4000.00000
Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported

Turbine sump:

Turbine sump sensor:

Intermediate sump:

N
N
N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date:

Spill bucket sensor:

Overfill protect install:

Overfill protect type:

Automatic line leak detect:

Not reported
N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOPER’S GARAGE (Continued) U002007298
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 01/14/1988
Date Installed: 01/01/1974
Capacity: 4000.00000
Contents: Gasoline
Tank Usage: Not reported
Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date: ~ Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date: Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install: ~ Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported

Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

Tank ID: 3

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 01/14/1988

Date Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 4000.00000
Contents: Waste Oil

Tank Usage: Not reported

Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported

Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Tank construct: Not reported

Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N

Turbine sump sensor: N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOPER’S GARAGE (Continued) U002007298
Intermediate sump: N
Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N
Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
Tank ID: 4
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 01/14/1988
Date Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 4000.00000
Contents: Unregulate
Tank Usage: Not reported
Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Tank construct: Not reported
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N
Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N
Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
52 N PINE ST MA LAST S103811496
NE FOWLER ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA
0.189 mi.
999 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0011389 / RAO
Actual: Source Type: AST
31 ft. Release Town: SALEM
Notification Date: 07/27/1994
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 03/22/2004

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

N PINE ST (Continued)

QOil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:

$103811496

reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil

WASTE OIL
10 gallons
ROADWAY
AST

RAO - DEP Lead

RAO Statement Received

3/22/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/22/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

7127/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/27/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7127/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLFLD

7127/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/5/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

3-0011389 / RAO
Not reported
SALEM

07/27/1994
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N PINE ST (Continued) S103811496
Category: TWO HR
Status Date: 03/22/2004
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome:

QOil / Haz Material Type:

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:

RAO - DEP Lead

RAO Statement Received

3/22/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/22/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

7/27/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/27/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/27/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLFLD

7127/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/5/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

WASTE OIL
10 gallons
ROADWAY
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

N PINE ST (Continued) S103811496

Source: AST

J53 NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEASE MA SHWS  S106344044

WNW CRESCENT DR MA RELEASE N/A

1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970

0.196 mi.

1033 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0023636 / RAO

Actual: Release Town: SALEM

56 ft. Notification Date: 02/26/2004
Category: TWO HR

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome

03/09/2005

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

ROADWAY

WATERBODY

TANKER

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

FUEL OIL #2
1200 gallons
#2 FUEL OIL
1200 gallons

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

11/12/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/12/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

2/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEASE (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

$106344044

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

2/27/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

2/28/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/1/2004
A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

3/20/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
3/22/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

3/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

3/31/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
3/31/2004

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEASE (Continued) S106344044

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

3/9/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/3/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

5/3/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0023636 / RAO

Not reported

SALEM

02/26/2004

TWO HR

03/09/2005

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

11/12/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/12/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

2/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEASE (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$106344044

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/26/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

2/27/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

2/28/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
3/1/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

3/20/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

3/22/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

3/29/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

3/31/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO 2 FUEL OIL RELEASE (Continued) S106344044
reduced to background.
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 3/31/2004
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 3/9/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 5/3/2004
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 5/3/2004
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 1200 gallons
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 1200 gallons
Location Type: ROADWAY
Location Type: WATERBODY
Source: TANKER
54 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S117964733
SwW 49 VALLEY STREET MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970
0.201 mi.
1062 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0032810 / PSNC
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
80 ft. Notification Date: 04/13/2015
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSNC
Status Date: 06/09/2015
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Qutcome: PN - PN
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: HOSE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S117964733
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 16 gallons
Actions:
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Oral Approval of Plan or Action
Action Date: 4/13/2015
Response Action Outcome: PN

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/13/2015

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/24/2015
PN

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

6/9/2015

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/9/2015

PN

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/9/2015

PN

3-0032810 / PSNC
Not reported
SALEM

04/13/2015

TWO HR
06/09/2015

Not reported

PN - PN

oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/13/2015

PN

Release Disposition

TC5532496.5s Page 225


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0032810

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S117964733
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 4/13/2015
Response Action Outcome: PN
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 4/24/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PN
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: PSNRCD
Action Date: 6/9/2015
Response Action Outcome: PN
Action Type: RNFE
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 6/9/2015
Response Action Outcome: PN
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 6/9/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PN
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 16 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: HOSE
K55 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS  S114004807
North 28 GOODHUE STREET MA LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.206 mi.
1090 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0031744 / PSNC
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
16 ft. Notification Date: 09/03/2013
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSNC
Status Date: 01/14/2016
Phase: PHASE II
Response Action Outcome: PN - PN
Oil Or Haz Material: Hazardous Material
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Location Type: OPENSPACE
Source: UST
Source: USTOTHER
Source: TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S114004807
Chemicals:
Chemical: ACETONE
Quantity: 1 gallons
Actions:
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: PSNRCD
Action Date: 1/14/2016
Response Action Outcome: PN

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/18/2016

PN

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/4/2013

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/24/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

7/9/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/20/2013
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/3/2013

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/3/2013

PN

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S114004807
Action Date: 9/3/2014
Response Action Qutcome: PN
Action Type: Phase 1
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 9/3/2014
Response Action Outcome: PN

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

LUST:

Facility:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/3/2014

PN

3-0031744 /| PSNC
01/14/2016

UST

SALEM

09/03/2013

TWO HR

Not reported
PHASE II

PN - PN

Hazardous Material

COMMERCIAL
OPENSPACE
UST
USTOTHER
TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

ACETONE
1 gallons

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

1/14/2016

PN

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/18/2016

PN

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
11/4/2013

PN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Facility:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/4/2013

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7124/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

7/9/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$114004807

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/20/2013
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/3/2013

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/3/2013

PN

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/3/2014

PN

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/3/2014

PN

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/3/2014

PN

3-0031744 | PSNC
01/14/2016
USTOTHER

SALEM

09/03/2013
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S114004807
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Phase: PHASE II
Response Action Outcome: PN - PN

QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Hazardous Material

COMMERCIAL
OPENSPACE
UST
USTOTHER
TANK

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:

Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

ACETONE
1 gallons

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

1/14/2016

PN

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/18/2016

PN

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/4/2013

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7124/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

7/9/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

S$114004807

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/20/2013
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/3/2013

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/3/2013

PN

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/3/2014

PN

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/3/2014

PN

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/3/2014

PN

3-0031744 /| PSNC
Not reported
SALEM

09/03/2013

TWO HR
01/14/2016

PHASE Il

PN - PN

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSNRCD

1/14/2016

PN

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/18/2016

PN

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S114004807
Action Date: 11/4/2013
Response Action Qutcome: PN

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/4/2013

PN

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/4/2013

PN

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7124/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

7/9/2014

PN

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/20/2013
PN

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/3/2013

PN

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/3/2013

PN

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/3/2014

PN

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/3/2014

PN

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/3/2014

PN

ACETONE
1 gallons
COMMERCIAL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S114004807
Location Type: OPENSPACE
Source: UST
Source: USTOTHER
Source: TANK
K56 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S106030286
North 28 GOODHUE STREET MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 SALEM, MA 01970 MA RELEASE
0.206 mi. MA ASBESTOS
1090 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster K MA HW GEN
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0031467 / RAO
Actual: Release Town: SALEM
16 ft. Notification Date: 04/11/2013
Category: 72 HR

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Source:

Not reported

Response Action Outcome
08/09/2013

Not